
7201-02 Computing Element 

www.lBM360.info 

. SFN-0205-1 

Parts Catalog 



Preface 

This Parts Catalog contains listings and illustrations of all 
replaceable assemblies, subassemblies and detail parts re­
leased to Production Control on or before October 31, 1971 
for the 7201-02 Computing Element. 

Second Edition (October, 1971) 

This is a major revision of, and obsoletes SFN-0205-0. 

This manual has been prepared by IBM Product Publications, Kingston, N.Y. 

©Copyright International Business Machines Corporation 1970, 1971 

f 

( 
\ 

( / 

u 
u 
u 

G 



Visual Index . V 33 3 Volt at 40 AMP Magnetic Amplifier 
How To Use This Parts Catalog vi Assembly 64 
Catalog Section 1 34 6 Volt DC at 40 AMP MC Power Supply 

Fig No. Page 
Assembly 66 

35 Fan Assembly 68 
1 7201 Covers and Panels, Sheet 1 of 3 2 37 Power Frame Assembly - Frame 01, Sheet 1 of 2 70 
1 7201 Covers and Panels, Sheet 2 of 3 4 37 Power Frame Assembly - Frame 01, Sheet 2 of 2 72 
1 7201 Covers and Panels, Sheet 3 of 3 6 38 Relay Gate Housing Assembly 74 
4 RH and LH Console Table . 8 39 Right and Left Power Tub Assembly . 76 
5 CE Console Panel Assembly - A 10 39A Fan Assembly 78 
6 CE Console Panel Assembly - B 12 40 Remote O/V-O/C Terminal Board Assembly 79 
7 CE Console Panel Assembly - C 14 41 Remote O/V-O/C Assembly 80 
8 CE Console Panel Assembly - D 15 42 Remote O/V-O/C Assembly- 81 
9 CE Console Panel Assembly - E 16 43 48 Volt at 2 AMP Magnetic Amplifier 

Roller Strip Chart 17 Assembly 82 
10 CE Console Panel Assembly - F 18 44 6 Volt at 25 AMP Magnetic Amplifier 
11 CE.Console Panel Assembly - G 20 Assembly 84 
12 CPU Final Assembly - Frame 02, Sheet 1 of 2 22 45 18 VDC at 11 AMP Power Supply 
12 CPU Final Assembly - Frame 02, Sheet 2 of 2 24 Assembly 86 
13 Cooling Unit Assembly . 26 46 Power Box Assembly, Sheet 1 of 2 88 
14 A Gate Assembly 28 46 Power Box Assembly, Sheet 2 of 2 90 
15 B Gate Assembly 30 47 Line Filter Assembly 92 ;-
16 E Gate Assembly 32 48 Right 1/0 Panel Assembly . 94 ·i, 

17 C/D Gate Assembly . 34 49 Left 1/0 Panel Assembly 95 
17A Cros Memory Storage Assembly, 51 Wall Frame Assembly - 1 Battery - Frame 09 96 

Sheet 1 of 2 36 52 Bootstrap Supply Assembly 98 
17A Cros Memory Storage Assembly, 53 Power Sense and Battery Charger Assembly . 100 

Sheet 2 of 2 38 54 Transformer Sub Assembly 102 
18 CPU Panel Assembly 40 55 25 AMP Service Battery Package_ Assembly 104 
22 DAT Frame Assembly 42 56 12 and 13 Battery Tray Assembly 10(?: 
23 L Gate Assembly 44 57 Battery Package Assembly . 108 
24 K Gate Assembly 46 59 Cable and Jumper Assembly Component Parts, r 

I 

25 75 AMP Converter Inverter Assembly 48 Sheet 1 of 3 112 1; 
26 Upper Cover Resistor Assembly 50 59 Cable and Jumper Assembly Component Parts, -.) ll } 

I! 27 7 5 AMP Converter Assembly 52 Sheet 2 of 3 114 ,, 

28 75 AMP Inverter Section Assembly, Sheet 1 of 2 54 59 Cable and Jumper Assembly Component Parts, 
µ, 

28 7 5 AMP Inverter Section Assembly, Sheet 2 of 2 56 Sheet 3 of 3 116 jj 
29 Tub and Liner Assembly 58 
30 Power Tub Assembly 60 ~ 31 Remote O/V-O/C Assembly 62 H 

32 Remote O/V-O/C Assembly 63 Numeric Index X-1 ii 
(j 

7201-02 PC (10/71) iii 



/ 

i 

\ 

FRAME 01 
POWER FRAME ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 37 
PAGE 70 

DYNAMIC ADDRESS 
TRANSLATION FRAME ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 22 
PAGE 42 

7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS 
FIGURE 1 
PAGE 2 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

Visual Index 
7201-02 Computing Element 

FRAME 09 
WALL FRAME ASSEMBLY 
1 BATTERY 
FIGURE 51 
PAGE 96 

FRAME 02 
CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 12 
PAGE 22 

PANEL LOCATION CHART 

Panel Fig. Page 

Panel A 10 
Panel B 12 
Panel C 14 
Panel D 15 
Panel E 16 
Panel F 18 
Panel G 20 

CABLE ASSEMBLIES 
LIST 58 
PAGE 110 

CABLE COMPONENT PARTS 
FIGURE 59 
PAGE 112 

V 



How To Use This Parts tatalog 

CATALOG STRUCTURE 

A general understanding of the structure of this catalog is 
necessary in order for the user to find parts easily and 
quickly. The catalog contains three major sections: 

Visual Index - Contains overview illustrations of the 
machine with references into the Catalog Section. 

Catalog Section - Contains exploded view drawings of 
assemblies and subassemblies of the machine with their 
associated Parts Lists. 

Numerical Index - Lists all parts used in the machine with 
reference to the illustration (figure) on which the part is 
shown. 

FINDING A PART 

The Visual Index is the starting point to locate a part. The 
Visual Index illustrations are overall views of the machine. 
These illustrations will refer you to one of two places: 
(1) Another illustration in the Visual Index for finer detail 

of the portion of the machine in which you are 
interested and from there into a major assembly 
drawing in the Catalog Section, or 

(2) Directly into a major· assembly drawing in the Catalog 
Section. 

The major assembly drawing will either contain the . 
desired part or it will reference a subordinate drawing; e.g., 
"See Figure 2 for detailed breakdown." Referencing may 
be carried to several levels before the- desired part is found 
on an illustration. Once the part is found on an illustration, 
the index number serves as the key between the illustration 
and its associated Parts List. 

ILLUSTRATION METHODS 

Stacked Index Numbers 

Stacked index numbers are used 
when showing a part and its 
attaching hardware as a group. 
The sequence of a•. typical stack 
is shown at the right. Use of the 
vertical line to the left of the 
stacked numbers is optional. 

VI 

50 OUTLET 
56 SCREW 
57 WASHER 
58 WASHER 

Circled Index Numbers 

Circled index numbers indicate that the circled item is an 
assembly which is broken down within the figure. Two 
configurations are possible: 
(1) A circled index number with the index number of the 

end item of the assembly · shown below the circled · 
number. 

(2) A circled index number with attaching hardware 
stacked and with the end item of the assembly shown as 
the last index number in the stack. 

Reference Notes 

0 
Plate 
ASM 

2 Screw 
3 Washer 
4 L Washer 
5 Nut 
9 Plate 

Illustration notes that reference the next higher assembly 
are generally located in the upper left corner of the figure; · 
e.g., "For Parts Not Shown, See Figure X." Illustration 
notes that reference a subassembly are located ~ext to the 
index number; e;g., "See Figure Y." 

Detail Boxes 

A single-lined detail box is used 
to show either another view of 
an illustrated assembly or a 
finer breakdown of a portion of 
the illustrated assembly. The 
examples at the right are the 
symbols used to relate the con­
tent of the detail box to. the 
assembly. 

• ~ VIEWA 

u DETAILB 

A double-lined detail box is used to show a different 
manufacturing level of a portion of the illustrated assembly. 
An explanation of the diff er~nce between these levels is 
contained within the box. 

(10/71) 

~-
,' 

/ \ 
(_ 

() 

(J 

l) i 

u 



\ 

PARTS LIST NOMENCLATURE AND METHODS 

The following terms are used throughout the Parts Lists; 
therefore, complete familiarity with them is essential. The 
terms are keyed to the sample parts list shown below. 

0AR {As Required) _- denotes an undefined or an 
unknown quantity. · 

0ATT PT (Attaching Parts) - denotes parts used to 
attach a part or subassembly to an assembly: The 
"attaching parts" are listed immediately following the 
part or subassembly to be attached and have the same 
indent level as the part or subassembly. 

0cOMM {Commercial) - denotes hardware procurable· 
from normal commercial sources and not identified 
by an IBM part number. 

0Indent pattern - indicates relationship of a part to its 
next higher assembly. For example: 
1 2 3 4 
Unit 

Assemblies and Detail Parts of Unit 
. Attaching Parts for Assemblies & Detail Parts 

Sub assemblies 
. Attaching Parts for Subassemblies 
. . Detail Parts for Subassemblies, etc. 

0NR (Not Recommended) - denotes the part is not . 
recommended for field replacement, and that the 
next higher assembly should be ordered. 

0NP (Non-Procurable) - denotes the assembly is non­
procurable and that detail parts must be ordered 
separately. 

LIST AND 
INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART 
NUMBER 

1 2 3 4 

0No NO. (No Number) - denotes a group of parts for 
which no assembly part number has been assigned and 
that detail parts must be ordered separately. 

@REF (Reference) - denotes that quantities for such 
items are identified in the next higher assembly. 

0similar Assemblies - If two assembJies contain a 
majority of identical parts, they are broken down on 
the same figure/list. Parts unique to either of the 

. similar assemblies are identified by either a Usable On 
Code or a note in the description column. 

@usable on Code - This column can be used to identify 
unique parts of similar assemblies (see 9 above). 
Two types of codes ( an alphabetic and numeric) are 
used. For any given Parts List, the codes are defined· 
at the top of that list and are only meaningful for that 
list. 
Alphabetic codes are used to identify unique parts of 
selective assemblies: 

Ex. 1 Code A - Used on 50-Hz machines. 
Code B - Used on 60-Hz machines. 

Ex. 2 · Code A- Used on Red Cover Group. 
Code B - Used on Blue Cover Group. 
Code C - Used on Yellow Cover Group. 

Numeric codes are used to identify unique parts of 
different manufacturing levels of assemblies: 

Ex. I Code 1 - Used prior to suffix L 7. (See 
11 below.) 

Code 2 - Used after suffix L 7. 
Ex. 2 Code 1 - Used prior to serial# 10137. 

Code 2 - Used after serial #10137. 

@ Suffix Code - indicates the month {alphabetic) and 
the year (numeric) of the engineering change; e.g., B 6 
stamped after the serial number equals Feb 1966. 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

ASH. CODE 

DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY - 220 VOLTS 

E DR CUP PT 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 

0.625 LG ATT PT 

HZ 

• PLATE,HOTOR MT - 220 VOLTS 50 HZ 8 

7201-02 PC (10/71) VII 



CATALOG SECTION 

www.lBM360.info 

I 

\ 

( 

\ 

7201-02 PC (10/71 1 

\ 



2 

31 
32 

/ 

f~,~ 11 = ½!~l~~= 
:: 'F 

HINGE ASM USED ON 
30 

COVERS 15, @ 

@ 
45 

STAY MECHANISM USED Bl FOLD LOCK ASM 

27 

47 

PANEL LOCATION 

INDEX PANEL 

52---@ 

SEE 
FIG. 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

s, lj 

3 

~ 
54 

\ 

48 
49 ' 

52 

ON COVERS @,@),@,22 USED ON COVERS @),@,@),@ LATCH ASM USED.ON COVERS @)THRU@ 

FIGURE 1. 7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS (SHEET 1 OF 3. INDEX NOS. i-57) 

· (10/71) 

( \ 
) 

( ) 

(_) 

(/ \ 

~ 



LIST l. 7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS LIST 1. 7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION· PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
IN DEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

1 - ll'tU NU• NP f .::v1-o.2 GuvcR:S AND t"ANCL5 1 - 'tO :, j f L f I ':J • LAl\,n A;:,;:,cr10LT AK 
- 1 5781320 . PANEL A ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE 1 

FOR OET AIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 5 
- 4 7 34512 SCREW,BIND.HO 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT AR - 48 5397691 . CLAMP AR 

- t:. 1:::, fO 1-'t:.1 e t"Hl'iC: D A ;);,c;no T l,I: l,Uf'l::>ULI: .L 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 6 

- 49 58207 . . SCREW,MACH-UNORCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT AR 
- 5C 5407569 . . PLATE AR 

- 3 5781322 . PANEL C ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE l 
t"UK UCIALL t'INt-n• ::ice t"lbU"c; f 

- ':)1 ':)jfZ(tH.J . • t"ll1l-,3r-r.lNb bUlUt:: AK 
- 52 257701 . . RETAINER-PIVOT PIN ATT PT AR 

- 4 5781323 • PANEL D ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE 1 - 53 5312547 . SPACER,PIN,STAY ARM AR 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 8 - ':)'t Zt: :5ct: I . . .:>t'Kl Nl.:i ti.. ur1,r.c; ;:,;:, 1 UN AK . 

- ::, i:::,ro1.:l~'t • t'ANtL t "'.::''.::'-:-~- Y Gt l.Ul'l::>U .I: l 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 9 

- 55 5372779 . HANDLE-AC TUA TOR AR - 56 1092125 . . RING-RETA IN ING ATT PT AR 
- 6 5781325 . PANEL F ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE 1 '? ( =>-'IL /lj 1 . . tjKAl...11.tl-LAll..H PIVUI MUU111l l NG AR 

t"UK UC.I_A1L Kl<l'-n• , .. -n, ::>Ct: t-1(.;UKI:: IO 
- 1 5781326 . PANEL G ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE l 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 11 - ti I!> ftS.lO-'t:. • t'ANCL-tlLANI\ l 
- 9 5781807 . ROLLER PLATE~NOMENCLATURE l 
- 10 257189 . NUT ,HEX- 8-32, ATT PT 41 
- J.J. .,1..17\Jl • ftA;:>nCKtLUl,1\-cl\l 1cc1n NUe 0 I\ Ue-'01 UU A II t" I 't 1 
- 12 5781456 . NAMEPLATE l 

" 
- 13 5373130 . CONSOLE TABLE,RH l 
- l.::l :>..:lf· .. H.:l.L • 1.,UN:>ULI: IAt:iLttLH l 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 4 
- 15 5781890 • COVER ASM,BLUE-RH 1 
- 1!> ;::, r o.::.:;-i,,j . • l,;uvcK ·t:iLUt:-KH l 

• - 16 5781524 • COVER ASM-BLUE 1 
- 16 5781522 . . COVER-BLUE 1 
- .l( :,-i,vv:> l:> • l-UVCI' A.:)M-LH I 
- 17 5403698 . • COVER BLUE LH l 
- 18 5397714 • COVER ASM BLUE LH 1 
- 10 1

::,-i,v .::,ooo . • l-UVCI' t:iLUt: LH .L 
- 19 5782263 • COVER ASM-SOLID,BI-FOLD-BLUE .l 
- 19 5726173 . . LEFT FRONT COVER-BLUE l 

t:.V i::> ,, ... .10::> • LCr I Kc:H" LUbl\, l,Uyc;r, n, T,'DLUI: l 
- 20 5726169 . . LEFT REAR COVER-BLUE l 
- 21 5726193 . RIGHT FRONT LOGIC COVER ASSEMBLY-BLUE 1 
- t:.1 i::>ft:.01 ff . • Klbnl rr.Ul'il l,UVt:K-DLUI: 1 - 22 5726181 . RIGHT REAR LOGIC COVER ASSEMBLY-BLUE 1 
- 22 5726165 . • RIGHT REAR COVER-BLUE l 

- ""' I::> ft:.:,, ..,-i, • _l,Uyc" A::>::>Cl"IOLTt Vt:1111 t:U LH l 

- 23 5373001 . . COVER,VENTED,HINGED,LH 1 
- 24 5723745 • COVER ASSEMBLY, VENTED RH l 
- £:"t 1:::,-' f,:;,VVV . • l,UV CKtV CIH cu, H.ll'i\n:::;u,KH .L 
- 25 5403741 . COVER ASSEMBLY,REAR,LH 2 
- 2.5 5373001 . • COVER,VENTED,HINGED,LH 1 
- £:0 ::;)"tV-'f"tt:. • l,uyc;r, n,, .Y t Kt:ARt HlfllbCU 2 
- 26 5373000 . • COVER,VENTED,HINGED,RH l 
- 27 5372858 • SCREW,HEX HO 10-32 X .50 LG ATT PT 12 
- t.tl .:,-'t.Ot:.U · • ;:,1.,,..c;n ,,.,,.,..,n-i,1 I\IU nu 1u-.:,t: 11. 11 t. Lb All l"I bU 
- 28A 5407422 . SCREW,SHOULOER 10- 32 X .020 OD ATT PT l 
- 28B 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG AH PT 4 - , ..... 1,;.,-ru I 'tt.t. • ;:)1.,KCWt ,nu l.,UI llNb-nc:/\ nu o-.,c. " u.:,,:::, Lb Al I t"I AK 
- 29 5397716 • HINGE ASH-COVER AR 
- 30 32617 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT AR 
- -'1 1::;)-'ft:.rou . • t'lN""'.n1,,.uc: AK 
- 32 264641 . • RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.114 ID X 0.025 THK ATT PT AR 
- 33 5372855- . • HINGE-DOOR AR - ., ... 1:,.:, r t.ot r . •. H11111,c,1.,uvcl\ AK 
- 35 5418258 . STAY MECHANISM ASSEMBLY-RIGHT HAND AR 
- 35 2418257 . STAY MECHANISM ASH-LEFT HAND AR 
...,. jb .::,-i,:,,l,l • ;:.1.,Ktl'lt IHNUot1U t:1-.:," A •.:II':> Lu AH PT AR 
- 36 186758 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HO B-32 X 0.438 ATT PT AR 
- 37 5407557 . . STAY ARM ASSEMBLV-R.H. AR - .,, IJ"TV r:,:,o . • ;)I AT AKM A;)::>cr,o T-L.He AK 
- 38 72828 . . NUT ,SELF LKG ,HEX- 8-32 X O .334 FL W ATT PT AR 
- 39 2561419 . • WASHER ATT PT AR 
- ... v ,-'"tV (':)':>'I . • DKH\,l\l:I A::>::>tMDLTtbUlUt::-::>IAT Mt::l-m\1'11::>M AR . - 41 5372895 . LOCK ASM AR 
- 42 34512 . SCREW, BIND.HD s~32 X .375 LG ATT PT AR 
- "t.:l .,.,, , .. ..,.., . • CLIP AR 
- 44 311462 . • PIN, SPRING- O. 133 X O. 750 LG ATT PT AR 
- 45 5372894 . . BRACKET AR 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 3 



4 

Ch,,®, 
64 $ 65 

~// ,, ' ,, 

63 

HINGE USED ON 
COVERS @,@,@,@ 

~9 

/,{jl--10 
@ 

71 

'-67 
HINGE ASM USED ON 

COVERS @ AND 

20--------i+-++ 

LATCH ASM USED ON COVER @ 

VENTED COVER ASM 

FIGURE 1. 7201-02 COVERS ANO PANELS (SHEET 2 OF 3. INDEX NOS. 58-113) 

@ 
110 

106 
107 

FOR COVER 
PART NUMBERS, 
SEE SHEET 1 

( 10/71) 

! 
/ 

/ 

\ 

\ 



LIST 1. 7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE . 

l - -~ 5".I ro71 • tsUMl"tR AR 
- 59 510379 • SCREW ATT PT AR 
- 59 5644 . SCREW,HACH-Fl L H 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT AR - :,-, :,~.::vo:, • :Sl.Kt:Wtl"IAl..n-tslNU nu c,-:,..:: ,. .":>/ts Lb All Pl AR 
- 60 257187 . NUT, PLAIN, HEX~ 6-32 X 3/8 Fl W ATT PT AR 
- 61 5373035 . BASE-BUMPER AR 
- 0£ ';)!),£0 • :SI..KtW,MAl...n BlNU MU ts-.,£ A .o,:., Lu TIT PT AK 
- 63 5373003 . HINGE AR 
- 64 367 . SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT AR 
- 0!) 12!>";1.='U • NUI -:s I UI", tLA:S I H.; nc.11. 1u-:,..:: All Pl AR 
- 66 5397740 • HINGE ASSEMBLY AR 
- 67 32617, • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X o.438 LG ATT PT AR 
- -(>lf 1!)3 (2 /0U . • l"IN-HINbt: AR 
- 69 264641 . . RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.114 ID X 0 .025 THK ATT PT AR 
- 70 5372855 . • HINGE-DOOR AR 
- (L 1:,.:11 £070 . • t11Nuc-LJUUK AR 
- 12 5420365 • LATCH ASH AR 
- 73 34Si2 • SCREW, BIND.HO 8-3 2 X • 3 7 5 LG ATT PT AR - ,.. - - - , . • LA 11.,n AK 
- 75 5420372 . • PIN-CATCH ATT PT AR 
- 76 5420428 . . BODY,LATCH AR 
- 76A !)4£U.:113 . . PIN, BODY Al I Pl AR 
- 11 5420370 •. • SPRING 4R 
- 78 48594 . . SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT AR 
- ("J l!> r-:,o<t . • WA,;,ncK,LULK-,;,r .11 1/1:S JU T,. 1.:,,0-. uu All Pl AR 
- 80 5420368 . . BRACKET AR 
- 81 513668 . CATCH,FRICTION LATCH AR 
- o..::- ;,:, 1..::0 • :SLKt:W, MAl,M-1:HNU nu 0-..:1£ A e100 Lb Al I Pl AK 
- 83 5723746 . BRACKET-ADAPT ER AR 
- 84 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT AR 
- ts5 1':>-'fl"Jll • :SIAY l"ICl...nANl:Sl"I ASl"I-LM AR 
- 85 5372921 . MECHANISM ASSEMBLY,STAY~R.H. AR 
- 86 58207 . SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HO 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT AR 
-1n I=>-' f,jU"t8 • S t:AL-V t:N I EO l.UVER AR ... 88 58207 . SCREW,HACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT AR 
- 89 2564585 . STRIP AR 
- --«JU 1:, 101521 • Al'lbLE BRACI\ET l 
- 91 5781520 . ANGLE BRACKET 1 
- 92 5781528 • SCREW ATT PT 11 

- "'" - • WA·:sncK,fL-NU. 6 X 0 • ..:1,:, uu A u.u::,2 I ti\ A'I T t' l ll 
- 94 5782297 • JUMPER ,GROUND 4 
- 95 5782290 • STRAP,GROUNOING 4 
- .'10 :> IHl:>.!ts • ::>l.KtW Al I Pl 1l 
- 97 2574804 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TOOTH 0. 168 ID ATT PT 12 
- 98 2566646 . WASHER, FL-NO. 8 X 0.375 00 X 0.032 THK ATT PT 12 
- 9--g £:>15£':I:> • SCKl:W,t>IIIU HU- 10-32 T,. •-' 1:, LG Al I Pl 4 
-100 2574805 • WASHER,LOCK,EXT +- .195 ID ATT PT 4 
-101 2566647 . WASHER,FL-NO. 10 X 0.438 00 X 0 .032 THK ATT PT 4 
-1oz l!>.='r .:;-:,-:,-, •• l.UvcK-vcr.ilt:U i 
-103. 5403830 • COVER ASSEMBLY,FIXEO,RH 1 
-104 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4 
-1u:, LL<tlO • WA.>m;::"tr-L- Ue1IU lU V•..:11-:J UU Ue..:1£ IMI\ All I" r 4 
-106 5373063 . . PLATE SEAL 2 
;_107 58207 . . SCREW, H ACH-UNDR CT BIND HO 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 14 
-Io-8 1::,..:1 f ..:1u:,1 . • l:SKALl\l:l-1..UVCK l 
-109 58207 . . SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 
~110 5373015 . • COVER 1 
-.111 ::,:, f .:>UU"t • \.UVt:K CNU 3 
-112 34512 . SCREW,BINO.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 12 
-113 22478 • WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD O. 32 THK ATT PT 12 

\ 

' 

7201-02 PC (10/711 5 



6 

~116 ;--111 

~~~ ~117 

~~~ {l::-114 

111 '~-._ll7 
u 115 

129 

. 130 

124 ~ 0 134 /~ 

~ ' ~ 

' 

DETAIL 0 

131 

DETAIL 0 

VIEW8 DETAIL t) 

DETAIL 8 

DETAIL 0 VIEW 0 

7201-02 COVERS ANO PANELS (SHEET 3 FIGURE 1. 

DETAIL 8 

DETAIL 0 

~s 
• 168 

~I~ 
~167 

!-----166 

OF 3 • INDEX NOS• ll4- l68) 

(10/71) 

( 

n 
\ ' 

( 
\ 

( 

( 

\ ) 

CJ 

(j 

u 

u 
l,~ 



LIST 1. 7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DES CR I PT! ON PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

l -Ult l!>.::S':l::SZZ6 • TRIM 2 
-115 5372905 . TRIM-UPPER l 
-116 5372866 • TRIM 2 
-J.J., 1-'J.b-'U • ::,1.,1\C"tlnu l"Ul'l"llNI.J- lV~::SZ JI, Ue:>UV Lb Al I t'I Z-1 
-ll7A 5418186 . SHIH,SLOTTED- 1.0 X 1-3/4 X 1/32 THK 10 
-118 5726138 • TRIM-UPPER 1 
-11':I ,.::, ,,ou,v . IK(M-urrcK KlbMI 1 
-119A 5418186 . SHIM, SLOTTED- 1.0 X 1-3/4 X 1/32 THK 10 
-120 5723657 • TRIM-CLOSURE L.H. .1 
-1zu 1 ':J::S1.:;'Jl:H . I Kl M-l, LU::> 1 KC KH l 
-121 332620 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 16 
-122 5726137 • TRIM-CLOSURE 2 
-u::., ~U"? I It: • ;)l,Kl:Wt l"lH\,H-1:S.l_NU nu 1u-::sz A IIJ.O Al I t'I H> 
-124 5372988 • TRIM-CLOSURE TOP 1 
-125 5723817 . COVERPLATE 2 
-1.::0 ,::>ft:-'OVU • 1.,UVC.K- IUI"' l"KAl'lt: l 
-127 5373180 • COVER 2 
-128 5723199 • COVER-TOP FRAME l 
-1,;, J~l-'110 • l.,Uyi;:;"f~"'H1'1Ct4'.'TA"t.!J z 
-130 5373179 • COVER 2 
-I31 5403786 . SUPPORT-GRID COVER 6 
-1.:,z ~'TU f"1'L'T • ;)l,KCCJ'f 1 
-1-33 5726154 . SCREEN-SSU 1 
-134 5723819 . SCREEN 2 
-1.,::> - . - • ~11.,1\l'LAI e, n:::::::: -- 'f l 
-136 731630 . SCREW,THD FORMING- 10-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4 
-137 5372828 . . BRACKET ASSEMBLY-KICKPLATE 2 
-.1.:,0 .:>Ol f'+l . • ::,l,Kt:w,1 HKt:AU l"Ul\1'1-t'AN nu H-.,z A ,::S/H Ll1 Al I t'I 4 
-138A 

0

308789 . . . CLIP,SPRING TENSION-STYLUS HOLDER 1 
-1388 38262 . . • SCREW,MACH-FIL H 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT l - ,,.,0\, Z':J ,-,o'T . . • WA~ncK,LUl,1\-:)t'L.ll .l/H 1U A .l-'/C>lt UU Al I t'I l 
-1380 5372829 . . • BRACKET-KICKPLATE 1 
-139 5372831 . • KICKPLATE,SIDE 1 
-1«.u ':JJOZZ::>1 • IUl,1\1' .Alt: ASl'l-::>nl.JRJ l 
-141 731630 • SCREW,THD FORMING- 10-32 X ci.500 LG ATT PT 2 
-142 5782245 . . BRACKET 1 
-.L'+-' .1H 1 f'+J. . • SCREW,THREAD FORM-1-'AN HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 4 
-144 5782248 . • PLATE 1 
-145 5782250 . KICKPLATE ASH-LONG 1 
-.i.-.o f~J.C>.:>u • ~1.,"t:w, ,nu r-UKl'IJM:,- 1u-.,~ A u.;:,uu Lb Al I ... , '+ 
-147 5403879 •.• BRACKET KICKPLATE MTG 2 
-148 381741 . . SCREW,THREAD FORM-PAN HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 4 
-l'T7 ::>ro,,-,., . • t"LAIC 1 
-150 5726134 . KICKPLAT E-FRAME 2 
-151 738378 . SCREW,THD FORHING,PAN HD,8-32 X .250 ATT PT 8 
-1:>t'. :1"1'U.,ts (':I • 1:SKA1.,~t:I ~11.,~I' Alt l'llb 4 
-153 332620 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 8 
-154 5782246 • KICKPLATE-GATE SUPPORT 1 
-1.::>::> ::,7ou • NUI tl'LA1Ntni:;I\- J.T't-£U A IT J.O l"L W Al I t'I _j 

-156 3550 • WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0~050 THK ATT PT 3 
-157 6935 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 00 ATT PT 3 
-1::>o :131-'V::>7 • 01'\Al.,~C I -\,UV Cl' 1"11 b z 
-159 34512 . SCREW,BINO.HD 8-32 X .375· LG ATT PT 4 
-160 5397883 . BRACKET 6 
- J.C>J. ;;,.:,-:,roo"1' • 1:SKAl,~t: I tLUwc" b 
-162 332620 . SCREW,MACH-81 ND HO 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 24 
-163 5311086 • SCREW,SKlULOER,STOP,CARTRI OGE RETRACTION ATT PT 6 
-J.o"t :>o 101.::, • r-uu, A;);)Cl'ltsLT-Li:;yc ll'lb H 
-165 587874 . • FOOT-ADJUSTABLE RUBBER BASE 1 
-166 186036 . • SCREW,MACH-FH 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 1 
-Lb( ::101000 . • ::»tut"-Lt:vc 1Nl1 l"UUI Al I PT l 
-168 587834 . . STUD-LEVEL ING 1 

\ 

a, 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 7 



/ 
I 

8 

I 
~23· i 
~ ./ l 

/ 

17 

22 

'i 
18 

20 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. I 

//1 I I 

~2 
I 

o I 

FIGURE 4. RH AND LH CONSOLE TABLE. 

( 10/71) 

\ / 

f \ 

\ / 

( ) 

lJ 

u 
C 



LIST 4. RH AND LH CONSOLE TABLE 

FIGURE- PART - UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER I 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

4 - 1:>313130 NP CON:SU E T ABL t-RH 
- 5373131 NP CONSOLE TABLE-LH 

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 1-13 
- I - • l..UV t:K, I ·~ - II I- l - 2 32042 , . SCREW, MACH BINO. HD 10-32_ X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 3 - 3 5474732 . BRACKET-MTG 2 - '+ .,,v"tt: • .:>l..Kl:Wt l'lR\,N ts.lNU• nu 1u-.3" A 31 ts Lb• _A 11 Pl 4 
- 5 5373097 . BRACKET 2 - 6 28413 . SCREW,HACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATr° PT 4' 
- 7 j4!:U'tZ • ;)\..KtW, l"IA\.,M l:UNU. nu 1U-3Z X 3/ ts u;. Al T PI 2 - 8 5373128 • COVER-LOWER CONSOLE 1 - 9 32042 • SCREW, HACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG • ATT PT 10 
- lU bUllts:> • :)l..Kl:Wtl-'AN Hl:AU- lU-lb X 1/-' LG All Pl 10 
- 11 5443252 . SPACER,FRONT 1 
- 12 83606 . SCREW, THO CTG-BINO HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 8 
- 13 • r'Rl'«CL MUUc:) I Y-LH . l 

- 13 5443266 . PANEL MODESTY-RH 1 - 14 83606 . SCREW, THO CTG-BIND HO 10-32 ·x 5/ 16 LG ATT PT 6 
- 1:, • .:>r-R1.,t:K f ;)flUI'\ I Cl'«U l 
- 16 749089 . SCREW,MACH-FH CROSSl-~ 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4 
- 17 5349118 . BLOCK-MTG 2 
- 18 5bll • ;>1.,Kl:WtMA\..n-BlNU MU lV-!>Z X- 3/'t LG Al I PT 4 
- 19 5349125 . GLIDE LEG 1 - 20 5349116 . LEG-CONSOLE 1 
- Zl 3t:V"tt: • .)l..Kl:Wt rlR\,n tlU'IUe nu LV-,:j-' A 3/ ts Lbe 2 - 22 5349115 . BRACKET-MTG 1 
- 23 32042 . SCREW, HACH BIND. HO 10...;32 X 3/8 LG. AH P,T 4 
- t:"t ;;,.,-.-,,.:," • \,uy t:K•K'Al..t:WAY / l - 25 5443255 . COVER ,RACE WAY-RH 1 
- 25 5443256 • COVER,RACEWAY-LH 1 
- 26 5b 11 • :S\..Kt:" t l"IAl..M-BJ~LJ MU lU-3.! X 3/~ LG All PT 4 
- 27 594234 . JUMPER ASSEMBLY AR 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-37A 
- 78 !')3'+':111'+ • CUVt:K-t<AIL-KH l 
- 28 5349195 • COVER-RA I L/LH 1 
- 29 5443254 • RAIL,COVER MOUNTING-RH 1 
- -Z9 -.. - • KAIL tl..UVt: R l'IUUN I l NG-LH 1 
- 30 5443264 • RAIL,RACEWAY COVER MOUNTING-RH 1 
- 30 5443263 . R~IL,RACEW.bY COVER MO,UNTINtrLH 1 
- 3T, :JC::U'tC:: • .:)\,N;Cllt "'"'" tsJNUe M-U 1u-:,~ A :,10 L\J• Al I l'I ' l'+ 
- 32 5373126 • FRAME-RH -1 
- 32 5373129 . FR,fME-LH 1 -~ .:,,v-., • ;)l.,Kt:ftt ri~1.,n Dl NUe nu ,1,v-.:>, " ..,, o '-:"'-• AT I l'I 1..:: 
- 34 5349114 • TABLE-TOP-RH 1 
- 34 5349192 . TAB LE-TOP-LH 1 

1201-02 ·Pc (10111i 9 



5 

. 

17 

10 

J--10 
Jr-11 
J,-12 
. I 

9 I 
I :~ 

25lks 22 2\1 I ~)~ . 23 \ //"' 19 

2\ }©~;~~+~21 
/ / ' 23

2 

/ / 

/ 
g\/ / ~ 24 

~ 

✓ ~[ 

~ 
/ 18 

DETAIL A 

FIGURE 5. CE - CONSOLE PA NEL ASSEMBLY-A. 

13 -

14 

~•,g. 14 l4 

9 
· 15 

14 

16 

(\ 

( \ 
\ ) 

(_) 

C_) 

() 
• u 
• l) ; 

(10/71) u 



LIST 5. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-A 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
IND.EX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 A.SM. CODE 

"5 - l!HtSl320 PANI: A ASS l:1'11:SL Y CE • IN"nl J: REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 1-1 - 1 5353883 . INDICATOR ASH-AMB·ER-3 VOLT l 

;· - " :,.:,:,:,co-;, • 1NU1l.AIU!'; A::,l'lt l,Lt:AK 2 - 3 5353890 . INDICATOR ASM-RE0-3 VOLT 3 - 4 5353888 . HOUSING 6 - ::, l::>"fQLU"t . VULIPIC 1c",u-1u Ul. l - 6 5759582 . JUMPER ASM l 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 5_9-36F 

- 1 4'::> f 11:S~ • NU I tHI: II.- 1:S-;j4' AT l Pl 1 - 8 55901 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 1 - 9 5781340 . RESISTOR BOARD ASM l 
- 1.0 810':I.? • ~l,!';CWtl'IAl,M-1HNU nu 0-.," A 318 Lu Alf """Pl l 
- 11 6364 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X l/4 OD ATT PT 2 
- 12 257986 . WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 2 
- 1.:, 14'lll£j£ . . ::,t:Mll.UNUUl. lU!'; ucv1l.1:,u1uuc- I Tl'C Al'I 6 - 14 3i 7429 . . RESISTOR,FXD,COMP- 1.3K P/M 51 l/2W' 5 
~ 15 492425 . . RESISTOR 1 
- ,LQ 1;.,,fu.;,uu . • I i:.nr1lnHL. uuHnU-..L"t l'U.;:).L I.LU_N l - 17 727454 . KNOB ASSEMBLY-MODE SWITCH l 
- 18 5349203 . SPACER- 0.625 OD X 0.06 THK 1 
- l':1 15ll4l 13 • 5w111...n,RUIAKTt 4 UCl,I\ o l'U~lJlUN 1 
- 20 5781461 . BRACKET-SWITCH MTG l 
- 21 257189 • NUT ,HE l<- 8-32 ATT PT 2 
- ll llu-;,uofj • WA::,ncl\tLUl.l\t:»t'L 11 KlNu- elbl:S 1Ut •""'o uu Al I t'I 2 - 23 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 2 
- 24 5276367 . BRACKET,TERHINAL BOARD,LEFT HAND 1 - "::, 1!>4' 10.:,00 • DI\Al.1\1: It I c"rll l'IA llU_AI\Uf Kl ~nl nAnu 1 
- 26 5"791366 • PANEL A-CE CONSOLE 1 

r, 

I 

I) 

7201-02 PC (10/711 11 



2a I 
29 I 

l 

12 

ASS EHBL Y-8 • . CE CONSOLE PANEL FIGURE 6 • · 

(10/7l) 

( 

/ \ 

\ 

/ \ 

\ 

/ \ 

-l_J 



( 
\. 

\ 

\ 

\. 

FIGURE- PART INDEX NUMBER NUMBER 

0 - I:> ttSl32l 

- 1 5759582 

- 2 257189 
- 3 55901 - "t I:> fO 1::,:,1 

- 5 5781532 
- 5A 58207 - 0 1:,1,:,,-t"71 

- 7 257959 
- 8 264998 
- "I 1:>J.:>.;,0"70 

- 10 5276608 
- 11 257959 
- 14' 1.:1i::.1'tOt't 

- 13 5214623 

- 14 808369 
- 15 5363960 
- 10 :> f:>=>0"7 I 

- 28 5383693 
- 29 518072 
- -'V ,:> /ts 1-' / ;j 

- 31 257189 - 32 1090873 - .,,:, 4' 4'<t I ts 
- 34 5781367 

.. 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

LIST 6. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-a 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

PAN tL B A::>::> tMHL Y CE CONSOLE REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 1-2 

• JUMPER ASH 1 
t"UK __ _ _ I t'AKI::> ::>t;t: t"lb• ::,,:r- :,or . NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 1 

• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 00 ATT PT l 
• UA.>nru I A:>l'I l . OASHPOT A SM 5 . SCREW,HACH-ONORCT BI NO HO 8-32 X 1./4 LG 12 . • \.U LAK A::>;:>Cl'IDL T 2 . . SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 2 . . . PIN,SPRING- 0.069 X 1/4 LG l . • • \.,ULLAK l . . CAH,MARGINAL CHECK l . . SET SC REW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 1 . • Kt!)l!)IUKtYAKlAD t W1Kt nUUl'IU l 

U/0 ASM 5781531 ONLY . . RESISTOR,VARIABLE WIRE WOUND l 
UIU A;:)1"1 71017:,i:; Ul'ILT . . SWITCH,PRECISION-JAM DETECT 1 . . ACTUATOR,SWITCH-INCLUDES HOWE ANO IN SUL l . • DKA\.Kt f l . INSERT-POT• ADJ 6 . NUT ATT PT 6 

• l:Sr1;A\,l\t 1-l'U I, l'IUUl'I 11 Nb 1 
• NUT, HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 4 . WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 OD AH PT 4 
• WA.;,ncl'l.tr-L- u.1,u 1u v.,:,1:, uu u.,:," IMI\ A'I I l'I 't 
• PANEL B-CE CONSOLE 1 

-

/ 

13 



FIGURE- PART INDEX NUMBER 
NUMBER 

7 - 5781322 

- l 5759582 

- 2 2571 sq 
- 3 55901 
- '+ .:::> l'"JO"J 

- 5 5383181 
- 6 482188 
- r 41:SZZ19 

- 8 479999 
- 9 5276231 
- lV ,:::, f Hl'j 

- 11 1090873 
- 12 22478 
- T3 l:>fl:Sl4fU 

14 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. I 

13 

VIEW A 

I 
2 
3 6 

4 

8 

9 

FIGURE 7. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-C. 

LIST 7. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-C 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

PANEL C ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 1-3 . JUMPER ASH 
ru~ __ - ,_ t'AKI:) :)t;t: l"lbe ::>'J-.:>or 

• NUT,HEX- 8-32 
• WASHER,LOCK~EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 00 
• ~t:l;:,l,Kt:W-;:>t'L!l'lt: UK l,Ut' t'I ~~v A ,jftj Lb 

• KNOB ASSEMBLY-PULL . COLLAR-PULL SWITCH OETENT 
• ;:,ru ll-Htt'U::>M PULL-Ut'U I 

• SPRING, SAFETY 
• 8RACKET,SWITCH 
• NU I tHI: }I.- 1:1-,j,:'. 

• WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- • 168 ID, .296 OD . WASHER,FL-, 0.170 ID 0.375 00 0.32 THK 
\i l'ANt:L l,-l,t: m,~" I-

7 

UNITS 
PER 
ASM. 

REF 

1 

ATT PT 1 
ATT PT 1 

l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

All Pl 2 
ATT PT 2 
ATT PT 2 

l 

USABLE 
ON 

CODE 

(10/71) 

#' 

( \· 
) 

( \, 

" j 

/ 

\: I 
/ 

'\ 

) 

() 

C) 
( \ 

~~ 

(_) 

(j 

u 
l_) 

u 
u 



I 

\ 

( 

\_ 

I 
\_ 

FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMB~R 

- 5 
- 6 

-

PART 
NUMBER 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

6 

<l 
22 

VIEW A 

FIGURE 8. CE CONSOLE PANEL .ASSEMBLY-D. 

Ll~T 8. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-0 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

OL 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASH,SEE FIG. 1-4 

• INDICATOR ASH, CL EAR 

• JUMPER ASH 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-36F 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 
• KNOB-WHITE 

' • SCREW,HACH~BINO HD 3-48 X 3/16 LG 
• BRAtKET-LEVER SWITCH 

' • WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 00 
• WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD Q.32 THK 

• BUTTON' 
• LAHP,INCANDESCENT 

' • HOUSING-SWITCH AND LAMP 
• BRACKET-SWITCH 

' • WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 OD 
• WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. I 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 

4 

1 

1 
l 
l 
2 
l 

2 
2 

1 
2 

l 
l 

2 
2 

15 



\ / 

\ / 

( \ 
\ I 

'- j 

16 

FIGURE 9 • CE CONSOLE . . PANEL ASSEMBLY E • ( SHEET 1 OF . 2, INDEX NOS • 1-38) 



I 
I 

\_ 

I 

\ 

See Figure 9 

Index Roller Position On 
No. No. Roller 

29 1 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

30 2 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

31 3 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

37 4 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

33 5 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

34 6 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7201 MODEL 02 

ROLLER SWITCH INDICATOR PANEL "E" 

ROLLER ASSEMBLIES AND DECALS 

Roller Left Right 
Part No. Side Side 

5781471 5781760 5781764 
5781761 5781765 
5732355 5732361 
5782284 5782285 
5781762 5781766 
5781763 5781767 

5781472 5781768 5781773 
5781769 5781774 
5732367 5732371 
5781770 5781809 
5781771 5781775 
5781772 5781815 

5781473 5781776 5781780 
5732374 5732379 
5732375 5732380 
5781777 5781814 
5781778 5781781 
5781779 5781782 

5781474 5732383 5781785 
5732384 5732389 
5732385 5732390 
5781783 5781786 
5732387 5781787 
5781784 5781788 

5781475 5781789 5781794 
5781790 5781795 
5732395 5732399 
5781791 5781796 
5781792 5781797 
5781793 5781798 

5781476 5732401 5732405 
5732402 5732406 
5781799 5781803 
5781800 5781804 
5781801 5781805 
5781802 5781806 

FIGURE 9. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY E. (SHEET 2 OF 2. ROLLER STRIP CHART) 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

FIGURE- PART 
IN DEX NUMBER 
NUMBER 

9 - :> f til.3Z't 

- 1 5362314 
- &. ;,;;;,o.:'.:)l:> 

- 3 5419406 
- 4 5349003 
- :J .,, L:;;J I:, 

- 6 5276218 
- 7 257189 
- 0 Lv.,,VO r;;;) 

- 9 22478 
- 10 5353890 
- J..L l'"'l~:>~-"'"':! 

- 12 5276348 

- 13 5276347 

- 14 5353888 
- 15 482221 

J.O 'HlC.J.".:I:> 

- 17 4822.17 
- 18 5276227 

\ - 1·1 {:::} I ':1;;> I 

- 2C· 5276222 
- 21 257189 
- C.L lll)7VUI:> 

- 23 22478 
- 24 5276216 

,c:, :,,e f09"t"t 

- 26 257189 
- 27 1090873 
- ,'.O .:~<t ,CJ 

- 29 5781471 
- 30 5781472 
- :)1 :> fO l't f:) 

- 32 5781474 
- 33 5781475 

;;;)"t :> IOL"t 10 

- 35 5759502 

::>b &.:JI LO.,, 

- 37 55901 
- 38 5781369 

LIST 9. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY E 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

l'ANt:L E ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 1-5 

• KNOB-BLACK 4 
• l\l~uo-WHl I I:: .. . OUST COVER 44 . SWITCH,LEVER-3 POLE OT 44 
o ;:>l,KC:W,l'IA\,H-tHNlJ HU :) ·<t_O I<.. Uo&.:JU Lu Al I l'I 00 . BRACKET,LEVER SWITCH 11 . NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 44 
• WA.:>ni::KtLUt;K,.:>l'Ll 1 KlNu- • .l.b!:S 1u, •£"='0 uu Al I l'I ..... 
• WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID C.375 OD O. 32 THK ATT PT 44 . I ND IC ATOR ASM-RED-3 VOLT 2 
• 11~Ull.A IUK A~M, l;Ll::AK £lb 
• LEAD,ELECTRICAL 1 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-6 
AIIIU - LU . LEAD, ELECTRICAL 5 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-6 
... ,~u -1u .. HOUSING 218 . KNOB ASSEMBLY,ROTARY 6 . • :lof'K ING-1.,u1~ I KlJL l\.l~Ujj 1 . . KNOB ASSEMBLY,ROTARY 1 . ADAPTER ,ROTARY SWITCH 6 

• .:>C:l.:>\,Kt:1'1-.:>t'Lll'lt UK l,UI' t'I <t-<tV A 1/ ts LL, A II I' I b 
BRACKET ,SWITCH 6 . NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT. 12 

• WA.:>nc"tLU~K,::»t'L 11 K1Nb- eiots !Ut o.C.".:10 UU A II t' I 1£'! . WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 12 . SWITCH,ROTARY 6 
• ULUl.."-tKULLt:K IH:AKlNu l<! 
• NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 24 . WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING:.. • 168 ID, .296 .oo ATT PT 24 
• WA.;,m::"tt"L- UoifU lU Uo.:Sf!> uv u • .:S.l IHK Al I l'I ~4 
• ROLLER ASM, FORMAT I 1 . RCLLER AS M, FORMAT I I 1 
• KULLt:K A::,M, t-UKMAI 111 1 . ROLLER ASM, FORMAT IV 1 . ROLLER ASM, FORMAT V 1 
• "uLLt:K A:>Mt ruKMA I Vl .L 

• JUMPER AS M 1 
FOR. COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-36F 

• •~u, ,nL ,..- o-.:>c. RI I rl L . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO• 8 X O .381 OD ATT PT 1 . PANEL E-CE CONSOLE l 

17 



18 

CE CONSOLE FIGURE lO. PANEL ASSEMBLY-F. 

\ 

\ 

(10/71) . 



LIST 10. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-F 
... 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

1U - , rn.1.;5z, PANtL t- A:S:StM11LY l.t l.ONSOLE REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 1-6 

- 1 5759502 . JUMPER ASM ·l 
t"UK I.,_ _ _ I l'AKl:S :St:t t-lbe ,";i-_j()f-

- 2 257189 . NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 1 - 3 55901 . WASHER, LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8. X 0.381 OD ATT PT 1 - 't :J.:>OC..:> l:J •. I\IIIUO-wn1 It: ":i 

- 5 5362314 . KNOB-BLACK 3 
- 6 5349002 . SWITCH,LEVER 4 - I ':I .I. .:'I (., . .:)1..,1'-l:Wtl'lfH,n-tHNU nu .:,-q.tj " u.L,u Lb Al I t'l lU 
- 8 5276332 . SWITCH,LEVER 8 - 9 91373 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 3-48 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 14 
- .LIJ IC. f't:J<t • 1\1\IUO A:):)t:1"10 J-MUuc; ::,w1 I\.M _j-

- 11 725379 . . POI NT ER 1 
- 12 1090623 . . SCREW-SELF TAPPING, 3/16 LG. An: PT 2 
- 1.:) <ttit:'.t:'.Z1 . • I\NUI:) A:S:SCMD ftKU IAK T 1 
- 14 482195 . . . SPRING-CONTROL KNOB 1 
- 15 482217 . . • KNOB ASSEMBLY,ROTARY 1 
- .LO :.,.:,"f",-c..V.:> • .::>t"A\.,1."- Vev.o._, UU /\ Vevv '"" _j 

- 17 5796431 . SWI TCH ,ROTORY 1 DECK 2 POSIT ION 1 
- 18 5276328 . SWITCH, ROTARY· 2 

1Y ,z fbZZY • t!KA1..,l\tl -:SW ll l.H l'I I lfllb 3 
- 20 25 7189 . NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 6 
- 21 1090873 • WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 OD ATT PT 6 
- t:'.Z Z t:'.<t I ti • WA.::,nc!'-tt"L- \Je.l.fU IU Ue_jf'.:) UU.Ue..:'IL IMI\ Al I t' l C> 
- 23 5276219 . BRACKET,LEVER SWITCH 3 
- 24 25 7189 • NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 12 
- .:::> 1v-,,vof.:> • WA.::,nc::KtLU\.l\t::,l'Lll Kl_l'IU- eloo lUt .,.,.o uu Al I PT 1.: 
- 26 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 00 O. 32 THK ATT PT 12 
- 27 5350020 . BUTTON,START-ENGLISH l 
- Zti !:>..:'11 l"t"'tV • :)l'Kl Nb tl:SU I IUN l 
- 29 551687 . SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON l 
- 30 5311437 . NUT,SWITCH 0.469-32 ATT PT 1 
- ji !>.:>t.:>OOU • ~!......:- 1 " 1 -::.w1 l\.n AfllU LlliH I l 
- 32 5276497 . BRACKET-PUSHBUTTON SWITCH MTG 1 
- 33 257189 . NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 2 
- ..:'l't 1V'1UO(;j • WA:SHt~tLU~-~, ::,,- 11 Kl Nb- • 1C,tj 1U t .~":iC> uu Al I t'I i! 
- 35 22478 . WASHER, FL- 0 .170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 2 
- 36 8244 71 . LENS, CHECK RESET 1 - .:)( i:"1""7.:10"1"1 • tlUI IUN .l 
- 38 5276181 . BUTTON,SYSTEM RESET l 
- 39 5276188 • BUTTON,R.OS. TRANSFER 1 
- 'tV :;J:,;r:,u.:),!; • DU I I Ul'I-Ut' K>,IUC 1 
- 41 5363966 . BUTTON,PSW RESTART 1 
- 42 824466 . BUTTON, DI SPLAY, BLUE 1 
- 'tj liZ't"t"O I • ljU I I Ul'l t ~ I UKt:t HLUt: 1 
- 44 5276183 . BUTTON,SET IC l 
- 45 5276187 . BUTTON,LOGOUT 1 
- 'tO <t0.:.>70C. • DU I I UN-\...D1"1-oLUc 1 
- 47 749033 . BUTTON-STOP 1 
- 48 5311440 • SPRING,BUTTON 12 
- 't7 :J7100 I • .::>Wl '"" fr v..:,11uul I Ul'II 1-' 
- 50 5311437 . N_UT, SWITCH O. 46<r-32 ATT PT 12 
- 51 5373660 . HOUSING-SWITCH AND LIGHT 12 
- :,c. :>£ I OZ.:>'1 • OKA\,1\1: ltMUUl'lllNbtru~n DUI IUfll ::)Wll\,M .1 
- 53 257189 • NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 4 
- 54 1090873 .. WASHER,LOCK,SP~IT RING- .168 ID, .296 OD ATT PT 4 

,!> C. C."t ( tj • _WA.::>nC"-tt"L- U.lfU lU Ue_jf!) UU Ue_j('. '"" Al I t'I ~ 

- 56 5781370 . PANEL F-CE CONSOLE l 

\. 

\ 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 19 



20 

37 
38 
39 
40 

3 

( 

I 

I 

I 
) 

I 

I 
I 

I 

·1 

I 

I 
l-

FIGURE 11 • CE CONSOLE PANEL 

( 
\ 

/ \ 
\ ; 

() 

CJ 

ASSEMBL Y-G. 

(10/71) 



\ 

( 

\ 

FIGURE- PART 
INDEX NUMBER 
NUMBER 

11 - 1::>flH:,26 

- 1 5353883 

- C. 1:;,.:,;;,.:,007 

- 3 5353888 
- 4 5349219 
- !) ---.., ...... 
- 6 5781463 
- 1 5349217 
- ts 1:>.:u:,.:>c.1~ 
- 9 5781462 
- 10 1090623 
- 11 <tts£££1 

- 12 5211036 
- 25 5382447 
- £0 1U'1£11I - 27 5311421 
- 28 5711771 - ,..,. ,,.,.,1,.,.7 JU 

- 30 827840 
- 31 5373660 
- .:>£ 1!>:>1 l<t.:17 

- 33 5311437 
- 34 5373660 
- .:>:J :>.:>0.:,7of 

- 36 186759 
- 37 5213492 
- .:>ts 010..,..:> 

- 39 6364 
- 40 257986 
- <tJ. !>r:;,7;;,v£ 

_; 42 257189 - .. ., :,:,..,.vJ. 
._ 44 5270179 
- 45 5363991 - .,.., .ll;JOl::1~ 

- 47 5349961 
- 48 5276180 
- "T7 ,::,.,1 l"T"TV 

- 50 551687 
- 51 5311437 - ;;,, .,.,,.,.,...,., 
- 53 5383167 
- 54 186759 
- :>:> 1::1 fts.13 I .l 

7?-0-1-02. PC ( 10 /71 l 

LIST 11. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-G 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

PANt: G A:>:>t:l'lt1LY l.t: CONSOLE REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 1-7 . INDICATOR ASM-AMBER-3 VOLT 1 

o l NUll.A I UK A::>rlt l,Li;:Hr. 4 . HOUSING 5 . KNOB AND DIAL ASH- 16 POS · 2 
• l\l'IUD ANU UlAL A:>M- 11 l"U;) .L 
• KNOB AND DIAL ASM- 10 POSITION 1 . . DIAL, 16 PDS 1 . • UlALt 11 l"U:Sl llUN 1 . . DIAL- 10 POSIT ION 1 . . SCREW-SELF TAPPING, 3/16 LG. ATT PT 2 . • l\l'IUD A;).>i;:rtoLTtKUIAKT .L . SPACER-TEFLON 0.255 IO 5/8 00 0.060 THK 4 . KEY 1 
• ;)l,Kt:W,nHvn-::>t: I -.-"t-U A :)/ 10 L{j Al I t'I z . COVER,TOGGLE SWITCH 1 
• BUTTON-INDICATOR POWER SEQUENCE COMPLETE 1 
• LHnl' t ~· i:;;1u 1 . SOCKET, SINGLE CONTACT, BAYONET BASE 1 
• HOUSING-SWITCH AND LIGHT 1 
• ·:>wllvntlUUULt: Ul"UI l . NUT,SWITCH 0.469-32 ATT PT 1 
• HOUSING-SW ITCH ANO LIGHT 1 
• t'LA 1c-;>1u I l,M l . SCREW,HACH-BINO HD 8-32. X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4 
• SWITCH-DPDT 1 . .>v"t:Wtl"lHvM-DlNU nu o-.:>c. ,. :)fl;J Lb Al I l"I " • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD ATT PT 2 . WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT Pl 2 
• JUMl't:R A:Sl"I l 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-36F . NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 1 
• NA;,nc"tLUl,1\-t:AI lt:t: IM NUo 11 A Uo.:>111 llU Al I PT l 
• SWITCH,ROTARY-16 POS 4 . BRACKET-SWITCH MTG 4 
• ;)l,Kt:W,nHvn-01,,u nu 1;J-.:>£ A ~/lo Lu Alf Pl B . BUTTON,INTERRUPT 1 . BUTTON,LOAD 1 
• ..>l'"'ll'IUtDUI IUl"I z . SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON 2 
• NUT,SWITCH 0.469-32 ATT PT 2 
• nuu..>1Nb-;)Wlll,M Hl'IU Llun, ~ . BRACKET-SWITCH MTG 1 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/l 6 LG ATT PT 3 
• t'ANC l 

21 



DETAIL A 

DETAIL C 

· .. 

1. fil 
~ 71 

I i 
I 11 1 

71C 1/--111 
I 

I, 

a! 

86 
87 

48 
I I SEEFIG. 13 

73 

I? SEE FIG. 16 I . 
SEEF · 

I 

53 
55 
56 
57 
58 

15 

22 

DETAIL G l
~~!..,_----~~--J~~~~-==-=~:~D~E~TA~l~LF~:::~~~:..:..:.:;-_____ " 

DETAIL E 

VIEW D lNDE X NOS. 
1

-
971 ( SHEET 1 OF 2 • 

ASSEMBLY-FRAME 02. (10/711 
FIGURE 1 2 • CPU FIN AL 

., 

-U 
,,t u 

u 



LIST 12. CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 02 L[ST 12. CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 02 

FIGURE- PART 
UNITS USABLE 

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER .. 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

14' - l~UH:5Ul l.t'U t-lNAL A:S:StMBLY-FRAME 01 REF Ill (V :> (() .1UV::S • ~l'At,;tR 1 - 1 5319854 • SCREW,THD CUTTING-HEX ijD 8-32 X 0.375 LG 1 
- 2 55901 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ' 1 

- 71 760221 . TIE,CABLE AR - 71A 556450 . CLAMP-ADJUiTABLE CABLE 4 - ., l::1f0L£'TV • .,vr1r-c;" A::>l'I l - (10 1£ .LU CCJOO • {.;LAMt'tLUUt'- \.i.t11JLI lU V•£:Ul,.I U1A Miu nuLt: _:j 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A - 71C 2102369 . CLAMP,LOOP- 1.230 ID 0.200 DIA MTG HOLE 3 - 4 5782239 . JUMPER ASSEMBLY 2 - 73 811534 . COVER 2 
ruK l.ur1r-u,~l:NI t'Al'\I::> ~r:r: r1u. '>'1-.:,'tA - l'-t 't:>o-.,o 1 . ;)l,I'\ t:W t l"IS.,.,n-r-.lL N o- .1.! I\ .! Lb Al I l"I ... - 5 28413 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 3 - 75 2031 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 4 - 6 56079 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 IO .410 OD ATT PT 3 - 76 504318 . SPACER- O. 218 ID X Q.343 OD X 1.250 THK 4 - f i:>L"tV:;>Ul • :> I KAt', tlUNu lNut "L. .c,., 1N LI,; l - ( f 1:>L f 1 /j f 1:.i • I C:Kl"'l 1NAL AR - 8 5319888 . SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 10-32 X .625 LONG ATT PT l - 78 5736024 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H UNDERCUT _8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT AR - 9 2125974 • WASHER, I NT TOOTH, • 200 ID X • 562 OD ATT PT 2 -79 815217 . BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1 

- lU :>:i IL f'f-:1 · • tlKAl,l\t:I tKU:> bAI t: l - Ov <t.:, 0'>Hl • ::,1...1<.t:Wtl"'Al.H-t-lL H H-3"L. X 2-1/4 LG A II I" I 2 
- 11 75449 . SCREW,CAP,SOC HO- 10-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT , 2 - 81 815214 . PLATE-BACK 1 
- 12 5319888 • SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 10-32 X • 625 LONG ATT PT 2 - 82 813706 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 2 
- 1.:, .., ..... - . tlKAl.l\t: I tANbLt:-oUl"ll"'CK l - 0LA ;.,.:,:>.1U"L.C> • I" l N-H l l~bC l 
- 14 52580 . SCREW,MACH-FLAT CSK HO 10-32 X 0.750 LG ATT PT 3 - 82B 5782296 . COLLAR l 
- 15 11598 • NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL w ATT PT 3 - 83 5781307 . A GATE ASSEMBLY 1 
- LO ;;>f:) IUU<> • ;) ,.-..., A:l:ll: l"'ID T .L r-ur<. UCIAlL :lt:t: t"lbUKt: l<t 
- 17 5~2991 . SCREW ATT PT 2 - 84 5781308 . B GATE ASSEMBLY 1 - 18 45690 . WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7 /16 00 X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 15 
- .L"1 11:>';H • l'IUI tl"LA1N-Hl:A .LU--'"L. A ;j//j t"L W Al I l"I "L. - 0'.) :> f01.11U • t: bA It: A::,::,t:MO Y l 
- 20 81693 . • SCREW,MACH-B IND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 1 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 16 
- 21 ."56722 . . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 l - 86 5353026 . PIN-HINGE ATT PT 6 
- LL .,:,, .. .,., . • \,L~nr-tLUUt"- UolOf lU UoLV:> UlA Miu NULi: 1 
- 23 38235 . • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 1 

- or .:, ,::v <t"L. . ::>l.Kt:W, l"lA\,M· l:11NU. nu 1U -'L h .110 Lu. Al I l"I 6 
- 88 NO NO. CID GAT~ ASSEMBLY NP 

- 24 6364 . . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD ATT PT l FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 17 
- L:::> t:::> 1700 . • NA.:,nc;"·' t"LA I NUe 0 Al I l"I i - O'J CJ00'1''T _ • :>I..K.t:Wt\.Al"-Ht: A NU ;)LU I I cu .L/'-t-LV II. ::1/ O Lu All l"I 4 
- 26 5112828 . . CABLE CONNECTOR 4 - 90 6935 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 00 ATT PT 4 
- 27 5737685 . . BRACKET-SYNC POINT 1 - 91 3550 . WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK ATT PT 4 
- LO ::1 f-' {Otl't • 11~.>V A I ur. 1 ':JL [£:;.,07.:,7-., • LADC:L-WAr<.1~ 11'113 2 - 29 5353339 . STUD-GATE LATCH 2 - nA 5782244 . SUPPORT,GATE 1 
- 30 24107 • NUT,PLAlN,HEX- 3/8 X 9/16 FL W 2 - 928 3220 28 . SCREW, MACH~B I ND HO 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 3 
- :H -.,;rJ-'£ fO • l:SRA\.l\l:I tMUUNI 1NG,::,tUU 2 - 'ill... :,';)~U • WA:Snc:"tt"L_- l.l<t" 'ffl.O uu,. v.u:>u IHI\ A II t' r j 

- 32 332620 . SCREW,MACH-BI ND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4 - 93 5353027 . BUMPER-FRAME l 
- 33 45690 • WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4 - 94 5372859 . SCREW ATT PT 1 
- -'"t 7V7£. • NA::>Mt:l'\-LU\.l\t;)t'Lll K.11H>t • L7"t 10 .33fUU A I I PT 4 - "j';) 'TJU'JV • w .. -.>nc;"' t"L - NU • .LU ,. f/10 UU X 1/.:)"L. 1nl\ A I I PT .I. 
- 35 5353281 • HANDLE ASSEHBLY,GATE LATCH,LH l 
- 35 5353282 • HANDLE ASSEHBLY,GATE LATCH,R.H 1 

- 96 5372711 . TRACK,CONSOLE 1 
- 97 5319888 . SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 10-32 X .625 LONG ATT PT 4 

- .!)0 -.,-,v.:,01£ • ;)\,KCW • .:>MUULuc"- .Lu-.:,t: ,. .,, /j I NU Al I I" I t. 
- 37 56121 • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 10 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 2 
- 38 5353336 . . KNOB-LATCH 1 - .,..., .L.L"1 . • ;)l,KC·W f l"l14l,M-rL 1.,::11\ nu o-.,£ I\ .l / £ Lb Al I t' I i 
- 40 5353337 . • SCREW-GATE HANDLE CPU- 70 3 
- 41 5353335 . • HANDLE-GATE LATCH,RH 1 
- 'tl ..,,~- ... ~H . • HANULt-GAII: LAl(,H L.H • l 
- 43 5353277 • LINK,RIGID 2 
- 44 5353280 . PLATE ,STRIKER 2 
- "t:;;> 1;;>-'f£:0:;;>0 • ;)l,l'\CW-t Nl:A NU HJ-:)t. A • :>U LI., Alt t'I t! 
- 46 319300 . HANDLE 1 
- 47 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2 
- "tO P:>::1fVUL • l.,UUL 1,. u Ul'I 1 I 1j 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN, SEE FIGURE 13 
- 49 188555 • CLAMP,LOOP- 5/16 ID 9/64 DIA MTG HOLE 8 
- ::>'-' ,..Jfflj • ::,(,Kt:W-:>tLt· IAl"1"1Nb NUo b-.jl X :>/.Lb Lu A II I-' I tl 
- 51 56722 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 8 
- 52 5733979 • HEADER-GATE A 1 
- ?.:) l=>f ;;,.:,;;,.:,1 • nc:AUCK A:>:> Cl"lDL T t bA I I: 1:1 l 

- 54 5357036 . HEADER ASSEMBLY 2 
- 55 34512 • SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 16 
- ?0 :;;>;.>7Vl • WA.:,ncKtLU\,1\-t:AI I t:t:IN NUo tl X U.3tll UU All PT 16 
- 57 45690 . WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 16 
- 58 349736 • SEAL 4 - :;;,-, :,.:,:,.:,.Lu r • ti Vl"l l"'C: r<. t u A I t: 1 
- 60 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X • 375 LG ATT PT 2 
- 61 5353171 . BRACKET, ANGLE 1 
- OL --'<t:::>l"L. . :>1.,KCWttllNU.nu t!-:5t. X •-'I? Lu Al I Pl 2 

J - 63 2Z-478 • WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 2 
- 64 11C286 . SCREW-MACHINE 2 
- O:::> t::;,t.,'to::s • WA;:,nr:K,t-LAl,f/lb UU X Uo.i!':>V lU X U.U:)l 2 

' - 66 55586 • NUT,CHECK,HEX-1/4-20 X 1/ 8 Fl W 2 
: - 67 6935 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 OD 2 

- 00 :,::;,:::,v • WA.>nc:K,rL- .LI 't A 'f/ lo UU X U. l.':;>V IMI\ 2 
- 69 5703002 . BUSH I NG 2 

\ 
7201-02 PC (10/71) 23 



VIEW B 

24 

123 
~ 124 

jf,, 
125 

s 
153 
155 ·~ ·~ 

105 
106 

102 
.Ir 

103 
104 

127 
128 

110 
Ill 
112 

108 
109 

113 
114 

j!f~- 149 --~-~ I 
L~~/6 
150~~~' 

147.__rrS 145 

DETAIL C TYPIC:. ~P MTG. 

FIGURE 12. CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 02. (SHEET 2 OF 2, lNDEX NOS. 98-158) 

( 10/71) 

'\, 
I 

(~) 

) 

/----.... 

) 

"i 

\ 
J 

\ 

\ 

\_ 
) 

J 



LIST 12. CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 02 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NU_MBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

lo:'. - ':Its :::,:,flflb • t3KA1.,,..1:l,ANGLE 2 
- 99 5319888 . SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 10-32 X .625 LONG ATT PT 4 
-100 5 372746 . BRACKET,DOUBLE ANGLE,ROS GATE 1 
- 1V 1 ..... • _.)1.,1'\t:W, ::,t:Lt· IA1"1"1Nbt lv-:,.:: h ,bz, LUNb Al I t'I ~ --- ---
-102 5372712 . BRACKET ,CONSOLE SLIDE 2 
-103 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 4 
-1•.1"? 77 • :>l.Kc:n,ri""'"-rL 1.,::,"" nu 1u-:,£ ,. ~,o Lb Al I t"I L. 
-105 537 2715 . BRACKET,DOUBLE ANGLE,CONSOLE MOUNTING 2 
-106 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 6 
-1v f ::> ft,J.~l':I • l-t"U t'ANt:L A::,::,tMD Y l 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 18 
.... 100 5397869 . BRACKET 2 
-1v'1 :,:,.::ott:v • :)l,l'\CWtrt""'"-Dlnu nu 1u-:,£ A J./£ Lb Al I t"I .. 
-110 5353107 . BUMPER, GATE 1 
-111 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2 
-11" £<::"t f lj .• wA::,ncl'\t t-L- u. l (U JU u • .:,f!) uu u • .:,z IH~ Al I t'I z 
-113 5353287 . BRACKET,ANGLE-BUMPER 1 
-114 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X • 375 LG ATT PT 2 
-J.J.:;.J l-'"-'-'.JJ.77 • Dl'\H"''c:' -u"' c: __ • -:?- : J. 
-116 5319888 . SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 10-32 X .625 LONG ATT PT 3 
-118 5372797 . BRACKET 2 
-11 ':I t,1.j fVO • ::,l,Kt:w,::,tLt· I Al"t"INb- wA::,H HU 1u-.:,z ~ -=stts Al I t"I It 
-120 5240500 . STRAP l 
-121 813706 

-· 
SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 1 

-1££: :1ovf'I • WA.>MC"-tLUl,1\-t:IU I ei':I::> JU ect1U UU All t' I ·1 
-123 5372797 . BRACKET 2 
-124 813706 . SCREW ,SELF TAPPING-WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 4 
-1.::::> <::1V<::.:>o;., • l, LA Mt" t LUU t"- U • ::, ::,v 1 U U • 1 f U U 1 A 1"11 b r,I.JL t: ts 
-126 332620 . SCREW,HACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 8 
-127 5397697 . WI REWAY 1 
-1£:(j i:, 11£f-Z f • ::, IKAt'tl.,Ao t: I 
-129 . 438602 • _SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1-1/2 LG ATT PT 7 
-130 45690 . WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 Ttf< ATT PT 1 
-1.:H ':IV':ll • WA::,ncK-LUl,K,::,t" 11 KING, • 19~ ID .33fUU Al I t'T 7 
-132 11598 • NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 Fl W ATT PT 1 
-133 334012 . CHANNEL-RUBBER AR 
-L_j_jA I:> ft, lt,':1.:> • l,AD t l:iUAKU l 
-134 5781352 . PANEL-SEQUENCING-UPPER l 
-135 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 10 
-1.,0 l=>ftH.,?-' • l"Af'I t:L- 1111\:l""LU "c:r.. 1 
-137 32042 . SCREW, HACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 8 
-138 1127180 • CLAMP,LOOP- 1-1/8 ID 0.199 MTG HOLE l 
-1:J':I ;;J;;JC.UC.U • ;)l,KCW t ,.,,.1.,n-01NU nu J.U-.,£ h J./ £ Lb A 11 I" I 'L 
-140 5716291 . CLAMP, LOOP-CUSHIONED 1 
-141 815224 • PLATE ASM,0-0.43 CABLE BUILD-UP 4 
-1<tL 01:>L:i:O • l"LAI t: A::>MtUe':l::>-1e:>U l-ADLI: t,U1Lu-Ut" !:> 
-143 815225 . PLATE ASM,0.44-0.94 CABLE BUILOc-UP 3 
-144 5781838 . CLAMP ASSEHBL Y-FRONT 2 
-1-t:;, OJ.:11 f:, . • .)1.,1'&:nfl.,LHnr-nc:I\ 7V nu o-:,£ ,. 1 ec.;>v Lb ~ 

USED ON ASH 815224 ONLY 
-145 8151 75 , . • SCREW,CLAMP-HEX SOC HD 8-32 X 2. 250 LG 2 

u..>..:U Ul'f ".)rl OJ.:1£<::0 Ul'ILT 

-145 815174 . • SCREW,CLAHP-HEX SOC HD 8-32 X 1.750 LG 2 
USED ON ASH 815225 ONLY 

-J_-,.:;., :;.,oo f 11 . . :)l,KCw-r 1 LLC:) I t:K M_c:"u rtf-11.,M i:, A :,z ~ 

USED ON ASM 5781838 ONLY 
-146 815210 . . RING, RETAINING 2 

U.>c:u UN A;:»1"1.) tsl:>££-t ANU ts1::>zz, UN ,T 

-146 816649 . . RETAINER 2 
USED ON A.SMS 815226 AND 5781838 ONLY 

-1<t I l:Jlj.ji!l . • ;>t"KiNut IUK::>lUN- ~ KM ANU 2 LH 1-ULL IUKN:> 1 
-148 815220 . . BAR 1 
-149 815219 . . SPACER 1 
-1::;,v 01 ::>£1 r . • ::: -- ULA It:, l,LAl"lt" 1 
-1.51 815288 . BACKPLATE ·7 
-152 815290 • BACKPLATE-CABLE CLAMP 1 
-1::>_j OJ. :>O:: l't, • t'LAI t:-0"1.,I\ I It 
-154 5781828 . SAC KP LATE 2 
-155 813706 . SCREW, SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT AR 

\ -1,b IZ fH>Zt,U • t'LAI t 17 
-157 507796 . SCREW,HACH-BIND HO 10-32 X l LG ATT PT 34 
-158 5781460 . FRAME-CPU 1 

7201-02 PC (10/711 25 

\ 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 12, 
23,24 

26 

16 

21 

0 

FIGURE 13. COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY. 

27 
28 

(10/71) 

/ \ 

I 
J 

( ) 

() 

u 
lJ 
( \ 

\.__} 

l \ 
J 



LIST 13. COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

13 - l'.:>.1'.> rovz cuuLING UN IT ASSEMBLY-50/60 HZ REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 12-48, 
23-17 AND 24-33 

( - 1 .:11.:LVO:J • :>l,Kl:WtMAl,H-1:HI\IU HU o-.:1z" !)/1:S Lb 2 
- 2 56722 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 2 
- -1 257187 . NUT, PLAIN ,HEX- 6- 32 X 3/8 FL W 2 - 't l'.:>_i'.> fVV:J o l:SLUWt:K A.:>:>~r10LT- OU AJ'\IU :JV ML J. - 5 740501 . SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 6~32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4 
- 6 804109 . . CLAMP, LOOP- 3/8 ID 0.173 DIA MTG HOLE l 
- ·7 810'J_j . • :>l..Kl:W,MACH-tslNU nu o-32 X 3/8 LG All PT l 
- 8 56722 . WA SHER, LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 1 - 9 257187 . • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT l 
- TU '.:>l.b.1 (8 . • l,Al-'-1 fll.:>ULA T 1 UN 2 
- 11 5357137 . • CAPACITOR,P DIELEC- 3UUF PM 10% 370V AC l 
- 12 11598 . . NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL w ATT PT 2 
- 1_-1 ::,bU f'J . • WA.::.nct\tLUl,K.-t:/1;1 I • 1 'J'.> lU o'+lU UV Al 1 Pl 2 
- 14 5357145 . • SCROLL ANO WHEEL ASSEMBLY, RIGHT HAND 1 
- 15 5357144 . . SCROLL ANO WHEEL ASSEMBLY, LEFT HAND 1 
- 10 l:S_lb':1:> . • :)l,"c"''""'"'" 'Dll'IIU nu o-:>G " :>fO L\.:J 1'l1 t' I 0 

- 1 7 56722 . • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 6 
- 18 5357020 . . MOTOR AND CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY l 
- 19 1::,u"t.:,"+ • :Sl,Kt:w-MAl-H,SLOI 11:U Hl:X HIJ Nu.10-::5, x • .:S75 Al I Pl 2 
- 20 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD ATT PT 2 
- 21 253740 . . . TERMINAL-RING,10-12 AWG,#6 HOLE,INS 1 
- l.l. '.) J. '" J._j . . • ·11:KMlNALt:Slll-' u111-11:s-10 AWb 3 
- 23 5353853 . . HOUSING 1 
.:: 24 5353854 . . • CONTACT, MALE 16-20 WIRE 3 
- l.!) I!).:!'.> fVl.J. . . • MU I UK A:S M- _j_j_:,u l"rrt U • U b Ht' :>t' '.>Urou ~ Y l 
- 26 5357012 . PLATE-DUPLEX MOUNTING 1 
- 27 5349888 • LATCH 1 
- l8 l!>j!) (ljo • ::,1.,Kl:\ojtl-'AN HU-:Stlt- I Al" _"t-<t-U X oltH Lu All Pl 2 
- 29 5357135 . CATCH 1 
- 30 5357013 . FILTER, AIR 1 
- .11 5'7'J';>!)7 • Sl:AL AR 
- 32 5357011 • HOUSING-DUPLEX BLOWER 1 

I 

\ 

( 

\ _) 

\ 

\. 

I 

~ 

( 

~ 

\._ 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 27 



DETAIL A 

@ 
26 

VIEW.B 

28 

24 

9 
10 

II 

35 

39 
< 

' 

..-41 , 

~43 

(
4, l '<t---

>'~. 

~ '· 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

A GATE ASSEMBLY FIGURE 14• 

DETAIL F 

44 

( ) 

C) 

DETAIL D 



f LIST 14. A GATE ASSEMBLY LIST 14. A GATE ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM, CODE 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE . 

l't - I'.> tts.L~U f A bA 11: A::>::>cl'lljLY REF 14 - 62 815214 • PLATE-BACK 1 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASH, SEE FIGURE 12-83 

- 1 811621 • CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 40 
- b.:S tSl.:S/UO • -,1.,r.t:11,::>t:Lt- I Al-'1"1Nu- WA::.H HU J.U-:::Sl ,t :::S/t:S Al I I' I 2 
- 64 356742 • CLAMP,LOOP- 0.250 ID 0.177 DIA MTG HOLE 4 

/ rur<. _ ,-,."I::> ::> CC r l ba :::,-;r-<to - 6.5 815166 . PLATE 4 - 2 811483 • CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 20 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-50 

- 00 LJ.-:,J. I;> I o :)l,KCWtl"IA\.HlNI: Al I I' I J.L 
- 67 815217 . BACKPLATE ,CLAMP 20 - ~ ~ - - • ::>1.,"'-'"tl"!A\..M-clNI.J HU 't-"Tv f\ J.fL L\:, ., - 68 2384 . SCREW, MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1 IN LG. ATT PT 30 - 4 815039 • WASHER,FL-NO 4 X 118 1D X 1/4 OD 3 - 5 5373223 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 4-40 X 0.250 FL W 3 
- 69 5781840 . SPACER 12 
- 69A 2102368 • CLAMP,LOOP- 0.880 ID O. 200 DIA MTG HOLE 1 - 0 tl.11 l"tL • .>vr-r-u" I 3 - 7 811426 • SCREW,MACH-PAN HO 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 3 

- 8 2129550 . WASHER,FLAT- 5/16 OD 5/32 ID 1/32 THK ATT PT 3 

- /IJ l?/OJ.O<'.O • u"""" .Alt: £ 

- 71 2191737 . SCREW,MACHINE ATT PT 2 
- 72 5781840 • SPACER 1 - <J l:Sl:r:»<tO • ::, I KAI' "' Y-t,u::, 6 - l't CJ.:1£:J.<t- o ,--LA rc:-oA\.,I\ £ - 10 811426 . SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN• LG ATT PT 12 - 75 813706 ·• SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 4 - 11 811520 . BUS ASSEMBLY, VERT. , 2 BOARD 6 - 76 81521 7 . BACKPLATE, CLAMP 1 

- 1.: l:Sll<ttll • ::>I..Kt:w, MAl.,H- ()-.,,: I\ J.f't Lu (2 - (( 't::lo:,ot • :)l-1'.c:fttMAl-n-t-IL H 8-32 X 2-1/ct Lu Al I l'I l - 13 811476 . TERMINAL BLOCK,BUS TO BUS 6 
- 14 38391 . SCREW MACHINE,FIL HD ATT PT 12 

- 78 5728952 • GATE ASM-BOARD 2 HIGH OUTER l 

1:::, :::> I 1 -,,-,,._ I • '"'"'""'c" ::>' "'" J. 
- 16 5779915 . MARKER STRIP 1 
- 17 811576 • JUMPER-BUS 4 POSITION 2 
- J.l:j t,J. l<t<tL • :':>l:AL 8 
- 19 811515 . BUS ASSEMBLY, HORIZ, GRP 1, 4 BOARD 1 
- 20 811517 . BUS ASSEMBLY, HORIZ, GRP 2, 4 BOARD 1 
- £VA l:SJ. -'1 ('1 • l.,LAMt'-ouA"U lOU 
- 21 811417 . SCREW,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 160 
- 22 5728866 • COVER ASSEMBLY 4 
- lj tH:r:10-' . • I..A 11.,H-t'ULL 't 
- 24 815964 . • SPACER-HINGE 4 
- 25 5728864 . . FOAM-BACKING 1 
- lb l'.>r £:otlO'.> . • l, Uvc K l 
- 21 5728863 . BRACKET-HINGE UPPER 4 
- 28 5728862 . BRACKET-HINGE LOWER 4 
- C·I tHJ.'tl I \ • ::>l-Kl:lltHt:A :)Ul.,l\t: I H- o-.:>L I\ LI<'. LI., Al I Pl 16 
- 30 55726 . SCREH,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT· 16 
- 31 5353087 . BRACKET,DOUBLE ANGLE 4 
- .:),'. tllHH:11 • Kl:IAll'CC" n, y 4 
- 33 811873 . COVER ASSEMBLY, CARD 16 
- 34 815963 . . CATCH-PULL 4 
- -''.> t:11:> ... 0~ . • :':>l"Al.,l:K-H ll'CUC 't - 36 815263 . . BACKING, FOAM l 
- 37 811872 . • COVER 1 
- ~o t:ILLo;.,o • or..<11.."c,-n,.,u.,_ J.O 
- 39 811859 . BRACKET 16 
- 40 811417 . SCREW,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 64 
- 'tl :::,:::, ,,;o • ;)l,Kcw,r1A1..H-tl!NI.J HU 0-~L A • 11:St:I Lu A II P J 64 
- 42 811881 . RETAINER ASSEMBLY 32 
- 43 811442 • SEAL AR 
- 't't :::> /ts,;voo • l,UvcK-l,UAA l,Ao I: 4 
- 45 5319854 . SCREW,THD CUTTING-HEX HD 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 12 
- 46 2573012 • SWITCH ASM 2 
- -.u t:IJ.;.,.:.,c.O o I' LA I I: .. .> r1 t Vo-:,;., - J. o :>V \, ~ u . i:; DV 1 Lu "V r- l: 

- 49 815220 . • BAR 1 
- 50 815175 . • SCREW,CLAMP-HEX SOC HD 8-32 X 2.250 LG ATT PT 2 
- ~J. ts 1.:)-'LJ. . • .>r-"ll'lbtlUK::>lUl'l- L KM A1'Cu L LH t"ULL lur.1~.> l 
- 52 815219 . • SPACER 2 - 53 816649 . . RETAINER 2 

~'t t:11:::><'.L f . • OAl.,"r-LAll:tl-LAMt' l 
- 55 5781838 • CLAMP ASSEMBLY-FRONT 2 

\ - 56 815220 . . BAR 1 - '.)( '.>00/ Ll. . • ::>l-1<.t:N-t"lL .t:::>11:K Ht:AU MA\,M ts JI: :::Sl Al I Pl l 
- 58 813321 . • SPRING,TORSION- 2 RH AND 2 LH FULL TURNS 1 
- 59 815219 . . SPACER 2 
- OU 0.1UV"T7 . • Kl:I A.Ll'UCI'\ l 
- 61 815217 . . BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1 
- 61A 2102368 • CLAMP,LOOP- 0.880 ID 0.200 DIA MTG HOLE 1 
- 011, t~ f 1 tl'I • NU I ,ncf\- lj-j,'. A 11 Pl 1 
- 61C 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0,170 ID 0,375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 1 

7201-02 PC .(10/71) 29 

\ 



30 

~ 
16 

75 17 
J 18 
~ 49B 

l~('--......._ 
74 ', 

B GATE ASS EMBL y FIGURE 15. 

... 

2 

( 10/7l l 



LIST 15. B GATE ASSEMBLY LIST 15. B GATE ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART 
UNITS USABLE 

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

FIGURE-
PART 

UNITS USABLE 
IN DEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

l::> - 1::, ,oJ.:,uo lj uAI t A:S:St:MBLY REF 15 - 64 815226 . PLATE ASM,0.95-1.50 CABLE BUILD-UP i 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 12-84 - 66 815220 . • BAR 1 

- 1 811621 . CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 40 - t> { tlJ. :>J. I:> . • ::,t.,Kt:Wtl..LAMl'-nt:A ::,u1., t1U o-:,.: ,. ..:: • .:::,v LG A I I PT 2 
t"UK _ _ I I' AK I ::, ::, t;t: t' J b ~ :>'1- "t-0 

- 2 811483 • CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 20 
- 68 813321 . . SPRING,TORSION- 2 RH AND 2 LH FULL TURNS 1 
- 69 815219 . . SPACER 2 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-50 - 70 816649 . . RETAINER 2 
- ., ~ . ::>\..K 1; n, MA\..n-1:1 ll'IU HU 4-<tU JI. J./ l. Lu j - 71 815217 . • BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1 
- 4 815039 • WASHER,FL-NO 4 X 1/8 1D X 1/4 OD 3 - ,~ tll :>C::l't • l'LAI c:-oM\.I\ ~ 

- 5 5373223 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- ~40 X 0.250 Fl W 3 - 73 813706 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 2 
- C) 011/<tl . ;">Ul"l"UKI 3 - 74 81521 7 . BACKPLA.TE t CLAMP 2 
- 7 811426. • SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 3 r:, .:::> tl't • ::,\,J'\L;f1fl'I,. n-r-1L Mo-:,.:/\ 1 lf\l Lbe Al I l'I 't 
- 8 2129550 . WASHER,FLAT- 5/16 00 5/32 ID l/ 32 THK ATT PT 3 - 76 5781831 . GATE ASM-BOARD 2 HIGH INNER 1 - ., ti J. ;;J"1'"f-O • ::>IKAI' A::.;-,cl"ID Y-t,u::, 6 
- 10 811426 • SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 12 
- 11 811520 . BUS ASSEMBLY, VERT., 2 BOARD 6 
- 1l OJ. J."tO l • ::,1.,KtWtl'IA\..t1- O--'l )I. 11'+ Lb ,z 
- 13 811476 • TERMINAL BLOCK,BUS TO BUS 6 
- 14 38391 . SCREW MACHINE,FIL HD ATT PT 12 
- L:;> l;;I I,-,,-, L:;> o , "'"""._" ::, I I'. l I' 1 

- 16 5779917 . MARKER STRIP 1 
- 17 811576 . JUMPER-BUS 4 POSITION 2 
- ltl OJ.J.'t«:«: • ::.l.KtW,nt,i,. n- &-~z x u.oz::> u; A I I Pl 8 

- 19 811515 . BUS ASSEMBLY, HORIZ. GRP 1, 4 BOARD l 
- 20 . 811517 . BUS ASSEMBLY, HORIZ. GRP 2, 4 BOARD 1 
- «:J. 01.,1('1 • \..L Arfl'-ljUAK U lf>U 
- 22 811417. . SCREW ,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 160 
- 23 811873 • COVER ASSEMBLY, CARD 19 
- «:'t 01 J7U;J . • \..Al \..n-l'ULL ~ 

- 25 815964 . . SPACER-HINGE 4 
- 26 815263 . . BACK ING, FOAM 1 

" { 
OJ. 10 f «: . • l.uwc;" l 

- 28 811858 . BRACKET-HINGE 19 
- 29 811859 . BRACK ET 19 
- _jlJ !:H l<t.1 f • ::>t..Kt:W ,HtA ::>Ul.l\t: I H- t>-::SL X l/ 2 LG All PI f6 
- 31 55726 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 76 
- 32 811881 . RETAINER ASSEMBLY 38 - .,., tl 1 .1-,.'tl • ::,tAL j8 

- 34 5353219 • COVER ASSEMBL Y,CARD 1 
- 35 815963 . . GATCH-PULL 4 
- :,o OJ.::,7o't . • .>r,.\..tK-nt,~uc; .. 
- 37 5353224 . • F Ill ER,CARD COVER l 
- 38 5765748 . . STRI P,FOAM. 2 - .,.,, :,.:,:,..:,~J.O . • \,Uvc;is.t\,"'"u KAl.t:WAT J. 

- 40 5353217 . BRACKET,HINGE,UPPER l 
- 41 5353216 . BRACKET,HINGE,LOWER 1 
- 't«: tHl~l ( • ::,\..t<.tW,nt:A ::,ul."t:I H- C)-_j,:'. X lfL Lb A II I' I .. 
- 43 55726 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 4 
- 45 811881 • RETAINER ASSEMBLY 1 
- 'tO :;, '-' f'tl J. • 1.,UV tK-;-,ur-r-uis. I 1 

- 47 5319854 . SCREW,THD CUTTING-HEX HD 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 3 
..;. 48 2573012 • SWITCH ASM 2 
- 't"1' C,JV l"TC. . LAl"l..-,Luur-- u.,::,v JU u.1,, UlA Mlb MULt: .1 

- 49A 813706 . SCREW, SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 1 
- 498 2102368 • CLAMP,LOOP- C.880 ID 0.200 DIA MTG HOLE 1 
- 't"1'\, ~J.U,t..:,07 • \...LAMl'tLUUI'- J.o.:.:>v lU Ue<:UU UlA Mlb HULt l 
- 49D 813706 . SCREW, SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT l 
- 50 815166 . PLATE 1 
- :>J. 0.1 . ..:, IUt> • ::,\,Kt:w,::it:Lr- IAt't'lNb- wA::,H HU 1U-jl. X jf8 Al I Pl AK 
- 52 815217 . BACKPLATE,CLAMP l 
- 52A 2384 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1 IN LG • ATT PT 2 
- ::>::> ::,1t$H!;jtl o \..LAMI' A::.::,t:l"IDLY·t-t<.UNI l 
- 54 815220 . • BAR 1 
- 55 586711 .. . SCREW-FI LLEST ER HEAD MACH 8 X 32 ATT PT 2 
- ::>O OJ...:>.:>«:J. . . ::,r-KlNu, IUK::>LUN- ,t. KH ANU L LH t'ULL IUKl'i;) .I. 

- 57 815219 . • SPACER 2 
- 58 816649 . . RETAINER 2 
- ,'-J tH,.t.1 f . • _ ·-w"~AlttCLAMI' l 
- 61 5781828 . BACKPLATE l 
- 62 813706 . SCREW, SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 2 

\ - 0-' lH,tl)':I • oA_CKPLAT!::-CAl:1Lt: CLAM!' <t!:> Utb 2 -

\ 

\ 

\ 
7201-02 PC (10/71) 31 



DETAIL A 

32 
39 

1~ [)4' 
~ ~' 

\ '> 37 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

VIEW B 

DETA1.L C 

32 

24 

/ 
/ 

f 84 

2A 
19 

29~30 

a 14 @ 
64 "!!) 74A 72 

7
3 _ 6263 ~/] 

60-c 70-c 

DETAIL D DETAIL E 

FIGURE 16. E GATE ASSEMBLY ■ 

(10/71) 

\ 
J 

\ 

\ 

/ 

J 

/ 

I 
/ 



( 

\ 

. 

FIGURE- PART 
INDEX NUMBER 
NUMBER 

10 - ::> ft!l31U 

- 1 811483 

- 2 811621 

- ,~ t!l:JVOV 

- 3 5781837 
- 4 5781842 
- !) !>~Y::,v~3 

- 6 34512 
- 7 5393095 
- 0 ::1"t:71£ - 9 734483 
- 10 257986 
- 11 !>3:>o:>t!U 

- 12 815039 
- 13 5373223 
- 1"t 011f"TC. 

- 15 811426 
- 16 2129550 
- 1' tH:>-,"tO 

- 18 811426 
- 19 811520 
- £1.) !Hl'tt!l 

- 21 811476 
- 22 38391 
- £:J :>' f ':1--:/J. ( 

- 24 5779915 
- 25 811576 
- <1:0 o LL<tL.l 

- 21 811515 
- 28 811517 
- L.'-1 !:S 111 ('I . 

- 30 811417 
- 31 811877 

.:)L !:!17"10,j 

- 33 815964 
- 34 815263 
- .:>:7 !:!111:j 10 

- 36 811863 
- 37 811862 
- ::,o 01. L"tl I 

~ 39 55726 
- 40 811881 
- "tJ. 0.11..-"T~ 

- 42 2573012 
- 43 356742 
- "T"T OJ.!)100 

- 45 813706 
- 46 81521 7 
~ ""TVM "'--'U"T 

- 46B 2102368 
- 47 5781527 
- ..-o tH!:>L£U 

- 49 438538 
- 50 813321 
- !).l !:Sl!>L1"1 
- 52 816649 
- 53 815217 
- :}"t !>ftH8l8 

- 55 2191737 
- 56 5781840 
- ::, f OJ.:>.::£0 

- 58 815220 
- 59 815175 
- C>l.i IH33Ll 
- 61 815219 
- 62 816649 
- 0-' !:!1:>L.l r 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

LIST 16. E GATE ASSEMBLY 

· DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

t: (;ATE ASSt:Mt, .Y 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, .SEE FIGURE 12-85 . CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 
r-UK L- -..... t'#lr<.tS Stt: r-Iue ':>'1-!:>U . CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-46 

• S IKAI" . CAP AC ITOR A SM . CAPACITOR ASM 
• RAlL,RUB 
• SCREW,BINO.HD 8-32 X • 375 LG ATT PT . BRACKET ,RAIL . SLKt:W, BINU eHU t!-jL 1. • 3 (':> Lb Al I PT . SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG ATT PT . WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 
• SLKt:W,MACH-OIND HD 7t-'Zirr )( 1/Z LG . WASHER,FL-NO 4 X 1/8 1D X 1/4 OD 
• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 4-40 X 0.250 Fl H . .JVrr'UKI . SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 ·x 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT . WASHER,FLAT- 5/16 OD 5/32 ID 1/32 THK ATT PT 
• SI KAI-' AS::i t:MOLY-BUS . SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN, LG All Pf . BUS ASSEMBLY, VERT,, 2 BOARD . SLr<.1:WtMIILH- b-jl X 114 l(; . TERMINAL BLOCK,BUS TO BUS 
• SCREW MACHINE,FIL HD AH PT 
• l'IAl'\Kt:K SIKlt' . MARKER STRIP . JUMPER-BUS 4 POSIT ION . ::>LKEW,Hl:X H 8-32 X U .oZ'.> l:b Al I 1-'I . BUS ASSEMBLY, HORIZ. GRP 1, 4 BOARD . BUS ASSEMBLY, HORIZ. GRP 2, 4 BOARD 
• CLAMl-'-oUAKO 
• SCREW ,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 
• COVER ASSEMBLY-CARD . • l.All.H-1-'Ull . . SPACER-HINGE . . RACKING, FOAM .. • l.UVt:K,l.AKU . BRACKET-UPPER HINGE 
• BRACKET-LOWER HINGE 
• .:n,r<.cn,nc/\ ;:,vLl\tl Ii- o--:,z ··,;. TTZ. Lu Al I 1-"I . SCREW,MACH-BIN~ HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 
• RETAINER ASSEMBLY 
• ~l:AL . SWITCH ASH 
• CLAMP,LOOP- 0.250 ID 0.177 DIA MTG HOLE 
• t'LA It: . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT . BACKPLATE,CLAM'P 
• ;)l,t\CW, ......... n-r lL n o-~£ /\ 1 11~ LI.,. 
• CLAMP,LOOP- 0.880 ID 0.200 DIA MTG HOLE 
• CLAMP, CABLE-FRONT . • HAK . . SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 2-56 X 1/4 LG . . SPRING,TORSION- 2 RH AND 2 LH FULL TURNS . . ;>t'ALt:K . . RETAINER . . BAG KPLA TE ,CLAMP 
• ~•vu i.AH: . SCREW, MACHINE ATT PT . SPACER 
• t'LAlt: A~MtUe'J5-1.5U l.AO l: 13UTEU-UP . . BAR . . SCREW,CLAMP-HEX SOC HD 8-32 X 2.250 LG . . ;:, l't\ 11~1.,, I UK:) lUrr I!. KH ANU l LH t-Ull IUr<.N::> . . SPACER . . RETAINER . . __ w~-"I t:rCLAMt' 

LIST 16. E GATE ASSEMBLY 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM, CODE 

FIGURE- PART 
UNITS USABLE 

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM, CODE. 

REF 16 - 64 815214 . PLATE-BACK 1 
- 65 813706 . SCREW, SELF TAPP ING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 2 

20 bb 5ftllt1.59 • LLA ·,r·-rr.urn T 
- 68 815220 . • BAR 1 

40 - 69 304478 . . SCREW,MACH-RH a-32 X 2-1/2 LG 2 
- 70 81.33 21 . . SPRING,TORSION- 2 RH AND 2 LH FULL TURNS l 

4 - 71 815219 . . SPACER 2 
1 
1 

- rt: ti 100't'1 • ·• r.CIAi"'-" -z 
- 73 815217 • BACKPLATE,CLAMP \ 1 

l - 74 5781833 . BACK PL ATE CLAMP 1 
4 - I 'tA !HjfUb -sGRtW,·:)t:Lr- IAt"rlNu- WA;)t1 HU 1U--'L A. _j/fj All PT -z 
l - 75 327921 • CLAMP,CABLE 2 
l - 76 813706 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 2 
1 - fbA i!.1UIT5g • l,LAMt'tLUUt'- lo£.:IV lU U.£UV UIA Miu nuLt: T 
1 - 768 813706 • SCREW, SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 1 
3 - 77 815217 . BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1 
3 - Its 4385ts,:'. • :)Lkcn, r1A,_,n-r- J. L H l:l-3l ~ L.-1 /4 LG Al I PT 2 

3 - 79 815214 . PLATE-BACK 1 
~ - BG 813706 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 2 
3 - 81 5782283 . BRACKET 4 
3 - 82 338238 . SCREW,BIND.HD 4-40 X .3125 ATT PT 8 
6 - 83 5781888 . LABEL 1 

12 - 84 5781845 . GATE ASM-BOARD 2 HIGH OUTER 1 
6 
fl 
6 

12 
1 
1 
2 
b 

- 1 
1 

lbU 
160 

20 
It-
4 
l 
I. 

20 
20 
l;fU 

80 
40 
"tO 

2 
2 
1 

3 
2 
't 

l 
2 
1 

2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
z 
4 
2 
I. 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
l 

I 

33 



34 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG.12 
SHEET I 

25 

23 1..---=::;.;-;;r?..--';'!;1 
24 

/4' 
55 

54 

• 

64 

I 

I 

~49 

DETAIL D 

FIGURE 17. C/D GATE ASSEMBLY. 

65 
66 

SEE LIST58 
FOR CABLES 

@ 
71 

69 
70 

VIEW E 

DETAIL B 

36~39 37 40 
38 41 

35 

DETAIL C 

72 

I 
1 

75 

I :X.... ',, 

> · / 73 
// 

~/ 

76 

( 10/71 l 

\ 

/ 

J 



UST 17. C/0 GATE ASSEMBLY LIST 17. C/0 GATE ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART 
UNITS USABLE 

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

FIGURE-
PART 

UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

n- INU NU. C/U GATE ASSEMBLY NP l f - 6( 811869 . COVER ASSEMBLY-CARD 12 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 12-88 - 68 815263 . . BACKING, FOAM 1 

- 1 811556 • COVER ASSEMBLY-FOAM l - 69 815964 . • SPACER-HINGE 4 
- " lUlfV • ::>l,Kl::Wtrll-\vH-IH f'\IU nu t>-,j" ~ 1 /'+ Ll, Al I l'I 2 - rv tll:>-:,o,j . • l,All,H-PULL 4 
- 3 34512 • SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 12 - 71 811868 . • GOVER-CARD l 
- 4 1084 78 . STUD 8-32 8 - 12 811855 . BRACK ET-HINGE 12 
- :, :, fU.;,vvf o ;:, IKAI' " - I:> 01J.o-'"T • OKAl,l\l:I-Hlr11uc:, ll 
- 6 731626 . SCREW, PAN HEAD, . 6- 32 X • 25 LONG ATT PT 2 - 74 811426 . SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 12 
- 1 811530 . BUS ASSEMBLY, VERT., 3 BOARD l US ED IN POS. El, E2 ANO E3 
- lj "t;:,o:,:.,v • :>l.Kl:HtMAl.H-tHNU MU ~ AU X. 1/'l. u; All I-' I l - ('t tll l'tl f . ~\,Kl:WtHl::A ;,u1..,"c I H- b ·.j" X. Lf~ LG Al I 1-'I 36 
- q 257985 • WASHER,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 OD X 0.028 THK ATT PT l USED IN ALL REMAINING POSITIONS 
- 10 37913 . NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID ATT PT 1 - 75 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 12 
- 11 011 ,.." • :>Ul'l'UK I 1 U::>t:U lN l'U::>o t:.l t tt. Al'\IU l:,j 
- 12 811426 . SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X · 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT l - 75 55726 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 36 
- 13 257986 . WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT l USED IN ALL REMAINI~G POSITIONS 
- l"t Oll"tfO • I C:"1"1 lf\lAL OLUl..l\t ou;:, IU ou;:, l - fb tHHHH • Kt:IA11'1CI'. A:).;>C!"IOLT 'l.Cf 
- 15 811536 . STANDOFF ATT PT 2 - 7 7 811442 • SEAL 24 
- 16 811581 . SHIELD,TERMINAL BOARD 1 - 78 540C799 . GROS MEMORY STORAGE GATE ASSEMBLY 1 
- J.' ;J ;:JL c..v-.-;:, • ::>l.Kt:W tMAl,H-DM o-_," ~ lf '+ Lb A II I' I 1 rur-. UCIAlL Or-.L .. "Ul.lVll'\I ->LL r1uu"c LIA 

- 18 5400663 . BUS BAR ,2 POSITION 4 - 80 5353146 BOARD, GATE 1 
- 19 811481 . SCREW,MACH- 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 24 
- "v Oll'+f't • I c:r-.1-.J. l'lA tiLUl..l\ A!>!>t:MOL Y l 
- 21 347805 . STUD,SHLDR-8-32 X 3/4 LG THO ATT PT 3 
- 22 347807 • STUD- 8-32 X 3/4 LG W/6-32 TAPPED HOLE ATT PT l 

- "" ""'"'"1 • l,Ll-\r,r,l,AOLt: .:S 
- 24 38t35 . SCREW,MAGH-BINO HO 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 3 
- 25 317328 • CHANN El AR 

- "o 01 :J':'"1"0 • ::>IKAI' A::>::>Cr,o r-ou;:, .:S 
- 21 811426 . SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 6 
- 2 8 811422 .,SCREW,HE>C H- 8-32 X 0.625 LG 4 
- C:I ti 1 L::> l::> • BU!> L1,, ___ Yt MUt<lLe 6KP lt 4 tiUAKU l 
- 30 81148l . SCREW,MACH- 6-32 X 1/4 LG 36 
- 31 811476 . TERMINAL BLOCK,BUS TO BUS 3 
- -'<!: :,83Yl • ;:,1.,1<1::W MAI..HlNt::,t-lL MU All I-' I 0 

- 33 811483 • CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 15 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-50 - ., .. tll-'-'00 • tlU:S A!>Mt MlNlAIUKc-f l'U::>1 llUN AR 

- 34 813271 . BUS ASM-MINIATURE,8 POSITION AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-55 - .,:, 01.L::>"U o OU;) A::>:)Cl"lOLTt YCr-.l•t "tlUAKU 3 

- 36 5356580 . SGREW,MAGH-BINO HD 4-40 X l/2'LG ATT PT 3 
- 37 815039 . WASHER,FL-NO 4 X 1/8 lD X 1/4 00 ATT PT 3 
- ;JO :.,;, t;J<,.C,.;;> • NVI tl'LA1NtMt:J\- "t-"tu /1. Uo£::>V rL n A I I t' I .:> 
- 39 811742 . SUPPORT 3 
- 40 811426 . SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 3 
- '+.l -'l"- 7:,::>U o WA:)MCKtt"LAI- '.>/H, UU '.)/;j'l, lU 1/.:JZ IH~ ~I I I' I .:S 
- 42 2114044 - . CLI P,CABLE AR 
- 43 2114681 • CRADLE-CABLE AR 
- ~ .. .-'£,CJ:.>U • :,1.,1<cw,MA1..n,01r.iu nu- o-.,£ " o::> Lu Al I I' I AK 
- 45 815226 • PLATE ASM,0.95-1.50 CABLE BUILD-UP 2 
- 46 815210 . • RING, RETAIN I NG 2 
- '+ I 01::>.L {::> . • ;)\,KCWtl..LAnr-MCJ\ ;:,u1,, MU o-.," " £ .,::>u Lb £ 
- 48 815219 . • ·sPACER 2 
- 49 813321 . . SPRING, TORS ION- 2 RH AND 2 LH FULL TURNS 1 
- :,u tl1::>t.£V . • 01-\1'. l 
- 51 815217 . . BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1 
- 52 815166 . PLATE 1 
- !:>-' 01,jfUO • ;:,1.,1<t::W,!>l:Lt- IAl"PlNb- WA:)H HU 10-j'l, X .5/1:i Al I 1-'I 3 

- 54 815217 . BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1 
- 55 2384 . SCREW,MAGH-Fll H 8-32 X 1 IN LG. ATT PT 2 
- '.>'.>A Z10 Zjotl • l-LAMI', Luu!'- u. tHSU 1 U u. -'VU U 1 A MI u MULi: l 
- 56 327921 . CLAMP,CABLE AR 
- 57 356742 . GLAMP,LOOP- 0.250 ID 0.177 DIA MTG HOLE AR 
- ::>IA t! .LU".,O'I • l-LAMl'tLUUP- J.o'l.;jU 1U Uo-'UU UIA Mlb ntJLI: 1 

- 578 813706 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HO 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 1 
- 58 815217 • BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1 
- ::>':I "f-,jtl~tl'l. • :,l,Kl::WtMAvn-t"1L H t!-,j'l, X ~~.l/4 Lli A 11 PT 2 
- 60 815214 . PLATE-BACK 3 
- 61 813706 • SCREW, SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 6 

- o" tl.L::>t. tit! • OJ.I ,l\l'LAI 1:-(.;At,Lt:: (.;LAM!' {.;ANbt:U l .. 63 813706 . SGREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 2 
- 64 2573012 • SWITCH ASM 2 
- O::J OJ. ;:>J. 1'1 • vLAr1r-t1UAl<U , t. 

- 66 811417 . SCREW,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 72 

\ 

'\ 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 35 



FIGURE 17A • 

36 

. ASSEMBLY. STORAGE CRnS MEMOR y ( SHE ET 1 OF 2 ' S 1-41) INDEX NO • 

\ 
J 

\ 

\ 

j 

/ 

/ 
( 10/71) 



LIST 17A. CROS MEMORY STORAGE ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

1 fA- :>'tVVI...,..., l.KU:S MtMUl'U SI UK Abt: GAT t ASS t:Mt,LY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 17-78 

- 1 5703328 . BUMPER, GATE 1 - e. :,e,c,;.,;.iU . ::,vKt: N t run,M tDl NU MU'· o-:,.::; ". •=> Lb All 1-'I z 
- 3 811825 • LABEL-CABLE 16 - 4 5400689 . NUT,ROUND-KNURLEO 32 - ;, ;,,vc;.;,uu • ;:,,-1 Ucr<. A:SM lo 
- 6 33370 . SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 13/16 LG ATT PT 64 
- 7 58865 . . SETSCREW-HDLS SPLINE DR 10-32 X 7/8 LG 12 
- 8 :> ,u:,e. ,..., . • :St"Kl NG 12 
- 9 438553 . . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 7/8 LG ATT PT 12 - 10 5702957 . . SPIDER 1 
- 11 , fUe....,:>o . • l"LA It 2 
- 12 5702959 . . PLATE 10 - 13 811481 . SCREW,MACH- 6-32 X 1/4 LG 6 
- l't :1"tUU{"t:> • JUrtrcl\1t)U;) ,j t"U;)l IIUN l 
- 15 5702977 • TERMINAL BOARD ASM-7 POS 1 
- 16 438587 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 8-32 X 1-1/8 LG ATT PT 2 
- .I. I ;, IUC."710 • :St"Avt:K 1 - 18 8150.80 . STRAP 40 
- 19 5702976 • CLAMP-BUS BAR 8 
- zu 't,jO:;}"t { • :Sl.KtW,MAvM-t"lL H 't-'tU ,.. 1-1/'t Lb A 11 t'I 8 - 21 5702973 . BUS BAR 1 
- 22 5703276 . SUPPORT 1 - .::::, c.;,oc. I • :Sv"c"-i:,u. MU i,-.,e. A e?VV Lb A II I' I z - 24 438551 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 5/8 LG 16 
- 25 5703.009 . CLAMP 16 
- i!.0 "t::,o;.,;.,1 • ::,v.,.i;;nt1-i,.vM-Dll'IU nu "t--,.u h :>/0 Lb Al I I" I :,.::: 
- 27 5702990 • RETAINER ASH-DRIVE CARD 8 
- 28 5702987 . BRACKET 10 
- L"J 't::)t,:>:>.::: • ::,vr<.CftfrlAl.,H-t!lNU nu 't-<tu " ,j/'t Lb Al I t'I Zll 
- 30 811481 • SCREW,MACH- 6~32 X 1/4 LG 6 
- 31 2102367 . CLAMP-LOOP 1 
- :,c. "t:Jo;.,o-;, . ;:,v.,.i;;n,,.,,...,n-01,.,u nu 8-.;je. " 1-1/Z Lb Al I t'I l 
- 33 438588 • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1-1/4 1 - 34 5702977 . TERMINAL BOARD ASM-7 POS 1 
- ,:J:, :> IVC."7 fO • .;>rA1.,l:K l 
- 36 2114044 . CLIP,CABLE 1 
- 37 2114681 . CRADLE-CABLE 1 
- ::,o :::,,:;,.,.,.., • .;:,1.,r.Cftfn,.u11f011'tU 11u- o-.:,e, I\ •:} Ll:J Al I t'I 1. 

- 39 5702975 . BUS BAR 1 
- 40 5703155 . SUPPORT 1 
- "t.L &..JU<.f • """i;;n-oue MU t,-.:,e. " • -'UV LI:, Al I l'I e. 

I 

I i 

I 
i 

I 

\ 

\ 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 37 



FIGURE 17 A• 

38 

MEMORY STORAGE CROS ASSEMBLY• 

/ ,-..... , 

fl--102 ,,/104 ,J\f; 
I 01/ __,,. 10s • 

( SHEET 2 OF 

/ ' 

106 111 
107 113 112 
108 114 109 
110 

s 42-118) 2, INDEX NO • 

(10/7l) 

f 
\ 

\ 
\ ) 

( ) 

u 
CJ 

lJ 
u 
u 
u 



/ LIST 17A. CROS MEMORY STORAGE ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRI PT! ON PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

l7A- 42 31'1-'UU • HANU .E 1 
- 43 55918 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2 
- 44 5408113 . BASE PLANE ASSEMBLY 2 

/ - 't!) ~ . • :>MlCLu-::,1:1 .. ;,c KC:>1:>IUK l 
- 46 4385.50 . • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 3 
- 47 257985 . . WASHER,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 OD X 0.028 THK ATT PT 3 
-"t5 1:1"tVVO!:>b . • ::,1uu,v.cKll\.Lt: DAK 1U 
- 49 5400657 . • VERTICAL BAR 10 
- 50 257189 . . NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 50 
- !>I 15/U.::'100 . • ::, ,uo 23 
- 52 5408095 . . SENSE PLATE ASM,A&D 1 
- 53 5408090 . . SEN SE PLATE A SH ,A&C 1 
- !)'t llJ."t"t";t:>O . • l'AU-1' lN DA\.11.:S I UP AR - 55 5408097 . • CONNECTOR,SENSE-72 POSIT ION 5 
- 56 438538 . • SCREW,MACH-UNORCT BIND HO 2-56 X l /4 LG ATT PT 12 
- ':>( I""' ._ • ,_ . • l,u111111c ,I UKr::ic111::,t:-.,,:: t'U:>11 lUN l 
- 58 15887 . . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 2-56 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 12 
- 59 5408084 . . BASE PLATE 1 
- 00 ;.J"tUUO;JO • l,U1~1~c IUK A:>:>Cl"IDLT-UKlVC .,.:: 
- 61 38354 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 64 
- 62 5400655 . • SCREW,PRESSURE DRIVE CONNECTOR 4 
- bj l't t£'1 I . • KlN!.:,,Kl:IAlNlNb-1:.\1 UoV'1<t lU )I. UeUi!U tHK 4 
- 64 5400648 . • CHANNEL,DRIVE CONNECTOR 1 
- 65 5400650 . • CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY, DRIVE-PRESSURE UNIT 2 
- bb 1:1'1-VV (0.1 • Kt::>1:>IUK A:::>;>Cl"IDLT 16 
- 67 48594 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 32 
- 68 124582 . • CAPACITOR FXO TANTALUM 2 
- 0'1. -'0-'DVO . • l.At'A\, 1 IUK- IAN ti\ .Ul"I Oe t:.ru U I' OU M .::U;J, 75V l 
- 70 5703052 . • MODULE,RC NETWORK 22 
- 71 5400778 . . BOARD £13,DRIVE RESISTOR 1 
- fl l!:>fUC700 • .;,r 1111~c,;,nct:I 16 
- 73 5703002 . BUSHING 2 
- 74 322028 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 2 
- TI JO:> f't 0 

Lin a~n• -t:}U 1uu1n lU • t.O I X UU • 510 All -Pl 2 
- 76 3960 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W AU PT 2 
- 77 5400662 • BRACKET 1 
- TB - . :>t'A\.CKt IN::,ULAI lUN. 1 
- 79 5702998 . BRACKET ASH-GATE FASTENER 2 
- 80 110286. • SCREW-MACHINE ATT PT 2 
- 1IT :1:1:JOO • NUI tl.ncl,l\,ncJl.-.1/'t-t.U A .1/1:5 t"L " All l11 t. 
- 82 5703006 . SPACER 2 
- 83 5702995 • GROMMET 2 
- 0~ c.::,o;.,;.,u • :)\,f'\CfttMAl,M-tH111u MU .. -'1'v Av • ..,,:, Lb 1Hl --P-T 4 
- 85 5702996 . STUD-WING HD 2 
- 86 244111 • WASHER,STUO RETAlNING-CAMLOC 2 
- tfT 5 fU.:,t!O:J • AKl''lttsA::,t: t'LAlt: 1 
- 88 32617 • SCREW, MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 1 
- 89 5703286 . NUT ,SHOJLDER ATT PT l 
- '1U 1:J 1u.:,.::1:1t. • KULLt:K-AKl"I l 
- 91 234565 • SCREW,SHOULDER LATCH 1 
- 92 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID O .375 OD 0.32 THK 1 - ..,., J.U.rvof.:, • ftA.>nCl"tLU\,11.f~I'" 11 K1111u- eJ.00 ,u, et!'10 CJU l 
- 94 257189" • NUT,HEX- 8-32 1 
- 95 5703284 • GUIDE ,ARM 1 -~ .:,o.:,:,t. • :,l,Kl:Wt l"IA\,H-t" lL H 0--'t. A -'/ti Lb All 1-'I j! - 97 38443 . SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HO 6-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 1 
- 98 5703283 . BLOCK,MOUNTING-GUIDE 3 
- '1'1 :10"t"t • :Sl.KCWtMAl,M-l"lL M o-.:,,:: A !:>/0 Lb All Pl 8 
-100 6364 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD ATT PT 8 
-101 5703287 • BLOCK,MOUNTING,ARM 1 
-lOt. l':>tU.:>VUU • I-' lN 2 
-103 5702999 • HINGE 2 
-104 161351 • WASHER,PLAIN FLAT l 
-1v:1 ::,::,c. f q. I • KlNbfl'\CI A1N1111u-t:XI Uet!Uf lU A UeUt.':> IHI\ 2 
-106 5703001 . BUSHING 4 
-107 38688 • SCREW~SUPPORT & TRIM MOUNTING .750 LONG ATT PT 4 
- .LUO 0":1.:,:> • WA::,nCl\tLUl,11.-:St'Lll l/'t ,\ u.<t~:, uu All -Pl 4 

. -109 3550 . WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK ATT PT 4 
-110 5703004 • SPACER 2 
- Ill :>IU3l:>'t • c; LAMP A::,M-l.Ao ,t: 5 
-112 322065 • SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG' ATT PT 10 
-113 62031 . WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NQ, 6 X 0,295 OD ATT PT 10 
-·11<+ t.':> l":700 • WA.;,ncKtl"LA I 1,ue 0 All Pl 10. 
-115 5400675 • STRIP ASSEMBLY,GROUND 2 
-116 34512 . SCREW,BINO.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4 
-TTI 15 fU .:,vuo • l:$KAl,I\I: I 8 
-118 338238 • SCREW, MACH-BO HO 4-40 NC X ,3125 LG ATT PT 16 

_7201-02 PC Cl0/711 39 



40 

I 
I 

55A~ 

55B 
~ 

I s2 

I 
I 
I 
I 
l___ 

50 

/ 
49 ............ , I 

'@._ 48 
~~ 

47 J /;~40 
I '@.*· / I ~ 

~?~~44 43 46 45 

CPU PANEL FIGURE la. ASSEMBLY. 

(10/7ll 

(\ 

() 

lJ 

lJ 

u 
u 
u 



LIST 18. CPU PANEL ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART' UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE , 

18 - ::> 11:J 1329 CPU .PANl:L ASSEMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 12-107 

- 1 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 1 
- £ ::>;r:,uJ. • WA.;,nc"tLUl,1\-1:AI I 1:1: IM NUe· 0 A Ue:>tH UU l 

- 3 595704 • CLAMP 1 - 4 327921 . CLAMP,CABLE 1 
- ::, :;)£ f7'-:, • \..L Al"lt' t LUUt' L 

- 6 34512 .- SCREW, BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 3 
- 7 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0~170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 3 
- 0 £:) fl. 8':I. • NUI ,n1:11.- 8-,:jz J. 
- 9 55901 . WASHER ,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0 .381 OD 1 
- 10 5781835 • PLATE l 
- 11 £::> fl H':I • · l'<IUI tHl:A- i,-.:,z • Al I t'l ... 
- 12 55901 • 1WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 4 
- 13 34512 . SCREW, BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 1 
- J.'t ;;,;;,,~VJ. • .... .;,nc"tLUl,11.-t:AI 11:1:1 M l'IU • 0 A u.:,01 uu l 
- 15 5759502 . JUMPER ASM 1 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE FIG. 59-36F 
- .LU '-J 1.LO':f • l'IV 1 ,nc11.- o-:,£ Al I I' I J. 

- 17 55901 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT, PT l 
- 18 327923 • CLAMP,LOOP 4 
- 1':f :;)"f71t:. • ::>L"Cfttl:HNU.HU !i-,ji::'. A •-'f':> Lb Al I t'I ... 
- 20 22478 • WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 4 
- 21 5276594 . CLAMP,CABLE 1 
- £1:. 1::>£10:;.,7:, • l, LAM!' tl..HD I: l 
- 23 5276592 • CLAMP, CABLE 1 
- 24 5276591 . CLAMP,CABLE 1 
- £:) £::>Ot:.f • ;:>l."cn-ou. nu o-:,"' A • ::,uu Lb Al I l"I ... 
- 26 22478 • WASHER,Fl- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 4 
- 27 1090873 . WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RI NG- • 168 ID, .296 OD ATT PT 4 
- t:.li l::>t:.to::>oli • ijKAl.1\1: I tl..AD .I: ::>Ul"t'U" I 4 
- 29 58207 . SCREW,MACH-UNORCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 8 
- 30 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0.170 10 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 8 
- :>J. :)£1"1-":> • LLAMl't LUU!' l 
- 32 5276590 . CLAMP,CABLE 1 
- 33 25627 . SCREW-BD. HD 8-32 X • 500 LG ATT PT 1 

. - ,:j'f- 11 U':fVO f ,:j • WA:!,nt:"tLU\..l\',::>l"Lll K11'1u- • .Lt>H iu, • £"10 lJU A 11 I' I .L 

- 35 22478 . WASHER,Fl- 0.170 ID O .375 .OD O .32 THK ATT PT 1 
- 36 5276587 • -BRACKET,CABLE SUPPORT l 
- :, f ::>o,u, • ::>l."c" t l"IHI..H-Ul'IU"'-' 0 ll'IU HU H-.:).i::'. 1.. 1/ 't- Lb Al I l'I z 
- 38 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0.170 IO 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 2 
- 39 5276595 • CLAMP, CABLE 1 
- "1'1,1 c.:.,oc., . :::,1.."cn-cu. nu o-:,<!:: 11. a;;.IU\,I Lu Al I I' I .L 

- 41 1090873 • WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 IO, .296 OD ATT PT l 
- 42 22478 • WASHER,FL- 0;170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 1 
- Of:> ::>,:j'f-fC>H • l.LAMt'tl.AOLI: L 
- 44 25627 . SCREW-BO. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 1 
- 45 1090873 . WASHE~,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 OD ATT PT 1 
- "1'0 t:. t:.'t," • WA->nC"-t_r-L- VeJ. fV lU v.:,1::, UU Ve-'I:. IMI\ Al.I l'I 1 

- 47 5276589 . BRACKET 1 
- 48 32617 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 2 - .. ., "1V':lt:. • WA,.Jrltc.r\-LU\,1'f.Jr 11 "ll'tl:llt eJ.':l't 1U •:,:,tUU Al I I' I £ 

- 50 45690 • WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2 
- 51 34512 . SCREW,BlND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 1 
- 7£ J.J7V1 • WA:::,nc"tLUl,~-1:AI 11:t: IH NU a H A Ua.:)H1 UU .L 
- 53 302090 . CONNECTOR,RECP,ELEC- 24 FEMALE CONTACTS l 
- 54 438550 . SC~EW,MACH-BINO HD 4-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 1 
- ::>::> -'U£J.::>1 • 11'1::>ULA IU"t I C"l"l ll'tH OLUl.l\ l 
- 55A 5372714 . SLI OE ,CONSOLE 2 
- 55B 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X • 375 LG ATT PT 4 
- ::,c, 1:,:, f Z f L ':> • OKALl\1:1 tUUUOLI: AN\JLl:tl.UN:::,u I: l"IUUN I 11'1b l - 57 236849 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 6 
- 58 144424 . SCREW 2 
- ;}"1 t:.t:.C>U<!:: I • HUD " - 60 537 2713 . BRACKET,MOUNTING,ROLLER 1 
- 61 28413 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 3 
- 0£ ':> fHL-' fZ • l,I: t'ANl:L l 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 41 



I SEE FIG. 25 I~ 
85 
86 
87 

0 / 
/ 

//~i 
3 

..v 
..),1 

16 
17 

~I i 41 

-
1 

42 

{) 
I SEE FIG. 24 fa, ~.,..,,...;:-fl Y--"' 

2
1
8 34A ~ 

~1 s-. E-E-FIG-. _._23----,r ~--3 IA 

3 

DETAIL A 

®.. 
75A 

' . 

;~. ~' ~ ~.75 

82 . ~~76 

~ I~ I 
78 

1¾, ~~~ 
79 

DETAIL B 

96 
97 

DETAIL C 

FIGURE 22. DAT FRAME ASSEMBLY. 

42 

es I SEE FIG. 30 
89L...----.....J 
90 

SEE LIST58 
FOR CABLES 

100 998 
IOI 990 L, 

199A j~/ 
lJ~~99C 

99 
102 

· 103 99F 

(10/71) 

( 
\ 

( \ 

/ \ 
\ I 

( 

( \ 

( \ 

\ ) 

( \ 

) 

( 

( \ 

'--./ 
I 
I 

r 

! 
( \ 

<_) 

lJ 



L[ST 22. DAT FRAME ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART 
DESCRIPTION INDEX NUMBER NUMBER 1 2 3 4 

ll - 1'.>ftH3U2 t-RAME A ~M-DA T 
- l 327922 . CLAMP, CABLE-.625 D[AMETER 
- 2 5820575· . JUMPER ASM 

l"UK \,Unr u .. r.:N I !"Al<. I::> .:>CC I" i\7o '.)';1-.:,.,.M 

- 3 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
- 4 56079 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD 
- :;, ,- - ". • Jv '-" A;)l"l 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. .59-34A 
- 6 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-.32 X 3/8 LG. 
- f '.)OU/':1 • WA~nt:KtLU1.,"-1:11.1 I el':J'.l lU o<tlV UU 

- 8 5722062 . LA TCH-1 NNE R GATE 
- 9 5722064 . PIN-LATCH 
- lV l?/t'.t:.VOJ. • 1..AI l,H-!l'IIH:K l,;AI I: 

- 11 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG• · 
- 12 5722063 . BRACKET-LATCH MTG 
- J..:J ':1':1 o :)L,KC:W f MA\,t1-t" l,:,~ HU 1u-.1..:: T.. ~, 0 Lu 
- 14 5722044 • ARM-STAYBRACE 
- 15 5722045 . PIN-ST AV BRACE 
,,- J.O JIIC. V o v"A\,I\C: I 

- 17 5349929 . SCREW~THREAD FORMING HEX WA SHER HEAD 
18 5722043 . GUI DE-ST AV BRACE 

- 1';1 '.);,.,.77,!_';1 . .,..,,,.1:w-1nts.C:AU t"UKM1Nu Ml:A WA:,Ht:K Hl:AU 

- 28 5781314 . L GATE ASSEMBLY 
FOR OETAJL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 23 

- t'.':J ;)t:.U.,.t:. . .:>l.KCINf r1Mvn l:H NUo nu lU-.1..:'. T.. :)f Ii Luo 

- 30 5781889 . PIN-HINGE 
- 31 5722067 . PIN-HINGE-INNER GATE 
- ;]J.H i"-J.JVVf J. o r.il'lo 'KCIA~11il'lo 

- 32 5781315 K GATE ASS EMBLY 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 24 

- :,;:> P.17.:>Vt:.O • I' lN-Hll'l~c 

- 34 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
- 34A 5722066 • PIN-HINGE-OUTER GATE 
- ;)'.) :;JI 01:,~':J • 1/U t'ANt:L ,..,,.. ·uu1•11·,,. 

- 36 32042 • SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
- 37 322061 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10 32 X 1-1/4 LG 
- :,o ?OVf'1' • i'fA:>ncr.,LU\11'\-tT..I I o1'1''.l lU o<tlU UU 

-. 39 730432 . . GROMMET,CATERPILLAR 
- 40 5759216 . • JUMP ER ASM 

rur. vu .. - - r""'' .:> .:, ci;: • i\7• '.)';I-:, rA 

- 41 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
- 42 56079 . • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T • 19 5 IO .410 OD 
- 'tc.> :;J/Ol't'7f . o '!"LA ,c-oLAl'41\ 1/ U 

- 44 10170 . . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X l /4 LG 
45 5781499 . PLATE, ADAPT ER 

• ::>l.Kt:w,MAl.H-tHl'IU nu o-:,,:: A J./'t Lb - 'tO 1U1 ry . 
- 47 5781498 . • PLATE LINE CORD 
- 48 10170 . . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD_ 6-32 X 1/4 LG 
- 't7 :;JIOJ..:J:.> r . . ::)Ul'rUK 1-1 fU t'Ani;: t:r I :)1 UC: 

- 50 5781358 . . SUPPORT-I/0 PANEL RIGHT SIDE 
- 51 32042 . . SCREW, MACH BI ND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
- J<. 1:.>IOJ._,_,~ . • l I U l"Al'jC 

- 53 5781328 . I/ 0 PANEL 
54 32042 SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG• 

- '.)7 .,££lJ01 • :)l,Kt:W,MA\,n-1:llNU nu J.v-:,,:: A. 1-1,'t Lu 

- 56 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 IO .410 00 
- 57 5759216 . . JUMPER A SM 

t'UK 1.,Urn u1~c1u t'AK I:, :)t:C: r 1 \7o :,-,- .1 (A 

- 58 .32042 . . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
- 59 56079 . • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID • 410 00 
- OU 1:.>.:>o.c;,u:, . • \,um~c I ur. A::,!,t:MDLT, f.! ;)IT t 

- 61 5362304 . . CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY,A STYLE 
- 62 5769671 . • CONN ECTOR ASM 
- O.:> :, f £0 ID I . • 1.,u,~ .. ,:;; I un 1,1;).;)Cl"IOLT 

- 64 5781356 . . KEEPER-CONN END 
- 65 5781355 . • KEEP ER-CONN M IDOL E 

- - 00 ;,o.:,_,v . . ';)l.,Kc:n,riHvn-t"lL M o-.,t,,., !/'t b 

- 67 5781357 . . SUPPORT-[/□ PANEL LEFT SIDE 
- 68 5781358 . . SUPPORT-1/0 PANEL RIGHT SIDE 
- ()';I -'.::u.,.t'. . . , !>l,Kl:l'lt MAI...H IHr,iuo nu 1u-..1t:. A j/'tj lb• 
- 70 5781354 . . I/0 PANEL 

7201-02 PC (10/7lr 

UNITS 
PER 
ASM. 

REF 
2 
l 

ATT PT 2 
ATT PT 2 

J. 

ATT PT 2 
A 11 I" I ,t. 

1 
ATT PT 2 

1 

ATT PT 3 
l 

Al I t' I .. 
l 

ATT PT 2 
.J. 

ATT PT 2 
l 

Al I t'I .. 
1 

Al I l'I 1 

ATT PT 1 
ATT PT l 
Al I t'I t:. 

l 

A II t' I 1 

ATT PT 1 
ATT PT 1 

1 

ATT PT 5 
ATT PT 2 
A II t' I 1 

4 
1 

ATT PT 1 
ATT PT 1 

(> 

ATT PT 18 
l 

Al I l"I 't 

1 
ATT PT 2 

l 

l 
ATT PT 2 

1 
l 

ATT PT 5 
A I I t'I l 
ATT PT 1 

1 

ATT PT 1 
ATT PT 1 

2 
74 

2 
2 
8 

12 
Al I l'I 40 

1 
1 

Al I t'I 2 
1 

USABLE 
ON 

CODE 

FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER· 

PART 
NUMBER 

22 - 71 5781567 

- 13 560.79 
- 74 2122837 
- 75 2122202 
- 75A 2127987 
- 76 2122203 

-10.3 32042 
-104 1127180 

-105A 5781363 
-106 106419 

-108 
-109 

45690 
11598 

-116 32042 
-117 5781359 

-119 5240500 
-12,0 32042 

-121A 327923 
-1218 32042 

-123 38686 
- 124 38688 

-1.26 36109 
-127 5781360 

LI ST 22. DAT FRAME ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
2 3 4 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T ol95 ID .410 00 • 
• CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELECTRICAL,FEMALE 

•• SOCKET,GUIOE-CENTER 
•• CATCH CLIP 
• PIN ,GUIDE ,BRASS,/ SUP'i>LI ED W/HAROWARE/ 

' • • SOCKET,GUIDE-CORNER 75 AND 
• • JACKSCREW-STUD,FIXED 

' • , JACK SCREW,SOCKET,FIXEO 
•• BRACKET-CONN MTG 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 25 
• SCREW,CAP-HEX HO SLOTTED 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG 

' • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 OD 
STUD 

' • CLAMP,LOOP 
CLAMP, CABLE 

' • POWER TUB ASSEMBLY 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN FIGURE 30 

t 

• WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 dD 
• WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK 

t 
BUMPER, GATE 

HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

• SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 

BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

' • CLAMP,CABLE 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG 

• SCREW, f.1ACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
• LABEL-WARNING 

' . 
• • RING, RETAINING 
• • SCREW, CL AMP-HEX SOC HO 8-32 X 1. 7-50 LG 

• • BAR 
•• SPACER 
• t 

• BACKPLATE, CABLE CLAMP 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HO 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
• CLAHP,LOOP- 1-1/8 ID O .199 MTG HOLE 

' • HANGER-CABLE 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1-3/4 LG 

' ' . • WASHER, FL - NO.IO X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK 
• NUT,PLAIN~HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W . 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34~ 
• SCREW,BIND.HO 8-32 X .375 LG 

' • SCREEN-TOP 1/0 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

HO 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

' • STRAP 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

' • CLAMP,LDOP 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

• SCREW,MACH-HEX HO 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG 
• SCKEW-SUPPORT & TRIM MOUNT ING .750 LONG 

• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W 
DAT FRAME 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT 
AH 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE . 

1 

2 
1 
1 
'2 
l 

2 
1 

1 
1 

2 

6 
2 

1 
1 

1 

6 
6 

16 
1 

1 
2 

2 
3 

3 
3 

2 
1 

2 
2 

l 
2 

1 
2 

4 
l 

18 
18 

18 
18 

1 
6 

9 
1 

1 
l 

2 
2 

15 
l 

1 
1 

43 



FOR PARTS 
NOT $MOWN 
SEE FIG. 22 

45 

•-
45N~ )m,. 
45P1 ~W.@I 

45F~ I 
~ 

45G~E--id't-,,i 
45H. ~ 

45B~~ 
45A~ 19 

. 

44 

45C 
450 

17 

I SEE~IG. 13 

~✓, , r 23 

22 

~@ 
28 

290 
29E 

9 
29L 

VIEW B 

VIEWC 

45K ~J. ~-::.·· . .:._ 

Jr<?>-
4 L 
45M 

VEIW D 

'FIGURE 23. L GATE ASSEMBLY. 

41·~. 7 5 8 
6 9 

DETAIL A 

~ 
,~~/~ 

@ 
50 

DETAIL E 

(10/71) 

\ 



LIST 23. L GAT~ ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART 
UNITS USABLE 

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE . 

l,j - ~ f 15 l.:Slct L bAI t AS5tMBL Y REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 22-28 

- 1 811621 . CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 10 
t-UK __ .. _ :::--•1 ,-,."1::, .:>c.c t-lbe ::>-r-~o 

- 2 811483 . CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 10 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-50 

- ., 011;.,;.,~ o .;) I KAI' A.:):> Cl"IDL T t !:SU:> l. 
- 3A 731626 . SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .25 LONG ATT PT 4 
- 4 438550 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 1/2 LG 2 
- ::, l.::> ,.,,o::> . WA.:>ncK,t"LAI-NUo 4 JI. Ue£::>V UU X UeUl.t5 lt11\ l. 
- 6 37913 . NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID 2 
- 7 811742 . SUPPORT 2 
- " 0.1J."t£0 • .;)l.,Kl:Wtl'1Al.,H-r-AI~ nu (:)-.:).:'. ,._ .:)/0 1N• Lb Al I l'I l. - 9 257986 • WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 2 
- 11 811520 . BUS ASSEMBLY, VERT., 2 BOARD 2 
- J.L 1511~(0 . lt:Kl"llNAL HLUt;l\,ou.:> IU 1:SU5 2 
- 13 811481 . SCREW,MACH- 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 - 14 811536 . STANDOFF 4 
- 1::> OJ. .L::> IV • 0 U .:> A ;:, .:,c: rm L T .1 

- 16 5779917 • MARKER STRIP 1 
- 17 5357002 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY-50/60 HZ 1 

t-UK Ut: IAlL D"- 5tt t-lGURt: 13 

- 18 5357035 . HEADER ASS EMBLY 1 
- 19 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4 
- l.U ::>:rilUl • w A::,nc1'tLUl,K-t:X I ICC IH NU. 0 X u • .:so1 uu Al I t'I ct 
- 21 45690 . WASHER, FL - NO.IO X 7/16 OD X l/ 32 TH<. ATT PT 4 
- 22 5349887 . . STRIKE-FAN HOUSING 1 
- .:'.-' ::>.:>::> f.1-'0 . • :>l.,Kl:Wtt'AN HU-;,c r- I At' <t--tv " • .l Of Lb A 11 I' I l. 

- 24 472168 . . CLAMP-CABLE 1 
- 25 112628 . . SCREW,THREAD FORMING,BINO HD,3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 1 
- L,b _j;:\Olb'J . • \11A::,Ht:K,Lu1.,I\ t:XI I tl:I H NUe 4 X o£0U OU Al I l'I l 
- 27 5313928 . . SEAL,RESISTOR SHIELD l 
- 28 5357039 . • HEADER l 
- .:'.':I :J"'t-,f _jO • ::>t:AL 1 
- 29A 5728861 . BRACKET-HINGE l 
- 29B 5728860 . BRACK ET-HINGE l 
- C.71., IHl<tlf ::,l,Kt:W,nt:J\ ::,ocl'CI H- o-.:sz X 1/l. L(:; All PI 4 
- 29D 5728086 • COVER-COAX CABLE 1 
- 29E 5319854 . SCREW, THO CUTT ING-HEX HD 8-32 X O .375 LG ATT PT 3 - C.71 :,:,::,c,vtsr • oKAl.,11,,t: I tUUuo I: Al'lbLI: .L 
- 29G 5728866 . COVER ASSEMBLY l 
- 29H 815963 . . CATCH-PULL 4 
- C.'1J 01?':JO"t . o _,,..,. t:K-Ml ,~uc "t 

- 29K 5728864 . . FOAM-BACK I NG l 
- 29L 5728865 . . COVER 1 

~v 01Hlo'I • 1.,UVt:K A::,::,t:1'10 T-l-AKU ::, 
- 31 815963 . . CATCH-PULL 4 
- 32 815964 . SPACER-HINGE 4 
- .,:, 01:.,c.o.:> . • D>\\.,I' ll~Ut t-UAl"l l 

- 34 811868 . . COVER-CARD l 
- 35 811855 . BRACKET-HINGE ·5 

:,o O.L J.o.J~ • Dr<.Al,I\Cl-nl1>uc: :> 
- 37 811417 . SCREW ,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 20 
- 38 811881 . RETAINER ASSEMBLY 11 
- 'tU OJ. J.'t't<'. • ::>t:AL 11 
- 42 811481 . SCREW,MACH- 6-32 X 1/4 LG 24 
- 43 811474 • TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY l 
- "t"t tlll<tZZ • .)l.t<.CWt Hl:JI. H- 0-6l. X O oOL:> L(:; Al I t' I 4 
- 45 811497 . IN SULA TOR-TERMINAL BLOCK l 
- 45A 815220 . BAR 2 
- <t::m J.."'t'10'10 • ;)l.,Kt:W-l.At'tHt:JI. :>Ul. HU 8--'L '- l Lbo Al I l'I 4 
~ 45C 815288 • BACKPLATE-CABLE CLAMP GANGED 2 
- 45D 813706 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HO 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 4 
- 't:>I: O.L:><'.£V • OAK :> 
- 45F 149898 . SCREW-CAP,HEX SOC HD 8-32 X 1 LG. ATT PT 4 
,- 1+5G 815167 . PLATE-BACK AR 

"t:>n OJ.-' fVb • :>l.,Kl:Wt .;,c .I" IAl'l'1Nb- WA:>H HU lU--'Z '- _j/tJ Al I l'I AK 
- 45J 815220 . BAR l 
- 45K 815173 . SCREW,CLAMP-HEX 90C HD 8-32 X IJ. .250 LG ATT PT 2 

"'t;.>L ::, rtH f'.:>tl • DAl.l\r-LA I t:-l,Al1LI: l,LAt' 1 
- 45M 813706 . S~REW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 2 
- 45N 815171 . BACKPLATE, CABLE CLAMP AR 
- "t::>r- 01.1fVo • ;,l.,Kl:Wt .:>c r- IAl'l'lNu- WA;)M nu ,J.U-~<'. II. .,,o A 11 Pl AK 
- 46 2573012 . SWITCH ASM 3 
- 47 2573011 . . SWITCH 1 
- 48 101 70 . SCREW,MACH-BINO 1:10 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT l 
- 49 257969 . . SET SCREW-FLUTED SOC 6-32 X 1/8 CUP PT l 
- "JV p_j:, ,u,., . • l:SKAl.l\l:l-1 rn . .:Kl"IAL :>Wl 11.,M .L - 51 5781395 . GATE l 
- 52 5722039 . • HINGE-UPPER 1 
- 'J~ 1:>r.:.:u.:>o . • M ll~uc-LUn C1' l 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 45 



46 

49 
47 

(§ 
44 . 

11 

57 

FIGURE 24. K GATE ASSEMBLY. 

27 

/ 

r:~ 

/1'~:. 
• · 45K. 

:;~1/1~·: 
45845A . 

45CI · 
· 450 

(10/71) 

. 

( 
\ 

( \ 

\ 

/ 

( ) 

() 

{ '. . ,, 
\___,J 

u 
ri 
ij 



LIST 24. K GATE ASSEMBLY 

( 

FIGURE-
PART UNITS USABLE 

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

24 - l!:>ftsl315 K GA TE ASSEMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 22-32 

- 1 811483 • CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 1 
t"UK l,Urtr-ur,ic:NI t'AK I::, .;,c:c: t"lbe ::>Y-::>U 

- 2 811621 . CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 10 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-46 

- _j lHl::>::>'t • :'.:>IKAt' "''--~· r,i:,u::, l 
- 4 731626 . SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .25 LONG ATT PT 4 - 5 438550 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 4-40 X 1/2 LG 2 - b l? f98? • WASHt:K,flAl-N□ o 4 X Ool:>O OU X 00028 INK l - 7 37913 . NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID 2 - 8 811742 . SUPPORT 2 - y !Hl'tlb • :'.:>l.KtWtMAl.H-1-'AN HU o-~L X ~/t5 !No Lu 7'11 -Pl l - 10 257986 . WA SHER ,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 2 
- 11 8115 20 • BUS ASSEMBLY, VERT., 2 BOARD 2 
- ll tsl.H f'J • l.LA.rl!'-t,UAKU 48 
- 13 811417 . SC REW ,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 48 
- 13A 8114 76 . TERMINAL BLOCK,BUS TO BUS 2 
- L.:m Oll"tOl • :)l,l'\C:ftf l"IA\,N- t>-.?l ~ 1/'t Lb All -P-1 ~ 

- 14 811536 . S TANOOFF 4 
- 15 811568 . BUS ASSEMBLY 1 
- lb I::> f I ·:1~ l f • MAKK.tK :'.:>IKU' 1 
- 17 811577 JUMPER-BUS 3 POSITION 

I 

1 . 
- 18 811481 . SCREW,MAGH- 6-32 X 1/4 LG 12 
- 19 8114(4 • I t:KMl NAL 1:iLUl,I\ "'- , .. "'!'.!_ T l 
- 20 811422 . SCREW,HEX H- 8-32 X O .625 LG ATT PT 4 
- 21 811497 . INSULATOR-TERMINAL BLOCK 1 
- ll t:HlOt>":1 • l,U VCI'\ A:'.:>::>t:MOL Y-l,AKU !') 

- 23 815963 . • CATCH-PULL 4 
- 24 815964 . . SPACER-HINGE 4 
- 75 ts! ;,,:()_j . • OA\,K.lNbt t"UAM l 

4 26 811868 . . COVER-CARD 1 
- 27 811855 . BRACKET-HINGE 6 
- ltl tllltl~4 • tlKAl.K.t:1-HlNut: 6 
- 29 811417 . SCREW,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/ 2 LG ATT PT 24 
- 30 811881 • RETAINER ASSEMBLY 12 
- ::sz tlll't42 • :S t:AL 12 
- 33 5357002 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY-50/60 HZ 1 

FdR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 13 
- 5't l::>_j::>flJ_j::> • Hl:AUCK A:'.:>:> Cl'lOL Y l 
- 35 34512 . SCREW,BINO.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4 
- 36 55901 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 00 ATT PT 4 - _j, "t:.>O':flJ • WA.:>ncr.., t"L - NUolU A. 1/10 UU ~ J./.?t! I HK. Al I PI 't 
- 38 5349887 . . STRIKE-FAN HOUSING 1 
- 39 5357136 . SCREW,PAN HD-SELF TAP 4~40 X .187 LG ATT PT 2 
- 4L• 4 fllbl:i . • l,LAMl-'-l,AtlLI: l 
- 41 112628 . . SCREW,THREAD FORMING,BIND HD,3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 1 
- 42 338169 . . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH ND. 4 X .260 OD ATT PT 1 
- 't.? '.)_jl_j':f l~ . • ::>t:AL'tKl:::>l::>IUK :)Hlt:LU l 
- 44 5357039 . • HEADER 1 
- 45 349736 . SEAL 1 
- ~7{ 01 :ic:c:v o UHi"\ z 
- 45B 149898 . SCREW-CAP,HEX SOC HD 8-32 X 1 LG. ATT PT 4 
- lt5C 815288 . BACKPLATE-CABLE CLAMP GANGED 2 
- 't::>U ts 1.? fUO • :)l,Kt:Wt.:>CLI'" IAr-r-lNl,- WA:'.:>H HU ll/-.?L A .?/ts All Pl 4 
- 45E 815220 . BAR 2 
- 45F 149898 . SCREW-CAP,HEX SOC HD 8-32 X l LG • ATT PT 4 
- 't:;llj tH':>lt>f • 1-'LAI t:-OA\..K. AR 
- 45H 813706 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT AR 
- 45J 815171 . BACKPLATE, CABLE CLAMP AR 
- 't::>K. !:ll3fVO • ::>l,Kt:.W,::>l:Lr I Al-'P!NL,- WA:'.:>H HU 1U-5t! A. _.,, ti All Pl AR 
- 46 5722052 . Pl N-LA TCH 1 
- 47 511na . PIN,SPRING- 0.125 X 7/8 LG 1 
- -•rn L::>o::>o":1 • .:>r-1'\ll'lb--- .. __ ;:-;1un l 
- 49 5722051 . LATCH-GATE 1 
- 50 5722050 . BRACKET-LATCH SUPPORT 1 
- ::> 1 f.'.>'t"tO;) • ::>l.Kl:Wtt'AN HU- O-..?l A U o.?tlV Lb All Pl 't 
- 52 2573012 . SWITCH ASM 3 
- 53 2573011 . . SWITCH 1 
- ~4 llJl fU . • ::.CKtW,MAl,H-1:HNU HU b-3Z X 1/4 Lb Al I Pl 1 
- 55 257969 . • SETSCREW-FLUTED soc 6- 32 X 1/8 CUP PT 1 - 56 5357073 . BRACKET-THERMAL SWITCH 1 - -~ ( I::> ft.ZU::>o • tlLUCK.-GAlt: :'.:>lllt' 1 
- 58 .5319854 . SCREW,THD CUTTING-HEX HD 8-32 X O. 375 LG ATT PT 2 
- 59 5781365 . GATE 1 
- oU I51LLU28 . • HlNbt:-Ur-r-c:K l 
- 61 5781364 . . HINGE-LOWER 1 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 47 



20 

@ 
16 

. 75 AMP CONVER . TER INVERTER FIGURE 25. . . ASSEMBLY. 

48 

f9:-.,(' ,,•,::: .. $.J\J 

. ~)•J 

~ 11,•(''", 

('~·.v 83 (.',,ll' 

DETAIL 8 

( 10/7l) 

/ 
( 

( ) 

lJ 

u 



LIST 25. 75 AMP CONVERTER INVERTER ASSEMBLY LIST 25. 75 AMP CONVERTER INVERTER ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART 
UNITS USABLE 

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 ;3 4 ASM. CODE 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

Z::> - :> fV.;,,c..vv 75 AMP CONVERTER INVERTER ASM REF z, - (':) ':.>71ZV 25 . PLATE, SUPPORT 2 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 22-83 - 76 25895 . SCREW,MACH-FH 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 4 

- 1 5712039 . RESISTOR ASSEMBLY-UPPER COVER 1 - 77 2572736 BAFFLE ASM ,AIR l 
ru" UC I AlL l:jK II ~cc r lbUKt: ,:'.O - ff A ::>oc:u f • :>LKt:INtMAl,M-Ul'IUKI..I tSlNU HU ti-jl X 1/4 Lb Al I t'I j 

- 2 58207 . SCREW, MACH-UNORCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4 - 78 730432 . GRDMMET,CATERPILLAR AR 
- 3 5261372 . CARO COVER ASM 1 - 78A 5709059 NAMEPLATE, FAN FUSES 1 
- .. <t.:>OJ"TO • :>I..Kl:llltMAl.,M-1:jlNU MU "t-'tU A ;)/ .10 Lb A II I-' I £ - l'-J I:,ZOl::>"1 f • LUYt:" A::>l'J-t:IU I I UM J. 
- 5 5261576 . . INSULATOR-COVER 1 - 80 58207 . SCREW, MACH-UNDRCT 8 IND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4 
- 6 5703246 . • COVER 1 - 81 5261330 . . IN SULA TOR-COVER BOTTOM 1 
- I ::> fV";'V\JO • t'LAll:tlN:>IKUl,llUN l - llt:: 1:> 1u::,,::o,:: . • l,UV 1:1(-1:jU I I Ul'l l 
- 8 5761493 . COVER-I NDI CA TOR 1 - 83 78999 . FUSE,CARTRIDGE-LG TIME LAG 0.5AMP 2 
- 9 251970 . SCREW-MACH BO. HO. 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 - 84 360882 FUSEHOLDER- 15 AMP 250V AC 2 
- LU ::>ZoJ..:>tlL • l.UVt:K A~M-Nllllbt:U J. - O:> :>-'1 ...,,., • \Jl'\Ul"11"1CI tKUti-rUK f/10 HULt: I'.. j/jl t'l'IL L 

- lOA 55726 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 4 - 86 5703223 . 75 AMP CONVERTER ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 1 
- 11 5261577 . . INSULATOR,COVER 1 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 27 
- .l.Z :,,::r:,1;;,-,;;, . • bU.lUt: L - or '+ r ::,:, .:,o . ::>l:AL AK 
- 13 5261594 . • LATCH 1 - 88 2572735 . 75 AMP INVERTER SECTION ASSEMBLY l 
- 14 5261591 . • RIVET,SOLID ATT PT 1 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 28 
- J.::> ;;>C..OJ..:>O.:> . • WA.;,ncl'\t\.,Urrcu- .l:>/u"t" 1 U I\. r / 10 UU Al I l'I L - U'7 '1-r ;,:.,:,o . :>CAL AK 

- f6 5703243 . • COVER,H I NG Eb 1 - 90 5235193 . KEEPER-POWER SUPPLY 4 
- 17 5703242 . HINGE 2 - 91 186759 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4 
- 10 :>:>r .::o • ;:)l,Kl:Wt f'IAl,n-tll NU nu ()-jz JI. eHHI Lb Al I Pl 4 - '"IC. ::>t::O lOUO • KAlL, Mil, 4 
- 19 2611709 . COVER ASM 1 - 93 5762573 . SCREW-SOCKET CAP ATT PT 8 
- 19A 236849 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X O .250 LG ATT PT 6 - 93A 45690 WASHER, Fl - NO .10 X 7 /16 00 X 1/32 THK ATT PT 8 

c::u pc::010c, . • LAOcL-MAlN l,UVI:" .l - '"l·t 7V,£ . WA .;,ncK ·LUl,11.t .;,r 1 I K lNu, el'1't- lU •-'-'fUU Al I Pl ts 

- 21 52·613 53 . . INSULATOR,COVER l - 94A 56079 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD ATT PT 8 
- 22 5261592 . . STUD,SPRING CLIP- 1/4 X 3/8 OD X 1/2 LG 1 - 95 125930 • NUT-STOP, ELASTIC HEX 10-32 ATT PT 8 
- ,::r I.::.u11 rvo . • l,Uv c" l - ";'0 .:>:>.:>:>£0 o .;,r1-11.,tK-LUnc" IK! M 8 
- 28 5261382 . SHIELD ASM 1 - 97 5712034 . BAFFL E,A IR l 
- 29 55726 . SCREW, MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 6 - 98 223528 CHANNEL,RUBBER-COVER AR 
- -'U pc::01::> ,.. . . lr-1::»ULAIUI\ 2 - ':l'-J ::>fl.:'.Vi~ • AlK ljAt"t-Lt l 
- 31 5261573 . INSULATOR 2 -100 5700650 . FAN-FEATHER TYPE 203-60 CY l 
- 3 2 5261572 . . lNSULA TOR l -101 32617 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 2 .,., IJC.UJ.;;>()'-J . • 1.,uvt:K-UUlt'UI 1 -lVi ::>tllL l • WA::>Ml:KtLUl,1\-ll'U lt:tlM NUe 10 X Uo.:Ha UU Al I ... , 2 
- 35 52615ga . PLATE,INSTRUCTION-FUSES 1 -103 2611714 . TUB ANO LINER ASSEMBLY l 
- 36 528484 . JUMPER ASSEMBLY-GROUND AR FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 29. 

t"UK __ ...!!'1!:!'11 1-'AKI~ :>t:t: r-1uu"t:~ :>':1-35 

- 37 236849 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4 
- 38 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID • 410 OD ATT PT 4 
- :J.':J £10.:,0£ • \,LAl'll'-\,'4U C .l 

- 40 186758 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 0.438 ATT PT 1 
- 41 1090873 . WASHER, LOCK, S Pl IT RING- .168 ID, .296 DD ATT PT 1 
- <t£ C..C..<t f 0 . n1-1..,11..:r<.,rL- Ve.l(U .lU U•--'I:> UU Ue:JC:: IMI\ Al I l'I 1 

- 44 5703253 . SHIELD,SAFETV-CAPACITOR 1 
- 45 322029 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 
- 'tO .:>:,:,v . WA.;,ncK,rL- J.f"t A '-J/10 UU 1.. Vev:.>v IMI\ Al I ... , £ 

- 47 5703256 . BUS BAR-CAPACITOR 2 
- 48 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/ 8 LG. ATT PT AR 
- .. .,, 7V7£ • WA.;,nc,..-LUl,I\J.;>rLll KlNbt o 1 ':l't l U • -"--' r UU Al I l'I ti 

- 50 45690 . WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 8 
- 51 570 3256 . BUS BAR-CAPACITOR 1 
- ::>£ ::>£0 LI • :>l,Kt:W,1·11-11.,n-tHNU nu 1u-.:>£ JI. I.Jo<t.:>O Lb Al I l'I .. 
- 53 9092 . WASHER~LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID • 33700 ATT PT 4 
- 54 45690 . WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/.32 THK ATT PT 4 
- ;;,;;, ::> IV.::>£;;>, • ou:::, OAK-l.,Al'Al, l lUK .. 
- 56 ~2042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/ 8 LG. ATT PT 4 
- 57 909.2 . WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .33700 ATT PT 4 
- ::>tl 't;;>O";'V • w,-..;,nc"t r-L - l'IU,lU JI. (fLO uu T.. 1/j~ IMI(.. A II I-' I ... 
- 59 236849 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 0.250 LG 2 
- 60 5708938 . BUS CONNECTOR 2 
- 0£ :.>c. ro,u:, • "c AY-Z't VUL LU!L l 

- 63 28413 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2 
- 64 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID • 410 OD ATT PT 2 
- O::> "t;;>O";'V • WA.>rn;;Kt r-L - NUolU JI. (/LO UU '- 1/j,:'. ltt\ Al I t' I 2 
- 66 5703249 • CLAMP-CAPACITOR 2 
- 67 222027 . SPACER-HEX l/4-20 THO THRU HOLE l LG DA A TT PT 2 
- 00 :> fV.:>c.."1"0 • LLAMP-LAt'ALl I UK 2 

- 69 5261442 . CAPACITOR,FIXED,ELECT- 3200 UF 200V 8 
- 70 5703247 . BASE 2 
- f 1 zjoo"+':J • :>LKl:Wt rlAl.,M-1:HNU MU l0-3l X U .z,u Lb Al I 1-'I 8 
- 72 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T • 195 ID • 410 OD ATT PT 8 
- 72A 363447 . BOLT,SQUARE NECK 1/4-20 X 4-3/4 LG 2 
- I _j :> f lt::U ,::::, • l'LAll:tl'llJUNllNl.,-l,ArA llUK J. 

- 74 325660 . SCREW-MACH FH 1/4-20 X • 625 LG ATT PT 4 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 49 



50 

I 

I --~, 
'.: 

,,.,,_ ... 

2 

FIGURE 26. UPPER C 

17 

OVER RESI 

• II 

STOR ASSEM BLY. 

/ 

(10/71) 

j 



/ 

( 
\ 

\ 

I 

\ 

FIGURE- PART 
INDEX 
NUMBER 

NUMBER 

-26 - 1!>(!2039 

- 1 5758602 

- 2 5758615 

- ., :> f!>tl010 

- 4 5758610 

- 5 5261435 
- 6 223410 
- I :.>OU f'j 

- 8 11598 
- 9 515380 
- lU !>1!>.181 

- 11 5261435 
- 12 515718 
- 1.1 11v'JVO 1-' 
- 14 257189 
- 15 515380 
- 10 :>l!>.181 

- 17 5712028 
....:. 18 5712027 
- 19 3LU'tZ 

- 20 5261599 

. 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

LIST 26. UPPER COVER RESISTOR ASSEMBLY 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

RESISTOR ASSEMBLY-UPPER COVER REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 25-1 

• JUMPER ASM-#8 2 
t"UK NI t'AKI::> ::>t:t: t"l\,:,e :>'1-~v 

• JUMPER ASM-#8 1 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-40,-41 

• JUl'lt"CK A::>M-JJ8 l 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-40 . JUMPER ASM.,-#8 1 
t"UK {.;- J PAKl::i ::itt t-lG. !>Y-4U 

• RESISTOR,FXD,WW- 0.05 OHMS P/M 15% 155W 2 . SCREW,MACH-RH 10-32 X 4-3/4 LG ATT PT 2 
• WA::,ncK t LUI..K-1: JI. I I el':1'.>lUe<tlUUU All Pl 2 . NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10.,-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 2 . WASHER-CENTERING 4 
• wA::,ncr.,M11..A 4 . RESISTOR,FXD,WW- 0.05 OHMS P/M 15% 155W 2 . SCREW-FIL HD, NO. 8-32 X 5 IN LG ATT PT 2 
• WA::>ncKtLUl.l\t::>t'L.11 Klr~u- • LOO 1 Ut • c..--;,o UU Al I t' I z . NUT,HEX- ~-32 ATT PT 2 
• WASHER-CENTERING 4 
• wA::,ncK,Mll..A 4 . BAR,RESISTOR MOUNTING 2 . BRACKET,RESISTOR 2 
• ::>l.Kt:W t MAI..M l:llNUe MU .1u-.1z JI. j/ 8 Lt.;. All Pl z 
• COVER ASM-TOP 1 

-

51 



52 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 25 

2 

102A 
102B 
102C 

69 
70 
71 

104 
105 
113 

18 
19 
20 

FIGURE 27. 75 AMP CONVERTER ASSEMBLY. 

VIEWA 

2 

I 

56 

DETAIL C 

DETAIL D 

22 

J 

50 

~~4 
~ J ifo - ft~: 

53 ~ ," 0ft 
'l;l 

55 
51 --~ 

52 

~~~✓&O 59 

II 

~ /5 
II 
ii 

" I 

!51 

(10/71) 

( 

( ). 

( \ 

) 

( \ 

\_ ) 

C) 
() 

u 



LIST 27. 75 AMP CONVERTER ASSEMBLY LIST 27. 75 AMP CONVERTER ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER NUMBER 

l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

£. f - I!> fU:U.l.~ f!> AMI' \.Uluc"lt:K A!)!)t:Ml:SLY- 6U HL REF IL r - (4 ZlOUO? • l;;Ul Ot-LARU 8 PO::i IT ION LONG 1 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 25-86 - 75 2160 8 3 . CARO RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY 1 - l 5261456 • RECTIFIER,SILICON 6 - 76 216087 . . SPRING-CONT ACT 64 

- £ :, fU:>£.,'1 • MCAl;)ll'll\-u.1uuc MIi:, ~ - I I £10UOO . • -:>r-1'\ l l\'l,-1.,U~I Al.. I 04 
- 3 570323 8 ·• HEATSINK-DIODE MTG 1 - 78 21608 2 . • CARD RECEPTACLE- 8 POSI Tl ON 1 - 3A 79779 • SCREW,THD CTG-BINO HO NO. 6 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 10 - 79 216076 . TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY 1 
- 't "t, :,:, :, 1 • J l'l;)ULA IUI<. .lV - O\J £:LOVO/ . -:>r-1'\l l'<b 'l.,Ul'II Al., I 8 

. - 5 473544 SCREW,BINDING HEAD SELF TAP NO 6 1/2 IN ATT PT 9 - 81 216088 . • SPRING-CONTACT 7 - 6 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HO 10-32 X 3/ 8 LG. 4 - 82 21607"3 . • TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY 1 - r !> fOl.1:)~ . ::>Wl ll..H A.!:>M J. - tl :I ?IU.1LLtl • tlKAl..l\.t: 1-l.AKU l:SLUl..l\ MIG l - 8 251970 • SCREW-MACH BD • HD• 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 
- 9 5257518 . THERMOSWI TCH 1 

- 84 236849 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2 
- 85 5703237 . BRACKET-CARD. BLOCK MOUNTING 1 

- LU ::,u fl.,j't . • ;>\.t<.t:W,riA\.M-tHl'IU MU <t· ·<tU JI. ,j/1:1 LL, All !'I l. tl() l'.-'OO't':I • ~LKtW,MALH-1:HNU MU lU-jl X o.z.~u LG ArT t'I l 
- 11 483111 . . SPACER 2 - 87 5261434 . JUMPER-TERM STRIP 3 
- 12 5762119 . . BRACKET-THERMAL SWITCH 1 - 88 5261461 . TERMINAL BOARD-7 POS 1 
- 1,j ::,t,b1't.11:1 • Kt:::,1::,1uK,t"l/\cU-WW ,:iv unM::, l'/M ,j~ :,uw l t!'I ??Ll:l • ;)l..J<.t:W,MAl..H l:HNU nu tl jz }\ • O<'..:J Ll, Al I !'I AK - 14 338238 . SCREW, MACH-BO HD 4-40 NC X .3125 LG ATT PT 4 - 90 5261426 . MARKER STRIP-7 POS l 
- 1,5 313997 • GROMMET,RUB-FOR 7/8 HOLE~ 1/16 PNL 1 - 91 5261443 . TRANSFORMER-POWER STEP DOWN 1 
- 10 ,.,\J"t.,£ . Cl tl..AI CK.I' lLL~K. 1 'J<'., ,:.,uo-,-'1 • ;)1.,1'<.CWtl"lAl,n-oll'IU nu 1u-~,: ,._ Vo L'.)U Lb A II t' I ... 
- 17 204464 • CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC- 4 MALE CONTACTS 1 - 93 56079 WASHER,LDCK-EXT T .195 IO ,410 00 AtT PT 4 
- 18 5213765 • CONNECTOR,RECP,ELEC-4 FEMAL CONTACTS l - 94 5703250 . RETAINER ATT PT 1 
- l':I l.!>1'1fU • !:>LKt:W-MALH t:SU. HU. 4-40 X 1/4 LG A I I PI AR ':I'.) ?::> fLb • !)LKl:WtMA!.,H-t:llNU HU ()-jl, X .188 LG Al I I' I l 
- 20 150209 . WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 4 X 17/64 00 ATT PT AR - 96 5261355 RESISTOR ASM-3.9K P/M 5% 1/2 w 5 
- 21 5703264 . SH I El D, SAFETY 1 - 96 317022 . RESISTOR,FIXED COMP 3.9K, 5%,1/2 WATT 5 
- 'l.'l. £1U'10"t • ;)l,KC"' l<.U nu MAl..n-o ·::it X el.!>U LG Al I PI l - 'IOA .'):J<t':1::iL . I l:KMI l'IAL-KJl'I\Jt lo-£,: AW l,f ·ll'lV MUL t:, .HI;) lU 
- 23 5703258 STUD-TAPPED l - 9 7 5261596 . BUS BAR-AC CAPACITOR 4 
- 24 5261460 • TERMINAL BOARD-3 POS 1 - 98 5703233 . RETAINING STRAP-CAPACITOR 1 
- 'l,::, !> fU:>£:, f . ::.1uu-!)Hlt:LU l'llb Al I 1-'I j '-J ') :HJL.::I::>. . ;>l..Kt:W,MALH-t:llNU HU o-jl l\ Ue.'.>le. Lu Al I t' I l 
- 26 5703260 • MARKER STRIP-3 POS -1 -100 570 3231 . BRACKET-CAPACITOR MTG 1 
- 21 5712046 . RETAINER ASM-CARDS,75 AMP C/I 1 -101 28413 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 10-32 X 5/ 16 LG ATT PT 2 
- Zl1 :1.1'l.oZU . ;)l,Kl:Htl'IA\,M-IHI\IU nu 1u-.1z X 1/Z LG Al I P,I z - lV,: <'.UOL.::I / • l.At"Al..l lUKtl"XU,t:Ll:L-"tVVUUI- Pl?U MlU .:iUVUI., ~ 

- 29 45690 • WASHER, FL - ND.10 X 7/16 OD X l/ 32 THK ATT PT 2 -102A 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HO 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 1 
- 30 9092 . WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 IO .3370D ATT PT 2 -1028 56079 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD 1 
- -'1 l:>.t!O 1-'U<t . • LAl:ScL l -1u £1.- .L l:>,o • I\IIJI tl'LAIN-Ht:X 1V-.1L l\ .1/1:1 l"L W 1 
- 32 349736 . • SEAL l -103 5261452 . COMPONENT MTG ASH l 
- 33 .5712044 . PLATE, CARD RETAINER l -104 186759 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2 
- :)'t :) I 'tZ l. ~ , LAKU A!)M 1 
- 35 374982 . CARO ASM 2 

-1u:> C.O'"t,l:) • !:>l,Kt:W, l"IA1.,H-ts l NU HU LU:-.1,! l\ ':>I lb Ll;; Arr !'I ;I! 

-106 5261448 . . RELAY-24 voe COIL 1 
- 36 374785 . CARD ASM l -107 236849 . . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2 
- :> I :>r"troo • l..Al'<.U A;)l"'I l -.LUI:! =>£OJ.<t..-o . • t-1Llcr<.-1<.r1 j 

- 38 375316 • CARD ASSEMBLY 1 -109 5261436 . . RESISTOR,FIXEO-WW 5 OHMS PIM 10% 150W 3 
- 40 5261463 • LAMP HOLDER-AMBER LENS 1 -110 5261437 . . RESISTOR ,FIXED-WW 750 OHMS P/ M 10% 150W 1 
- 'tl l-''-l,;.u.1 I • L Al'lt' l -111 ... .,oov:, . • :)l..1'Cftfl"l - _,.v __ I Dll'IIJ M 1u-.,£A£-.'.)f't LI:> A II t' I £ 
- 42 220918 . CIRCUIT BREAKER- 1 POLE 30V DC 5 AMP l -112 45690 . . WASHER, FL - N0.10 )( 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2 
- 43 5261465 • LAMP HOLDER-GREEN LENS 1 -113 5703226 . BRACKET-FILTER,CONN,RES MTG 1 
- 't"t IL't1't'1 IV • L1-1ni-tl"" ""' t:1'11 1 -11 "t '.J fU:>.:'..'.>V • I At) ·ljU::, UAK j 

- 45 5261449 SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON-SPST 1 -115 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HO 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 3 
- 46 570 3241 • NAMEPLATE l -116 5703229 • BUSHING-INSULATING 3 - .,, :;,.:;.1, ::>'t ('1 • l,lK\,Ul I l:SKCAl\l:Kt.1 t'ULt: ::.ru, 1 - LL f '.) IU;)£:.:><t • 11U::> 1:SAK l 
- 48 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X l/4 LG ATT PT 6 -118 507796 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 1 LG ATT PT 1 
- 49 317138 . GROMMET,RUB-FOR 7/16 HOLE X 1/8 PNL l -119 9092 • WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID • 3370D ATT PT 3 
- ;,1.,, _.,ul IV£ . LAOC:Lf \,Ul~YC:l'\I C:1\-0U l,T 1 - lC.1-.& L 1.J 7<J • l'IUI tl'LA.LN-Ht:I\ 1v-:>£ /\ .,,o, rL W Al I t' I :::, 
- 51 187858 . SHIELO,TERMINAL BLOCK- 30 AM~ 4 POS l -121 5703235 INSULATOR-BUS BAR 1 
- 52 210984 SCREW, RO HD MACH-6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT l -122 5261570 . COVER-INPUT CONN l 
- :,,j '11<t0'1 . I t:Kl'll NAL DUAKU- <t UCL ;:,1.,1<.t:W I t:KMl NAL!) 1 - 1 {..'} 't-'0-'"1"0 . ::>t-Kl:W tl"IA\.H-1:)1 NU HU 't-'tu l\ .'.)f 10 Lb Al I l'I 4 
- 54 210986 . STUD-SHIELD MOUNTING ATT PT 3 -124 5703224 • CHASSIS-AC SECT 75 AMP CONVERT-INv_ERT 1 - 55 210985. . STUD,EXT-1NT 6-32 EXT 8-32 X O .9CO LG OA ATT PT 1 

. - :,o :;>0"7_(=>'1 • :)IKlt' l"IA1'1\t:K 1 
- 57 5703244 • SHIELD-TERMINAL BOARD 1 
- 58 210984 . SCREW, RD HD MACH-6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1 
- ;}'1 1~£01<t:1V • lt:KMll'IAL t>UAl'\U-tl l'U!:;i 2 
- 60 210884 . STUD~SHJELO MTG,NO. 6-32 ATT PT 3 
- 61 210883 . STUD-SHIELD MTG,TAPPED,NO. 6-32 ATT PT l 
- 0£ i::>'l.Ol't.LO • Ml-l1'"t:K ::>IKil'-1:1 t'U::> L 

- 63 5261453 . CONNECTOR,RECP,ELEC-7 MALE CONT ACTS 1 
- 64 38235 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 4 
- 00 1£1£ 000':I • Kt:LAft:) t'ULt: UI c+r.t: Uh1·1 .(."t YULI Uol..el..LJlL l 
- 67 257187 NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W "ATT PT 1 
- 68 6364 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 00 ATT PT l 
- O':I .:J!) (4,jj • LLAMl',LUUI'- UellH lU UeLU.:J UlA Mil;; HULt 1 
- 70 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1 
- 71 6364 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 )( 1/4 OD ATT PT 1 
- r£ :, fU.:>£:>O . 1-1:lAKtl,,AK.U tlLUl,I\ I'll l, ,:: 

- 73 55726 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 4 

7201-02 PC (10/711 53 

I 
\_ 



54 

17 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 25 

38 •• 

40 I 

41 1, 

{~ 
39 fl 

''•~· 

DETAIL C, 

'\~~\ ... 
42 '•i ... 

VIEW 0 

FIGURE 28. 75 AMP INVERTER SECTION ASSEMBLY. (SHEET 1 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 1-56) 

\ 
J 

J 

( 10/71) 



LI ST 28. 75 AMP INVERTER SECTION ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

28 - C>f.!(35 75 AMP INVERTER SECTION A:,:,EMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 25-88 

- 1 57032 l.5 • SHI ELD-'-FUS E 1 
- ,! 1Ul/U • :,1...Kt:W,1"1>\\..H-tHNU HU b-.:),! 1" 1/'+ Lu Al I Pl 4 
- 3 5261451 . FUSE,CARTRIOGE-50 AMP 250V 2 - 4 5703220 . CONT ACT 4 - ? l'.'.>/U.:)tl.:S • :,1uu-t-u::.c tllul.l\ Miu All l'l 4 
- 6 6935 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 00 ATT PT 4 
- 7 36109 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 4 - 8 157Uj214 • PLAlt,LUl.KING-fU5E: 4 
- 9 5703212 . BLOCK-FUSE MTG 1 
- 10 332620 . SCREW ♦ MACH-BINO HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4 
- 11 .?OU l'l • WA.:>nt:K tLUl,K-t II. I I • 1 'J '.'.> l U • <t 1 U uu Al I Pl 4 - 12 5703264 . SHI ELO,SAFETY l - 13 210984 . SCREW, RD HD MACH-6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1 
- 1'+ i::>.:'.bl<t-OV • I t:Kl"llNAL tlU"'KU-.:S t"U::i l 
- 15 5703257 . STUD-SHIELD MTG ATT PT 3 
- 16 570 3258 . STUD-TAPPED ATT PT l 
- .L' I:> fV:>£.OU • MAl'\1'.CK .:>IKlt'-. .:) t'U.:> l 
- 18 368353 . REc.EPTACLE !:i 
- 19 338238 . SCREW, MACH-BO HD 4-40 NC X .3125 LG ATT PT 20 
- ,!(; . ._ V '-"h • Kt:::i t::i I UK, t-11.u,ww-1:,1; Unl"l.:> t'/M :,~ .?Vft 2 
- 21 438548 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 4 
- 22 5703207 . CL IP, COMPONENT 2 
- 2:1 'tl):>':l<t • :>l.KtWtM"'l.H-tllNlJ HU o-.:>.:: ·A U et::·:>U LI;, All PI 4 
- 24 5213874 • CAPACITOR,FXD,PAPER DIELECTRIC,O.lUF 2 
- 25 5261458 • TERMINAL-INSULATED FEED THRU 4 
- ,!b ::>t!bl't.:)'J • Kt::,1:,1uK,t-l}U:U-W\III .:SU UHM;:, t'/M :,~ .:,::,n 2 
- 27 331982 . SCREW,MACH RD HD 8-32 X 1-1/4 lG ATT PT 2 
- 28 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 2 
- t.':J 1•.J.':11.ll:l f j •, WA:>MtK,LUl.Kt.:>t' .11 KlNu- elblj 1u, e£'j0 UU Al I t"I l. 
- 30 257189 • NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 2 
- 31 510468 . WASHER,CUPPED- 1/SIN X .029 DIA 4 
- ..:S,! j,!lbU.1 • WA::.ncrs.,1N:,ULA llM:, .'';)/lj uu A u.u.:>1 IHI\ 4 
- 33 5703265 . BRACKET-RESISTOR MTG 2 
- 34 251970 . SCREW-MACH BO. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4 
- 35 :>bf 22 • WA::iMt:KtLUl,l\-t:11.1 11::1: IH NUe 0 AH PT 4 
- 36 334921 . TERMINAL-RING,18-22 AWG, #6 HOLE, INS 2 - 37 477974 . CAPAC I TOR,FXD,FILM- 0.47MFO P/M 10% 400V 2 
- .:Hl :>£01 ... ~7 • I t:Kf'llNALt.:>IANUUrr 2 - 39 28413 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 5/16 LG 6 , 
- 40 2572728 . BUS BAR-3 POS 2 
- 'tT 01.lO?l • :>\..Kt:W, I nu \,UI I lro,-t"AN nu o-..:SL "' Ve . .'.Jf;) Lb Al I t" I ts 
- 42 473531 . INSULATOR 4 
- 43 526144.5 • COIL,RF 2 
- -44. :)'jblJ • l'lUI tPLAIN,Htll.- 1/4-,!U II. f I lb t-L W Al I Pl 4 
- 45 76574 LOCKWASHER-EXT TOOTH ID .267 X OD .510 ATT PT 4 
- 46 5703259 . BUS BAR-CAPACITOR 4 
- 4/ lblj?l • WA:>nt:Ktt"LA1N t"LAI l. 
- 48 2512729 • PLATE ,CAPAC I TOR MTG 1 
- 49 332620 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 
- '+"IA ,! :, f ~, lj'j • ::it.Kt:W-l"lA\,HlNt: l"lLLt:.:>I t:K HcAU o-.:>£ " o.:,u ~--il l'I l. 
- 49B 257986 • WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 2 
- 49C 6364 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD ATT PT 2 
- <t':tU Z::> I HII • NUt,t"LAlN,Ht:/1,,- b-.:)l. 1" jflj t'L w Al I Pl 2 
- 5G 5261388 . CAPACITOR, COMMUTATlNG-2 UF 400VDC 3 
- 51 5703211 . STAND-OFF 2 
- ?t 332620 •. ;:,i...Kt:W,rlA'-'H-tH NU HU lU-..:S,! 1" l/ l. Lb All Pl 2 
- 53 730432 . GROMMET,CATERPILLAR AR 
- 54 2572724 . CHASSIS,INVERTER SECTION l - ~~ j,!U<tt • Sl,Kt:W, f'l"'\,H tlll'tUe HLJ l\J-j,! 1" j/1:S lb• All Pl 4 
- 56 55918 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 55 

\ 



VIEWO 

56 

71 
72 

69 

70 
72 

64 
65 
66 
67 

67A 
68 

61 

94 

58 
• 59 

~ 

57 

' 

92 
93 

I I 

:I I I 

I" 

11 i 'II 
I 1[ I : 

1, I 

I ,, 

I 

80 
8 I 
82 

76 
78 
79 

88 
89 

83 
lJ----Hlitt-"-i 84 

85 

77 
78 
79 

80 
---!-f-1---ttHt--i 8 I 

82 

I 

76 
78 
79 

I ! 
. I 

87 
89 

FIGURE 28. 75 AMP INVERTER SECTION ASSEMBLY. (SHEET 2 OF 2, INDEX NOS. 57-94) 

{ 

\ 

( ) 

(J 

lJ 
u 

u 
( 10/71) 



LIST 28. 75 AMP INVERTER SECTION ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON' 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

Ztl - ':>1 450957 . GONNECIUR, PLUG, ELECTRICAL, FEMALE 1 
- .58 317286 . GONNECTOR,RECP,ELEC- 8 MALE CONTACTS 1 
- 59 38348 . SCREW, MACH-FIL HD 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 2 

f - OU ::> fU'1i'.Ub • :> I Al'lUUrr 6 
- 61 38235 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 6 
- 62 322550 . SCREW,MACH,BIND HD- 6-32 X .5 LG ATT PT 6 
- 0'1 .:tl<tL:) . :::,t,Kt:w,ri,-n.,N-tHNU HU 1u-_j.: A ::>110 Lb l 
- 64 5712043 . STUD, E XTENSTI ON 2 
- 65 486036 . SCREW ATT PT 2 
- bb fb".J f~ • Ll.Jl.l\nA;:,nt:K-tX I 1uu1n lU o"l.t:>f X UU .':>lU Al I Pl It 
- 67 90261 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 1/4-20 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 2 
- 68 5703230 . TAB-BUS BAR 2 
- 0';1 £.O't" l.? • :::,t,Kt:W,rtA\.,H-tHNU nu 1u-.:,.: A ":)f lb Lb 0 
- 70 5261466 . BUS BAR 2 
- 71 473531 . INSULATOR 4 
- fl ovo,1 . ;>l,KtW,1nu \,Ulllr-.u-t'AN HU o-j"l_ "Uejf';) Lu Al I Pl 8 
- 73 472707 . CLAMP 3 
- 74 91610 . SCREW,THD CTG-BINO HD 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 3 
- /:J /JV't"::1£. • Ul'Ul"trl CI' \.,A I t:Kt' J.LLAK AK 
- 76 5261454 SEMICONDUCTOR DEV ICE-CONTROLLED RECT 2 
- 77 5261457 . SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-CONTROLLED RECT 2 
- 10 J. OL f L • l'lUI tt'LAll'ltMt:A- Lf .:-.:v A llf 10 fl W All t'l 4 
- 79 130987 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 0.509 ID X 0.879 00 ATT PT 4 
- 80 5214094 • R EC T I F IE R , SILICON-12A, lOOOV 2 
- tll 117'10 • NUI ,PLAlN-ncA lU-_j"l_ X j/!;! t-L w A II t' I z 
- 82 9092 . WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .33700 ATT PT 2 
- 83 5213925 • RECTIFIER 2 
- O<t lovulf • NUI tt'LAll'ltncl\- 1,~-.:0 A ff Lt> t"L W Al I t'I t: 
- 85 6935 . WASHER,LOCK~SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 OD ATT PT 2 
- 86 55918 • SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 10-32 X 5/8 LG 3 
- /j ( ~':> ( (. ((. ( • Ht:A I :>1 N~ l 
- 88 2572726 . HEATSINK 2 
- 89 255629 . SCREW, THO CT G-FL CSK HD NO• 6 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 14 
- ';ll) :>tbt.V_j~ • 1 l'f;>ULA I UK tNt:A I :)1 NI\ lit 
- 91 91610 . SCREW,THO CTG-BINO HD 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 14 
- 92 25J2733 . SPACER 2 
- '1:) :>:>'1 ltl o :::,l,Kt:W, 1·11.\\.,N-tH NU nu 1u-:>.: A ":)f O Lb All PT 2 
- ·94 2572725 . PLATE,HEAT SINK MTG 1 

I 
I 

\ 

\ 

( 
7201-02 PC (10/71) 57 



14 

19 

5 

20--~'~ 

17 

15 
16 

j 

FIGURE 29. TUB AN D LINER ASSEMBLY 0 

58 ( 10/71 l 



LI ST 29. TUB AND LINER ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NU.MBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

29 - 2611714 TUB AND LINl:R ASSEMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 25-103 

- l 5261553 . LINING-FELT 1 - C. '.>lol'.>'.> f o Ll Nl Nt;-t-t:L I l - 3 5261556 • LIN ING-FELT 1 - 4 5261552 . LI NI NG-FELT 1 
- '.> 7£:0 l:>O.:> o LlNlNb-t"t:LI 1 - 6 5261549 • LIN ING-FELT 1 - 7 5261555 . LI NI NG-FE LT 1 
- tl 1'.>ZC>l'.>'.>Lt o L lNINt;-t-t:L I 1 - 9 5261558 . LINING-FELT 1 - 10 5261560 . LI NI NG-FELT 1 
- 11 1'.>LOl'.>'.>':f • LlN1Nb-t"t:LI 1 - 12 5261550 . LINING-FELT 1 
- 13 5261562 • LINING-FELT 1 
- l'+ 1:.>£'.0l:>Ol • Lll'lll'H,-t"t:LI l 
- 15 5261566 . LINING-FELT 1 
- 16 5261549 • LINING-FELT 1 
- J. f l'.>£:01'.>:>L • Lll~l•~u-rt:.LI J. 

- 18 5261553 . LI NI NG-FELT 1 
- 19 5261563 • LINING-FELT 1 
- l\J '.>l01:J:JO • LlNlNb-t"t:LI l 
- 21 5261551 • LINING-FELT 1 
- 22 2611713 . TUB 1 

\ ) 

\. 

\ 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 59 



60 

FOR PARTS 

NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 22 

43 

78 

I SEEFIG. 33 ~6 

I SEEFIG. 34 

I SEEFIG. 35 ~~ 
5 
5 

61 

IG. 32 I 

FIGURE 30. POWER TUB ASSEMBLY. 

-@ 
24 

23 

17 
18 

. 19 
20 

16 

14 
15 

I 

36 

5 
7 
8 
9 

44~ SEE FIG. 31 

34 

35 

DETAIL A 

(10/71) 

( \ 

\ 

(' 

/-~,. 
( 

() 

(; 
(-; 

(~. 
t, 

' \ 

'('\ 
- \, /. 

( \ 
\, 

\ / 

( ) \_, 

( \ 
\.,) 

(_) 

/ . 
( i 
..,___j 

u 
u 
I , 

u 

u 



LIST 30. POWER TUB ASSEMBLY LIST 30. POWER TUB ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER NUMBER 

1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE . 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

~u - :>fO.l-'11 t'UWtK I UH ASSEMBLY REF .:,u - b'> '> /22031 • L (Nt:1\-1'0 I I Ul'I 1 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 22-88 - 66 5722010 . FILTER-AIR 1 

- 1 369207 . LABEL, VOLTAGE 1 - 67 5722003 . FILTER BOX 1 - l p,::.:,u--,.uf • JUf'll"'CI\ A:::,l'l-ul\l't/Tl:L b 1N • _ 1UAWb 1 LUb tA 1 - 00 ., .. :, 1.:: • ;:)\,l\cntDlNUoMIJ o--'l }\ o-'f::, _LI;, All t"I ... 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A 

' 
- 69 1090873 . WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 00 ATT PT 4 

- 3 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2 - 70 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 4 
- ~ -'UVf~ • WA;:>n,.:;;"tLU\,1'1.-1:AI I • 1~? lU o<tlU UU A II I' I l - ( 1 ? f .:,:v 11 • L l t'4 r;;r,. - :> l UC: 1 

- 5 350663 . CLAMP,CABLE 1 - 72 5722014 . BRACKET-MTG LH 3 
- 6 327921 • CLAMP,CABLE 1 - 73 5722015 • BRACKET-MTG RH 3 
- I 't.-'t,:>t:jO • :::,\,I\Cllff'IA ,H-u1-.UKl.,I llHIIU HU t,-.:,z X r/8 Lu All PT 2 - f <t -'lbl f • :>\..K.t:W t f'IA\.H-~ lNU MU .LU--'l ~ Uo 't-'H Ll, A II I' I 16 
- 8 55901 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 2 - 75 9092 . WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RlNG, • 194 ID .3370D ATT PT 18 
- 9 257189 • NUT, HEX- 8-32 All PT 2 - 76 45690 • WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 18 
- lU !) fl&.VV~ . uuurs. ft~~ __ y t A/:::, '' 1 - If 1,:!)Uf r . ..., - -· t KU ts-rui<. .1-.1/<t nuLt: ;II; 1/ H t"l't l 

- 11 25627 • SCREW-BO. HO 8-32 X • 500 LG ATT PT 8 - 78 5722002 . ENCLOSURE-POWER ·SUPPLY 1 
- 12 55901 • WASHER,LOCK~EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 8 
- 1,.:, l:> f Hl"1 • NU I tMt: ,I\- i,-_,o::: Al I l'I " - 14 · 124436 . • STUD,TURNLOCK FASTENER 3 
- 15 312575 . . RING, RETAINING- 0 .437.5 ID X O .040 THK 3 
- J.O :>J.e.:,r:, . •· C tL.L.C It I rA;:>I'-"'-"' Vo.:>:,~ lU .:> 

- 17 5722007 . • HINGE-DOOR 1 
- 18 25627 . . SCREW-BO. HD 8-32 X .• 500 LG ATT PT 10 
- 1~ 7:,~vl . • WA ;:,ncl\ t LUI., 1\-1: ,I\ I ICCIM NUe t, ,I\ Uo;:)!H UU Al I t'I 10 
- 20 257189 . • NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 10 
- 21 5722059 . . STRI P-RET Al NI NG 1 
- 0:::0::: I:> fO:::e.u:,o . . :::, I Ki t'-l:,A :::,1\1: I 1 
- 23 5722006 . . LINER-DOOR 1 
- 24 5722005 . . DOOR-PIS ENCLOSURE 1 
- O::::> i:,r.::Lv:,~ o :::,1Ktt'-Kl:IAlNl1"" 1 
- 26 5781486 . SWITCH ASSEMBLY-THERMAL 1 
- 27 338238 . SCREW, MACH-BO HD 4-40 NC X .3125 LG ATT PT 2 
- .:o O::::>r70:1 • WA:::,ncrs.,r-LAI-NU. 't J\ Uol::>U uu A u.uo:::0 IMI\ A I I t' I 0::: 

- .29 257984 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 ID X 13/64 OD All PT 2 
- 30 37913 • NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID ATT PT 2 
- -'1 l:1~V.:>11'0 . . :::,w 111.,N l 
- 32 5319910 . . THERMOSTAT 1 
- 33 5781487 . . BRACKET 1 
- -''t .LU.LIU . . :::,l.,Ktlilltl"1AI..N-IHNU NU O-;:)O::: ,I\ .Lf<t LG A I I PT l 
- 35 5357072 . . SWITCH 1 
- 36 236849 ~ SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X O. 250 LG 15 
- -' I :>LU~<'. • ;:)\,I\Clillt l"IJH,n ~lNUe nu .LU-;:)£: }\ :jftl Lbo ::, 

- 38 5364225 • CAPACITOR,FIXED,HYLAR-0.5 UF lOOV 10 
- 39 10170 •. SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 20 
,- ~v _,v,&.&. • IIA_,,,._"tLU\,11.-t:}I.I ICt:IN NU• 0 Al I l'I lU 

- 41 504189 • TERMINAL, INSULATED-FEED THRU 3 
- 42 2180978 . JUMPER ASSEMBLY, 5 INCHES LONG 10 

t"UK _NJ t'AK I:::, ;,cc l"lbo ::>'1-.:,o,._ 

- 43 5722071 . JUMPER ASSEMBLY 10 
FOR COMPONENT ,PARTS SEE FIG. 59-40 - ...... :>1vo7Vl: • I\Cl"1Ult: U/V - U/\, lcr.riiNAL ou,..KU .. 
FOR OET All BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 31. 

- 45 5709004 . REMOTE 0/V-O/C ASSEMBLY 1 
rur,. UC I AIL DKc,.. n1-w :>Ct: r-lbUKI: -'"-• 

- 46 5712020 . 3V AT 40 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 4 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 33. 

- 't I :> I 1LU"t'U o OV Al -..v· Al'lt' r1,..u,-.ct l\, ,_.l''lr'Llt"1CK n~ T l 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 34. 

- 48 5276313 • LINER,FAN HOUSING 1 
- '"1'7 I? ,.:,vvo • t'AN A::.:>cr10 .Ty t'/:> ,u t- l 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 35. 
- 50 32617 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 2 
- ~l :,ov,~ • WA:::,Nt:K tLUC!l;-t:11. I I ol95 1U 0410 UU AT T PT 2 
- 52 45690 . WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2 
- 5~ 5276370 • HOUSING,FAN 1 

?"t L;.><>L f • ;:,\,I\C w-ou. nu o-.:>.:: 11. • :Jvv Lu Al I t"l z 
\ - 55 450821 • GROMMET, 5/ 16 1. o. X 13/16 O.O.X 5/16 THK 1 

- 56 5722012 . LINER-TOP l 
- ::, ' ? f t;O::Ull • Ll NCt\-1'Al"r I: 1 
- 58 5722016 . BAFFLE 1 
- 59 25627 . SCREW-BO. HD 0..:.32 X .500 LG ATT PT 4 
- bU i?ft;O::Ul3 o L l NCl\-ljU I I Uf'I l 
- 61 5722036 • LINER-BASE l 
- 62 5722023 . BAFFLE-BASE 1 
- o.:, 01 l't0::1 • :>\.Kcw-r-AN nu O-.:llJ\e ?UV Ll, Al I l'I 4 
- 64 5722024 . LINER-SIDE 1 

\ 

7201~02 PC (10/71) 6i 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SH-OWN 
SEE FIGS. 30 a 39 

FIGURE- PART INDEX NUMBER NUMBER 

31 - 'J I\JO':flJ.:'. 

- l £V f;j£'t 

- 2 491228 
- 3 595256 - "t lov .1( 

- 5 65756 
- 6 3550 
- I .:,LL ro:, 
- 8 5261459 
- 9 57089 26 

62 

FIGURE 31. REMOTE 0/V-O/C ASSEMBLY. 

LIST 31. REMOTE 0/V-O/C ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
l 2 3 4 

KtMUIE 0/V - 0/C TERMINAL BOARD 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 30-44 
ANO 39-27 

• K1:::,1::,1u1<,rJ1u,w- u.1 UHl'I l'/1'1 :>:r; :>w . CAPACITOR,FXO,FILM- O.OlMF PIM lOi lOOV . SEMICONDUCTOR OEVICE,010- 5V 2 AMP 
• NUI tl'LAlN,Htll.- .l/-<t-£0 A //.10 rL W . WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH 0.267 IO X 0.4780D . WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK 

l tKMINAL, LUv . TERMINAL,STANDOFF . BRACKET 

4 

5 

UNITS 
PER 
ASM. 

REF 

1 
l 
l 

Al I PT .l 
AU PT 1 
ATT PT 1 

l 
1 
1 

USABLE 
ON 

CODE 

I 

(10/71) 

/ 

J 

I 
/ 

j 



/ 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIGS.30S39 

FIGURE 32. REMOTE 0/V-0/C ASSEMBLY. 

LIST 32. REMOTE O/V-0/C ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 - ASM. CODE 

3-Z - ::>,u-,,vu<t RtMUlt 0/V-O/C AS::itMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIG. 30-45 
ANO 39-28 ' - .L 'ttH'tb f • Kl::) 1:)1 UK .L - 2 491228 . CAPACITOR,FXD,FILM- O.OlMF P/M 101 lOOV 1 - 3 595256 . SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,010- 5V 2 AMP 1 - .. .Louul I • NUI ,l'LAIN,nc:,_- 1/'t-t:0 h u 10 l"L W Al I I' I l - 5 65756 . WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH 0.267 ID X 0.4780D ATT PT l - 6 3550 . WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK ATT PT l - 1 :Jt:t: 10::, • I 1:Kl"llNALtLUl:i 1 - 8 207324 • RESISTOR,FXDtWW- O.l OHM P/M 5% 5W 1 - 9 479064 • RESISTOR,FXD,FLM,90,9 OHMS PORM 1%,1/2W 1 

- lU ::>t:'1t:1't • Kl::)l:)IUK,VAK- 1uu Unr-1~ 1-"/M 7,{, UI l - 11 438539 . SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 2-56 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2 
- 12 5261459 • TERMINAL,STANDOFF 5 
- ,1~ l::>t:oolHO • fjKA~~t:I l 

\ 

720~-02 PC (10/711 63 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 30839 

64 

56 

39 j 
/ 

~ ~ '--.. 40 
'--._ / 41 

'---.. -~ 42 
. '--._ /~ . 43 

,,0 59 -../ 46 

FIGURE 33. 3 VOLT AT 40 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY. 

15 

1~, 
25 I 

24 

22 

rr 
: 20 
I 
I 
I 
I 

J 
t, 

,1/d. 

19 

(10/71) 

\ j 

(J 



/ LIST 33. 3 VOLT AT 40 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

-33 - 1::,112020 3V AT 40 AMP MAbNt: I IC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIG. 30-46 
AND 39-31 

- 1 :)f L-,,Qo • 1.,AKU l - 2 374772 . CARD ASM l - 3 2572773 • HOLDER-CARD,SMS l - 7t IC'>f"L.1-..,:, • KlVt:I 1\'TT l'I L - 5 518578 . RUBBER CHANNEL AR - 6 5261789 • CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY,0.022UF,PORM 10 PCT 2 - 7 IL;.J ILO't;.1 • BRALII. ET l - 8 2572793 . RI VET ATT PT 2 - 9 473547 • SPACER,! X 2 3/8 IN .12 IN THICK 1 
- ro ll t>U {C> , 11:KMl NAL BLUl.,I\ Al'IU 1..Ul'I I Al.ti A::i::it:MDL Y 2 - 11 509638 • RESISTOR,FXD 620 OHM P/M 5 PCT 2W l 
- 12 335017 . RESISTOR,FIXED COMP 240 OHMS PM 5~ lW 1 
- 1::5 "tc:i14.:,-;, • Kt::,1::,1uK,,...Au,,-1LM- .:,u,'1 un,i.:, ll'l,I 1/ lW l 
- 14 492448 • RESISTOR,FXD,FILM- 130 OHMS P/M 5% 2W 1 
- 15 314047 • TERMINAL BOARD- 2 SOLDER LUGS 2 
- .10 lt:::>-l.C.I.,,..:> • "l VC I Ail l'I l 
- 17 301679 • TERMINAL BOARD-STRIP TYPE 3 TERM l 
- 18 2572793 . RIVET ATT PT 2 
- 19 ;j5l8Z5 • l,uvr:K- 11::RM! NAL ll Ul'I 4U 1 
- 20 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 - 21 5708939 . CAPACITOR ASH- O.lOOMFD P/M lOi lOOVOC 1 
- "t.l .:>t:.:HU':i • I 1-W ~. DUAl'\U- J.l UD ::)l.,"c" I Cl'\rll l'H.\L!) l 
- 23 81693 • SCREW,HACH-BIND HO 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 
- 24 5762407 . STUD,TAPPEO MOUNTING ATT PT 2 
- l:> ,::::, f"IHO • WA.:,nc" t t"LA I l'IU• 0 A 11 Pl 2 
- 26 806569 . STRIP,MARKER 1 
- 27 5261412 . LABEL 1 
- 28 15lC>l315 • AUAt' I t:K-l,At' I 1 VI: ::)l.,Kt:W 2 - 29 5261314 . SCREW,CAPTIVE- 10-32 X 1/2 LG 2 
- 30 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 1 
- ;j,l :>b{'t."t. • WA:'.)nc"tLUl,1\-1:}U lt:l:IN NU. 0 l 
- 3'2 5738338 . RESISTOR ASSEMBLY- 12 OHM 2W 1 
- 33 236849 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG 4 
- ,j4 ::>.t:bl327 • UU::) t:SAR 2 / 

- 35 32617 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 4 
- 36 5240477 • SHIELD,CAPACITOR 2 
- :)f ;.ILQJ.:),i!"t - or.A\.,1\1: I l 
- 38 332620 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 10-32 X 1/ 2 LG ATT PT 1 
- 39 5709381 • CAPACITOR,FIXED,ELECT-100,000 UF 6V 2 
- "TV OJ.0'1-., . .:)1.,1<.CllfrlM\,fl-DlNU nu .o-.:>c. A 010 Lb 1 
- 41 56722 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 1 
- 42 257187 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W 1 
- .. ,j :>t:1.:>"tVt: • Kl:l, llt"ll:Kt:'.)J.Lll.,UN 2 
- 44 160017 • NUT, Pl A IN t HEX- 1/4-28 X 7 /16 FL W ATT PT 2 
- 45 3550 . WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X O .050 THK ATT PT 2 
- "t0 ::, fO.t:..:>.OO • IC"l"llNAL l· 
- 4.7 5213402 • RECTIFIER,SILICON 2 
- 48 160017 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 2 - .. .., .:,:;,;,v • WA:'.)ncl't rL- J./ "t ,. .,,, .1.0 uu " v. v.1v In!\ Al I l'I -.:: - 50 473592 . INSULATOR 2 
- 51 5762386 . TERMINAL 2 - ::,-.:: .::1,u1, • WA.:>nc"-IN.:>ULA I ll'IU 8 - 53 5261228. . REACTOR,SATURABLE 1 
- 54 5528 . SCREW,HACH BIND HO 8-3 2 X • 62 5 LG ATT PT 2 
- ·.,-!, ::>"t.!'IJ. • :'.)l'Al,t:K U • 1 '1 J. 1 U X ,j/ H UU A j I ts I nl\ ~11 ... , l 
- 56 2572766 • HEAT SINK 1 
- 57 2572865 • RIVET ATT PT 4 
- :>ts :),j (::>49 • li'l.:>ULAI UK - nc~• ::, 11'111. MUUNI 1Nb 4 
- 59 2572763 . BRACKET 2 
- 60 10170 • SCREW,HACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 - ().[ ..:>O"t"tC. • :'.)\.,Kt:W,nA ,N-t"L \.,::,1\ MU o-:)t, ,.. J./'t Lu Al T PT 2 
- 62 5261223 • TRANSFORMER,POWER- 2500CPS 409VA l 
- 63 32617 • SCREW,HACH-BINO HO 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 3 
- o4 4::>0'IU • WA::,ncK, t"L - NUolU A fl lb uu A l/::5L I HI<. All Pl 3 
- 65 9092 • WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, • 194 ID • 3370D ATT PT 3 
- 66 11598 . NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 3 
- C>' 56079 • WA::iHt:KtLO~K-EXl l o l<J5 lU •41U OD l'l T PT l 
- 68 58207 • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG 2 
- 69 55901 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 2 
- fU i::>.!Olt.!"J • l,NUl\t:tt"lL 11:K l 
- 71 316807 , SCREW,MACH-FH,NO. 6-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2 
- 72 6364 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO, 6 X 1/4 00 ATT PT 2 
-n "t.::> f 18 I • l'IUltl'LAlNtHt:A- O-.:jl '- ,j/t, t"L W #\11 Pl 2 
- 74 56?22 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 1 
- 75 28413 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG 2 
- ft, 1.::::,1.:: 10::> • l..nA::):'.)1::i l 

\ 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 65 



FOR PARTS 

NOT SHOWN 

SEE FIG. 30839 

66 

3 

4 
5 

49 
50 

46 

g~1------;.-~""K'7'=----r 
53 
54 

2 

FIGURE 34. 6 VOLT DC AT 40 AMP MC POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY. 

i----20 

(10/71) 

/J\_ 

~ '""' ~I 
t" I 

( \ 
\ / 

I 
I 

( \ 

\ ) ' 



\ 

FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART 
NUMBER 

- 23 5708939 
- 24 82353 

- 26 5762407 
- 27 351228 

- 29 56722 
- 30 38235 

- 32 257187 
- 33 5213402 

- 35 160017 
- 36 5762386 

- 50 
- 51 

- 53 
- 54 

236849 
28413 

56121 
56079 

- 56 55901 
57 5261229 

- 59 
- 60 

71 
- 72 
- 73 
- 74 

6364 
56722 

438570 
257986 

6364 
257187 

- 76 5261314 
- 11 5261315 

- 79 2572829 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

LIST 34. 6 VOLT DC AT 40 AMP MC POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
l 2 3 4 

A PLIFIER ASSEMBLY 
ASH, SEE FIG. 30-47 

• CARD ASH 
• CAPACITOR ASSEHBLY,0.022UF,PORH 10 PCT 

RIVET 
• TERMINAL BLOCK ANO CONTACT ASSEMBLY 

' • HOLOER-CARO,SMS 
• RIVET 

• .SCREW, MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X O. 250 LG 
• BUS BAR 

' • SHIELD,CAPACITOR 
• BRACKET-CAPACITOR 

, 
• CAPACITOR,ELEC-60,000 UF P/M 10% 8VDC 

LABEL 

• COVER-TERMINAL BOARD 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 

' • CAPACITOR ASH- O.lOOMFD P/M 10% lOOVOC 
TERMINAL BOARD- 14 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 

' • STUD,TAPPED MOUNTING 
STRIP-TB MARKER 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 
SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X 0.312 LG 

' NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W 
• RECTIFIER,SILICON 

, 
NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W 

• TERMINAL 

' • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W 
• WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THI<. 

• INSULATOR 
• TERMINAL 

• RIVET 
• INSULATOR - HEAT SINK MOUNTING 

• SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 

' • SCREW ,MACH-Bl NO HO 10-32 X O .250 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG 

' • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 10 X 0.381 OD 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD 

' . 
• WASHER ,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 

CHOKE, FILTER 

' • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH ND. 6 

' ' • REACTOR,SATURABLE 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 8-32 X 3/16 LG 

, 
• RESISTOR,FIXED COMP 240 OHMS PM 5% lW 

RESISTOR,FXD,FILM- 130 OHMS P/M 5% ZW 
, ' 

• TERMINAL BOARD- 2 SOLDER LUGS 
• RI VET 

' SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 1-1/2 LG 
• WASHER,FLAT NO. '6 
• WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD 
• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W 

SCREW,CAPTJVE- 10-32 X 1/2 LG 
ADAPTER-CAPTIVE SCREW 

' • CHASSIS 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 

1 
2 

2 
2 

1 
2 

4 
2 

2 
1 

2 
1 

l 
2 

1 
1 

2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

2 
2 

2 
2 

4 
4 

2 
2 

3 
1 

4 
1 

2 
1 

2 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

3 
3 

l 
l 
1 
1 

2 
2 

67 



FOR PARTS 

· NOT SHOWN 

.i SEE FIG 30 

68 

9 
10 
11 

23 

FIGURE 35. FAN ASSEMBLY. 

20 

"9.!.--1----21 

;......:..----z22 

14 
IS 
16 

19 

\, __ j 

(10/71) 



I 

I 

I 

\ 

/ 
\ 

( 

\ 

FIGURE- PART 
INDEX NUMBER 
NUMBl:R 

::,5 - !> IZlUU8 

- 1 5357060 
- l l:Sl~IUO 

- 3 5357050 
- 4 32042 
- ::, ICJ0.:1;.J IVUU 

- 6 5357067 
- 7 130434 
- ti :,ovf':I 

- 9 5357062 
- 10 130434 
- 11 .:,ovl~ 

- 12 5357061 
- 13 5357059 
- lit / 11-'"--:-

- 15 38235 
- 16 56722 
- LI i;;J:>J.·;, 7V 7 

- 18 322552 
- 19 316187 
- lYA .:J~'t'i l l 
- 20 323836 
- 21 35739 
- ll p.:,lo':7£.V 

- 23 5722009 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

LIST 35. FAN ASSEMBLY 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

1 2 3 4 ASM. · CODE 

FAN ASSEMBLY, P/S ENCLOSURE REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 30-49 . GUARD 5 IN FAN l 

-• ~l,Kt:W,~l:Lt- IAt't'.lNu- WA~H HU .LU--'l A j/1:S A II t' I z . FAN ASM- 208/230V 60 HZ 1 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2 . • D AUt: l . . MOTOR 208V/230V 60CY 220V 50CY l . • SCREW-MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD N0.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2 . • WA:>ncl'\t LU\,"-t:A I I ,;195 ID .410 UU All t' I 2 . . BRACKET 1 . • SCREW-MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD N0.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2 . • WA:>Ml:K t LUl,1\-t:A I I e 1':I? lU .41U LIU Al I l'I 2 . • ORIFlCE l 
• GUARD TOP 1 
• l.LAMt'tLUUt'- U.£.£.U lU Uel (U UlA Ml u MULi: l . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 1 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 1 
• l.UYCI'\- ICl'\l"'I" DLU\, .... L.:>A l ru;3l I .lUN l . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 7/8 LG ATT PT 2 . SPACER- 0.186 ID X 1/4 OD X 5/16 THK 2 . ,--MtN"_-K!Nu, 1B-Zl A Wu ,,,o MuLt ,1 N~ 2 . BLOCK-TERMINAL 1 . SCREW;MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 15/16 LG ATT PT 2 
• :>IKlt' I Ii MAK"cl'\ l . HOUSING-FAN MTG 1 

69 



I SEEFIG.38 

I 
23 

70 

I",, 
I ', 
I ', 

50~I-46 ~ ........ ~ 
I 47 55 I 48 

6 49 5 I 0 57 

53"i -..... ....,,""""-.I 
52~ 

51 · 

/ 
/ 31A 

/ / 31D 
<'~ / 31 ~'@;r,,( 

31C • 

FIGURE 37 • R FRAME ASS POWE I SHEET 1 OF EMBLY- FR AM E O 1 • 

43 
44 

ID IC I 

'--.,,/ ) /. 1B 

~~I'_/ IA 
s wet:.✓ 

1-57) 2. INDEX NOS. 

( 

( \ 
\ 

( 

() 

() 

u 
; 

U Ii 

·. . ~ 
'c) It 

ui 
u 



\ 

\ 

FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART 
NUMBER 

3 45690 
- 4 56079 

- 6 2181284 
- 7 5729093 

- 10 5236967 

- 12 56079 
- 13 5236967 

- 14 32042 
- 15 56079 

- 17 34512 

- 19 5723672 
- 20 71776 

- 22 3960 
- 23 5781318 

- 24 367 
- 25 45690 

- 27 11598 
- 28 5722121 

- 36 5781569 
- 37" 5781319 

- 38 5353301 
- 39 5781453 

- 40 25627 
- 41 5781452 

- 42 25627 
- 43 5372883 

- 45 2569395 
- 46 5722080 

- 48 45690 
- 49 9092 

- 51 25627 
- 52 l 090873 

- 54 5726736 
- 5~ 32042 

- 57 45690 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

LIST 37. POWER FRAME ASSEMBLY-FRAME 01 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

RM ASM PWR WALL 
• SHIELD,CAPACITOR 
• SCREW-BINDING WASHER 

STANDOFF,SHOULDER 
WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD 

' • WASHER, FL - NO. 10 X 7 /16 00 X 1/32 THK 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 iD .410 OD 

' CAPACITOR-ELECTROLYTIC DC CAN TYPE 
CLAMP-CAPAC I TOR 

' • JUMPER ASM-GRN/YEL 6 IN. lOAWG 1 LUG EA 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FlG. 59-34A 

' WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 00 
• JUMPER AS M-GRN/Y EL 6 [N. lOAWG 1 LUG EA 

• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
• WASHER,LOCK~EXT T .195 ID .410 00 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59- 36A 
SCREW,BIND.HO 8-32 X .375 LG 

' • ROPE SUPPORT ASM 
• SCREW - FL HD - 1/4-20 X 7/8 LG. 

' • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W 
• RELAY GATE 

• SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG 
WASHER, FL - ND.IO X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK 

' NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W 
• BRACKET,MOUNTING,HINGE 

_, 
WASHER, Fl - NO.IO X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK 

• WASHER-LDCK,SPLIT RING, .194 lD .33700 

' ' SCREW,MACH-BlND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG 
• WASHER-LOCK, SPLIT R lNG, .194 lD • 3370D · 

' POWER TUB ASSEMBLY RIGHT 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 39 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 39 
• SCREW,THREAO FORMING- 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG 

' • PLATE-VOLT AGE 
POWER BOX ASSEMBLY 

• SCREW,THREAD FORMING- 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG 
1/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY-RIGHT 

SCREW-BO. HD 8-32 X .500 LG 
1/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY-LEFT 

• SCREW-RD. HD 8-32 X .500 LG 
BRACK ET-TOP 

' • LABEL-WARN I NG 
MOTOR,NfGATOR 

' WA~HER, Fl - NO.IO X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK 
WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .33700 

' S~REW-BD. HO 8-32 X .500 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 OD 

, HK 
• BRACK ET-MTG 
• SCREW, MACH BlND. HO 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

' WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

A 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
A 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 
1 
2 

2 
2 

2 
l 
1 
l 
l 

1 
2 

2 
2 
2 

2 

l 
2 

2 
1 

4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
4 
4 

2 
2 

12 

8 
l 

2 
1 

2 
4 
8 
2 
1 

2 
2 

2 
2. 
2 
8 

16 

16 

71 



DETAIL A 

72 

58 
59 

64 
65 

DETAIL B 

FIGURE 37. POWER FRAME ASSEM6LY-F~AME 01. (SHEET 2 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 58-81). 

(10/71) 

(\ 
\ / 

( \ 

\ / 

CJ 

u 
{ \ u 

(j 

u 
u 



LIST 37. POWER FRAME ASSEMBLY-FRAME 01 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

'j7 - 58 1::> f C:C:12~ • CL AMt'-CABL E 4 - 59 438588 . SCREW,MACH-UNORCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1-1/4 ATT PT I 8 
- 60 5723198 . BRACKET-CABLE 4 
- 01 -,.u.,o • ;:)l,KC1'19r11u.,M-r-L l,;:)I\ MU c,-,:,c: A ,:)/C, Lb A 11 PI ,C, 

- 62 5270166 . CLAMP-ADJUSTABLE 4 
- 63 34512 . SCREW,BINti.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4 
- D"t" :.,c. fULOO • l,LAMt'-AUJU:> I AtlL I: 1 
- 65 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HO 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT l 
- 66 532393 • CLAMP-ADJUSTABLE CABLE 1 
- b I ,:j2U'+l • ;:)\..Kt:W, MAl..H BlNDe HU 10:-'jZ X 3/8 LG. AJT PT 1 
- 68 5722125 • CLAMP-CABLE 60 
- 69 43 8588 • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1-1/4 ATT PT 120 
- IU ".) ( C.££ 'l'I • t'LA It: 30 
- 71 4636 • SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 60 
- 72 5722125 . CLAMP-CABLE 4 
- I:, &t.:,o:;,,ot, • ;:)l,Kl:Wt l'IR\,n-ul'i '"-1., I tllNU nu 1:1-:,z A 1-l/'+ Al I Pl 8 
- 74 5722132 . BRACKET-CABLE 2 
- 75 4636 . SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 4 
- (0 - - • ;::, IKAt' 2 

- 77 32042 • SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2 
- 78 56079 . WA SHER, LDC K-EXT ·1 .195 ID .410 OD ATT PT 4 
- ('j ::>L.:,oo"l' • :>IKll\t:-t-Kll,llUl'I LAl\.n '+ 
- 80 10170 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 8 
- 81 5722101 . FRAME,POWER WALL l 

/ ,, 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 73 



100 

89 
90 

24 

FOR PARTS 

NOT SHOWN 

SEE FIG. 37 

SHEET I 

IOI 
102 

88 
SEE LIST 58 

..... o_, E_t_'A_IL_c _______ ...J FOR CABLES 

118 

112 

114---i 

FIGURE 38. RELAY GATE HOUSING ASSEMBLY. 

74 

52 
54 
55 
57 

73 

@ 

49 
54 
55 
57 

80 

( 10/71 l 

( 

\ j 

I 

() 

( ) 

u 
u 
u 



f 

\ 

FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

- 25 
- 26 

- 28 
- 29 

- 31 
- 32 

- 37 
- 38 

- 67 
- 68 

PART 
NUMBER 

511553 
144424 

45690 
34512 

532393 
10170 

825303 
128455 

38235 
56r2Z 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

LIST 38. RELAY GATE HOUSING ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
2 3 4 

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASH, SEE FIGURE 37-23 
• BOARD ASSEHBLY,COHPONENT 

' RESISTOR,FXO,COMP- 430 OHMS P/M si l/2W 
RESISTOR,FXD,COHP-1.lK P/M 5 PCT l/2W 

' , 
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DIODE 
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DIODE-TYPE AH 

' ' w TRANS ISTOR-NPN 
• • TRANSISTOR-PNP 

SPACER 
RESISTOR,FXO,COHP 270 OHMS P/H 10 t l/2W , 

• SCREW 
TERM.I NL BOARD , 
INSULATOR 
BRACKET,RESISTOR MTG 

' CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 
• RESISTOR ASH 

TERMINAL BOARD- 7 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 
• SCREW,HACH-FIL .H 6-32 X 7/16 LG 

GROMMET,RUB-FOR 1 HOLE X 1/8 PNL 
• SCREW 

' • WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK 
• SCREW,BI NO.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 

' • CLAMP,CABLE 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG , 

·ctAMP,CABLE 
SWITCH-TOGGLE 

' • KNOB-SWITCH BLACK 
• SWITCH,PUSH-NC 125V AC 1 AMP 

, 
• INDICATOR ASSEMBLY,24V-WHITE 
• HOUSING , 

SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DIODE-TYPE AH 
• RELAY ,ARM-COIL 24V CONT 30V 5 AMP 4PDT 

' • RELAY- 4POT,2 AHP,12V DC 
RELAY,ENCLOSED,18VDC , 

• RELAY,ARH-COIL 6V CONT 30V 5 AMP 4PDT 
• SOCKET ,RELAY- 6 POSH ION , 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.375 LG 
• RETA! NER, RELAY- 6 POSIT ION , 
• DIODE ASSEMBLY 
• RESISTOR ASH 

• TERMINAL,SMALL TAPER 
• TERMINAL BOARD- 109 FEEDTHRU TERMINALS 

' . • CLIP-RELAY MOULDING BOTTOM MOUNTING 
• SEMICONDUCTOR OEVICE,DIODE-TYPE AM 

' • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE , 

REF 

1 

2 
2 

2 
15 

2 
2 

4 
10 

1 
1 

1 
1 

2 
2 

1 
4 

2 
1 

1 
l 

2 
2 
2 
6 
1 

2 
2 

1 
11 
20 
27 
13 

2 
2 

1 
9 

25 
9 

AR 
2 

38 
1 

14 
1 

2 
2 
2 

FIGURE-
INDEX 
NUMBER 

38 - 70 
- 71 
- I£ 

- 73 
- 74 
- 75 
- 76 
- I ( 

- 78 
- 80 
- 01 

- 82 
- 83 
- tl"t 

- 85 
- 86 
- lj( 

- 88 
- 89 
- '1V 

- 91 
- 92 

'1-' 
- 94 
- 95 
- ':lb 

- 97 
- 98 
- 'i'J 

-100 
-101 
-.1uc. 
-103 
-104 
-1u, 
-106 
-107 
-1vo 

-108A 
-1088 
-l(Jt,L 

-1080 
-108E 
-1u'1 

-110 
-111 

-112 
-113 
- ll"t 
-115 
-116 
-u. { 
-118 

LIST 38. RELAY GATE HOUSING ASSEMBLY 

PART UNITS USABLE 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 

1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

5383345 . UNDERVOLTAGE PROTECTION ASH 1 
322551 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32X3/4 LG ATT PT 2 
-'LtvU'1 . o Kt:::,1::,1uK,l'"XU Y~V unl'I t'/1'15 l"l,.I Ue5N, 3 
209002 . . SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DIODE 1 
369652 . . TRANS I STOR-PNP- 1 
476744 . . TERMINAL 1 
483115 . • POTENTIOMETER-250 OHMS P/M 5:g lW 1 

£1 L1£-'£ . • ::itl'11l.UNUU\, IUK. ucvll.t,Uluuc-11't't Al'I ~ 

5361892 . . SOCKET AR 
5383344 . . BOARD ASSEMBLY 1 
?::>01000 . .)t"·Al,.CK 2 
5276249 . DELAY ASSEMBLY,TIHE,5 SECONDS 1 

2365.50 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2 
l5r'1!:S5 • WA:>nCKtl'"LAf-NUe 't· ~ Ue£?\J UU X UeUll:S lnl\ Al I t'I 2 
33 8169 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 4 X .260 00 ATT PT 2 

37913 . NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID ATT PT 2 
P-'?LlO-' . . Kt:1 AlNCKt Kt:LAY- 6 PU~I llUN l 
53 51156 . . RELAY,ARM-COIL 24V CONT 30V 5 AMP 6PDT 1 
5351139 . . SOCKET ,RELAY- 6 POSIT.ION 1 

't::Stl5!:>U . . ::,l,Kt~tMAl,H-1:SINU HU "t-"tU X 1/l Lb A II t' I l 
2111232 . . SEMICONDUCTOR OEVICE,OIODE-TYPE AM 2 

22 2098 . • CAPACITOR,FIXED,TANTALUM-100 UF lOV 1 
?":f ('1, ( . • UlUUct:>C'"'" .... - _:ul\- ,uu Unrj;) o.ov IT UI J. 

216452 . . RESISTOR, FXD CARB, 2K OHM, l/4W, 5% 1 
216492 . . RESISTOR, FIXED-COMP llOK P/H si l/4W 1 
llruo.::: . • Kt::, 1::, I UK, l'"XU tl,.Ul'II"- o.::v unl'I;:, l'/M 51, l/'tW l 
369652 . TRAN SI STOR-PNP 1 
369654 . . TRANSISTOR-NPN 1 

!>.:'. fb.:::,u . • 1:SUAKU A:>l"I l 
5213729 • RELAY,TIME DELAY-VAR 0.6 TO 60 SEC 24VDC 2 

213507 . SDCKET,ELECTRDN TUBE-OCTAL 2 
lVlfU :)l,KtW,l'IAl..n-tHNU nu b-::SZ X 1/4 LG Al I PT 4 

123073 . GROMMET, RUBBER 1 
5722081 . HANDLE,RELAY GATE 1 

t,lb'l::S ::iLKtW, MAl,.n-1:H NU nu b-32 X 3/5 LG Al I PT 2 
312575 . RING,RETAINING- 0.4375 ID X 0.040 THK 1 
124436 . STUD,TURNLOCK FASTENER 1 
.jl t.5 f ::S • tTC .tl,IIIW'"' "" 1'"11,.:,•'.:~'.:-- Ue~?"t IU l 

2102364 . CLAMP,LOOP- 0.220 IO 0.170 DIA MTG HOLE 2 
10295 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 1.125 LG All PT l 
::,zU'tl • ::iLKCWt l'1A1,.M l:HNUe HU lU-~.: X 3/8 LGe All PT l 
45690 . WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 1 
11598 . NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 1 

:,c_~u-:;,u ( • JUMl"CI\ A.:>1'1-bl\NI TC f> lNe lUAWb l LUG EA 1 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A 

5677 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 1 
.:.,OU 1'1 • IIA:>nc"tLUl,1\-t:JI.I I • l'l':> JU e'tlU uu Al I t' I 1 

5722119 . HINGE,RELAY GATE 1 
99 . SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 10-,.32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 

.H>f • ;)l..Kt:W, MAl..n t"L l,.;)I\ HU 1u-::,2 X 5/8 LG Al I PT z 
5781466 . FRAME-RELAY GATE 1 

5677 . SCREW,HACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 6 
::,ou f';I o WA:>ncK t LUl.1\.-t:X I I el'I::> lU e.ff.1U UU Al I t" I 0 

5781467 . HOUSING-RELAY GATE 1 

75 



0 
20 

76 

17 

ae 
~ 

_/ 

·/ 
/ 

" ,,,,,.....____ 

/ 52 

/ r1~ 
/ . ~ 

/ / I FIG. f < 
"'------ 13 

"-... 16 15 
.______, I 

FIGURE-- 39. AND LEFT POWER RIGHT TUB ASSEMBLY. 

\ 

/ 

/ 
(10/71) 



LIST 39. RIGHT AND LEFT POWER TUB ASSEMBLY LIST 39. RIGHT AND LEFT POWER TUB ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART 
UNITS USABLE 

lNDEX NUMBER DESCRI PTIDN PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

39-:- 139 - 44 5364225 . CAPAl.ITOR,FIXED,MYLAR-0.5 UF lOOV 18 B 
CODE A USED ON RIGHT POWER TUB ONLY - 44 5364225 • CAPACITOR,FIXED,MYLAR-0.5 UF lOOV 16 A 
CODE BUSED ON LEFT POWER TUB ONLY - 45 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT AR B 

- - 46 ~0,22 • WA,;mcKtLUl.,1\-1:AI 11:1: IH NUe 6 Al I PT Jffi ts 

- 5781316 POWER TUB ASSEMBLY LEFT REF B - 47 504189 • TERMINAL, INSULATED-FEED THRU 12 B 

- 5781317- POWER TUB ASSEMBLY RIGHT REF A - 47 .504189 . TERMINAL,INSULATED-FEED THRU 16 A 
rur. NtlU HlbnC" ASM, SEE FIGURE 37-:u. "tO fjlbZ':I • SLKLnt.>CLI"' IHrrlNb- 1.u-_jz X 3/8 'Lu -i 
ANO 37-33 - 49 56079 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD 1 

- 1 369207 • LABEL,VOLTAGE 1 - 50 5722111 . LJNER,BOTTOM,ENCLOSURE AR 
- L l!>L-'0"10 f • JUMl'tK AS M-GRN/Ytl o TN• lUAWu 1 LUG EA l - :>l .,.,ts.,27 • bKUrtMCI ,KUtl-r-UK 1~1/4 nuLE X 1/16 l'NL 1 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A - 52 5722114 . LINER ,ENCLOSURE AR 
- 3 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2 - 53 5722115 • LINER,ENCLOSURE AR 

- It ::JOV ('I • WA::i Hl:K t LUl,1\-tX I I o 19~ JU o7tTU UU Al I l'I 2 
- 5 5722113 . RETAINER,STRIP,ENCLOSURE DOOR 1 

- :><t :> tLZlU'T • LINt:K, ..... AR 
- 55 5722110 . LINER,TOP,ENCLOSURE AR 

- 6 25627 . SCREW-BO. HD 8-32 X • 500 LG ATT PT 8 - 56 15889 • CLAMP-CABLE 1 

- { ::J::J":'Vl • WA:>nt:R,LUCK-tXT lttlHNGe1J.1C0.381 UU Al I l'I 8 - :>, !>tiZU f • SCr,.cntMALH-urcur-LI t,11-.u HU tl--'Z 1. 1/'t Lb Al I l'I l 

- 8 257189 • NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 8 

- 9 5722106 . DOOR ASSEMBLY,SUPPLY ENCLOSURE l 
- 58 532393 . CLAMP-ADJUSTABLE CABLE 4 
- 59 28413 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4 

- J.V J.,-r-r.:>O . • :> I UU t I •~ m " • I"' A::; It Nt K L - OlJ :JZ fO.:>o.:: • t!U:> 01-11'\tVULI M\1L ·. U> lj 

- 11 312575 . • RING,RETAINING- 0.4375 ID X O. 040 THK 2 - 60 5276362 • BUS BAR,VOLTAGE 14 A 

- 12 312573 . . EYELET,TURNLOCK FASTENER- 0.354 IO 2 - 61 58207 • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG AR B 
- 1~ i:>L /Ot,LL . • HlNbt:tl'UWt:t<. tNLLU.:)UKt: l 
- 14 25627 . . SCR EW-BD. HD 8- 32 X • 500 LG ATT PT 8 
- 15 257189 . . NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 8 

- 62 52(6363 • 11'11:>ULAIUK To lJ 
- 62 5276363 . INSULATOR 14 A, 
- 63 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8~32 X ~375 LG AR B 

- 10 :.,:,7ul . • WA::>nt:r-tLULK-t IU I l:t TH NUo 8 X 0.381 OU Al I Pl 8 - 64 ::s t:'.IJ't2 . SCKl:Wt MALM l:SlNUo NU lU--'l A _j/lj Lbe l 
- 17 5722113 . . RETAINER, STRIP, ENCL □SURE DOOR ' l - 65 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD 1 
- 18 5722112 . • GASKET,ENCLDSURE DOOR l - 66 5782275 . OV/OC ASSEMBLY 1 8 
- 1'1 :>/L~.lUl:S . • LlNtKt::>Ul"'I"' Y UUUK l - 6{ 4::So:,i:, f • :>l.r-t:fttrtA\..H-tllNU nu ts-::lL A J.-1/H Lb Al I PT -z 
- 20 5722107 . . DOOR,POWER SUPPLY ENCLOSURE 1 - 68 5782293 • SPACER ATT PT 2 
- 21 5781486 . SWITCH ASSEMBLY-THERMAL 1 - 69 313289 . . TERMINAL,LUG-NONINS 20AWG NO.IO MTG HOLE 3 
- ££ :nHi/'.jlj • ::,CREW, MAl.H-B0 HD 4-'tU NC X • 31Z~ LG A II .., I 2 - fU 4'.J 13-ZU . • LAt'Al, 1 t ur.,t-lLM, o lMl"U ~;g 100 YUL TS 3 

- 23 257985 . WASHER,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 OD X 0.028 THK ATT PT 2 
- 24 257984 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 ID X 13/64 OD ATT PT 2 

- 71 2102182 . . TERMINAL, FIX ED 3 
- 72 251970 . . SCREW-MACH BO. HO. 4-40 X l/4 LG ATT PT 3 

- Z4A ::J-'l '1'1.lU . . THEKMU:>t AT 1 73 8 lb'l::, . . Sl.K tW,MAl.n-1:S lNU HU f)-j,! X 3/H LG 4 
- 24B 5403116 . . SWITCH 1 
- 24C 5357072 . • SW ITCH 1 

- 74 186962 . . TERMINAL-RING,24-20 AWG #6 HOLE,NON INS 4 
- 75 213693 . . RESISTOR,FXD,COMP- lK P/M 5i 1/ZW 1 

- C."flJ 1Ul{U . • ::,l,Kt:W,l'IALH-BIND Hll 6-32 X 1/4 LG Al I I' I l 76 4'11228 . • CA..,A~llUK,r-1.u,f-lLM- u.UlMt- P/M 10:g lUUV 1 
- 24E 5781487 . • BRACKET l 
- 25 5708903 • REMOTE 0/V - 0/C TERMINAL BOARD l 8 

- 77 5261457 . . SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-CONTROLLED RECT 1 
- 78 32042 . . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2 

t-UK Ut I Al L t,KcA"'JUWN SEE FIGURE 40 
- 25 5708908 • REMOTE O/V-0/C ASSEMBLY A 

- f':J - ..J":7~z . . i:su:, o"'" 2 
- 80 5528 . . SCREW,MACH BIND HD 8-32 X .625 LG ATT PT 4 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN- SEE FIGURE 41 - 81 236849 . . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 0.250 LG l 

·- £0 :J ruo-:t.:>C. • KtMUII: U/V-U/l, A::,::,t:MoL-Y 1 A !:!Z 7"t7..:>7:J::l . • .u ,,..vl\1:1 l 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 42 - 83 34512 . . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2 

- 27 5708902 . REMOTE 0/V - 0/C TERMINAL BOARD 5 8 - 84 5782276 . . BOARD l 
t'UK UETAlL OKl:Al'UUWl'I Sl:I: FTl:iUKI: 31 - tl.!:l 57LL143 . TUB A::,:>t:Ml:ILY, l'UWt:H, Lt:rt 1 B 

- 27 5708902 • REMOTE 0/V - 0/C TERMINAL BOARD 4 A - 85 572214.4 • TUB ASSEMBLY,POWER,RIGHT l A 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIQJRE 31 

- .::o ,::, fU":l'VV"t • Kt:MU It: U/V-U/l. A!:,::,tl'll:SL-Y z 
FOR DET All BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 32 

- 28A 24752 • SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT AR 

- .::oo ~,.,.,o • w,-.;,n,;"'r-i..- u.1.-,u lU u • .:,1:> uu u • .:,t: ,n" A II t'I AK 

- 28C 60646 . WASHER,LOCK-INT T ND. 8 AH PT AR 
- 29 5712080 . 48V AT 2 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY l A 

t"UK Ut:IAlL l:SK~AW .. SEE FI GURt: 't.t, 
- 29 5712030 . 6V AT 25 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 1 B 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 44 
- :,u I~ ru-,..,zu • .LH vu Al J.1 Artr;, l'UWER SUt'I' Y "~ y 1 A 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 45 
- 31 5712020 • 3V AT 40 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 5 B 

t"UK Utl AIL BR_ ... Stt FTGU.Rt 33 
- 31 5712020 . 3V AT 40 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 4 A 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 33 
- :,,:; !> 11.::u-,.u • 0V AT 40 Al'IIP l'!Abl'lt:I lC Al'lt' lt-ltK As::,cl'IOLY 2 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 34 
- 36 5781518 . FAN ASSEMBLY. 1 

f-UR Ut:IAll MU TIE fll:iUKt: 39A 
- 37 32617 •- SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 2 
- 38 9092 • WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, • 194 ID .3370D ATT PT 2 
- :j'j '<t:>b"1U • WA::>nt:i-., FL - N0.10 X- 7116 OD X l/32 THK Al I PT 2 
- 40 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID • 410 OD ATT PT 2 
- 41 528138 . RECEPTACLE,TURNLOCK FASTENER 2 

- "tL 1U1 fU • ,>\, ... t:W,MA\,H-l:llNU nu o-.:,z ,. TTl+ LU Al I l'I 4 

- 43 236849 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG AR B 

7201-02 PC (10/711 77 



"\ 

--~ 

I 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 39 

-~ 

) 

-\ 
10 J 
11 
12 
13 
14 

~ 

FIGU~E 39A. FAN ASSEMBLY. 

LIST 39A. FAN ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 A-SM. -CODE 

39A- 5(81518 FAN ASSEMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER A SM, SEE FIG. 39-36 

- 1 5781517 . GUARD 1 
- c_ ,,YHl . ::>L.KtW,MAl,N-tHNU nu lU-jl X ':>It!> Lb Al I 1-'I l 
- 3 9092 . WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 2 
- 4 45690 . WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2 
- ') -'=>b I'+ l . l,LAMl-'tLUUt'- vel':Jl' lU U.lff UlA Mil, nut 1 
- 6 221790 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 1 
- 7 5781519 . JUMPER ASM 1 
- lj lllf'-Jv . ::.cK.tW,MACH-BINU NLJ 8-j.t_ X 3/lb LG Ill I Pl 1 - 9 55901 . WASHER,LOCK~EXT TEETH NU. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 1 
- 10 5150035 . FAN 1 
- 11 ?U ft ':10 • ::,l,KtW,MAl,H-tHNU nu lU ::)l X l Lb Al I Pl 4 
- 12 45690 . WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 1 /16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4 
- D 9092 . WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .337 OD ATT PT 4 
- 14 lDY8 . NUl,PLAlN-HtX LU-:)£'. X 3/8 fl W All PT 4 
- 15 5781512 . SUPPORT 1 

78 (10/71) 

j 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 39 

FIGURE- PART INDEX 
NUMBER NUMBER 

40 - I~ fU!:l':IV3 

- 1 207324 
- £ Et8 l<tt1 <t 

- 3 481921 
- 4 491228 
- 5 ::>'1::>l5b 

- 6 160017 
- 7 65756 
- 8 3550 
- 9 322765 
- 10 5261459 
- 11 15 ruo-,£: I 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

1------------- 11 

!----1-1---------2 

FIGURE 40. REMOTE 0/V-0/C TERMINAL BOARD ASSEMBLY. 

LIST 40. REMOTE 0/V-O/C TERMINAL BOARD ASSEMBLY 

DESCR I PT! ON 
1 2 3 4 

REMOTE 0/V - 0/C TERMINAL BOARD 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASH, SEE FIG. 39-25 . RESISTOR,FXD,WW- 0.1 OHM P/M 5% 5W 

• KtSlSIUK . RESISTOR,PRECISION 115 OHMS . CAPACITOR,FXD,FILM- O.OlMF P/M 10% lOOV 
•. :::, tM ,N u 1t.1UK ucvll.t:,u1u- ~v l. AMt" . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 
• WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH 0.267 IO X 0.4780D ATT PT 
• WASHt:K,F-L- 1/4 X 9/16 uu X OeV::>U lt11\ ATl PT . TERM! NAL,LUG 
• TERMINAL,STANOOFF 
• ljf<Al..l\.t I tMl.JUNI lN(;t Ktl'!UI t: u,y-U/L 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE . 

REF 

1 
l 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 

79 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 39 

FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

- 9 
- 10 

- 12 
- 13 

- 13 

- 13 

- 14 

80 

PART 
NUMBER 

3550 
5261459 

5709465 
5759995 

5760027 

5 760071 

5708928 

13 

4 

3 

II 

()) 

2 

10 
12 

FIGURE 41. REMOTE 0/V-O/C ASSEMBLY. 

LIST 41. REMOTE O/V-0/C ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

ASSEMBLY 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIG. 39-25 

• RESISTOR,FXD,FILM- 1430 OHMS lPCT 2W 
' . • RESISTOR,FXD,FILM- 95.3 OHMS lPCT l/2W 

• CAPACITOR,FXO,FILM- O.OlMF P/M 10% lOOV 

' • SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,D10- 5V 2 AMP 
NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 Fl W 

' • WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 
• TERMINAL,STANDOFF 

• LABEL-STRIP SELF ADHESIVE 
• JUMPER ASSEMBLY- 20 AWG l TERMINAL 

• JUMPER ASSEMBLY- 10 AWG l TERMINAL 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-36C 
JUMPER ASSEMBLY 

• Bl{ACKET 

6 
7 
8 
9 
5 

14 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 

1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

3 
3 

1 

(10/71) 

( 

\ 

r 
,,,,--,, 
( 

(\ 
\ 

(~, 
\ ; 

//~\ 

\ 

I 
( \ 
\ 

/ 
\ 

( \ 

u 

u 

( 
\__) 

I 



( 

\ 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 39 

FIGURE- PART INDEX NUMB.ER NUMBER 

42 - I!> fUt!~:,2 

- 1 491228 
- l ~1.,0~:, 

- 3 5214335 
- 4 160017 
- :> :>:>:>U 

- 6 65756 
- 7 322765 
- ti lUt!t:t:o 
- 9 502475 
- 10 207340 
- 11 1£:>l c:;o~:, 

- 12 337545 
- 13 2572849 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

7 

9 

10 

FIGU~E 42. ·REMOTE 0/V-0/C ASSEMBLY. 

LIST 42. REMOTE 0/V-0/C ASSEMBLY 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE . 

REMOTE 0/V-0/C ASSEMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 39-26 

• CAPACITOR,FXD,FILM- o.0lMF P/M 1oi l00V 1 
• Kt:;)1:)lur.tt"AUtl..UMI'- 11\ t'/M _:;,:g 1/L.W l 
• SEMIC0NDUC TOR,C0NTR0LLED RECTIFIER 1 
• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 1 
o WA;)Mt:K,t-L- 1/'t .ll; 'JI lo uu .ll; o.u:>u I Ml\ Al I PT J. 
• WASHER,L0CK-INT TEETH o·.267 ID X 0.47800 ATT PT 1 
• TERMINAL,LUG 1 
• Kt;)l~IUK,FXD,ww u.:, UMf'I;) l'/M :;,:g l/2W l 
• RESISTOR 1 . RESISTOR,VA~- 250 OHMS P/M 10% l/2W 1 
• BUAKO A~M l . . LUG, TERMINAL 3 . • COMPONENT BOARD 1 

/ 

81 



82 

98 
99 

~I ~8 67 

·~ 

84 "-

63 

85 
86 / 

. 87 . / / 

// 89 
I 

FIGURE 43 0 48 VOLT AT . . 2 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMeLY. 

78 

~" 
" " " " " " " " ,, 
" 

2 

(10/71 l 

( 
\ 

( 
\ 

u 
(~ 

L 
l ~~' C 



\ 

I 
\ 

FIGURE- PART 
INDEX 

NUMBER 
NUMBER 

<tj - ~ Ii 2U!:W 

- 1 730432 
- t: :, lot::><t f' 

- 3 10170 
- 4 5708939 
- :;, ::>..:><t7.<:: L 

- 6 217077 
- 7 .80352 
- l:1 .:)<t l<t':f C: 

- 9 210883 
- 10 35739 
- 11 pc:o l<tlC: 
- 12 55726 
- 13 56722 
- l<t pc:O1c:0O 
- 15 55726 
- 16 491221 

LI -'.l rv l':1 

- 18 492570 
- 19 21112.32 
- C:V "to:>v.:>u 
- 21 478045 
- 22 81693 
- £:J Ot:V-'l 

- 24 257187 
- 25 220690 
- £0 .:)t:o::>o f 

- 27 533534 
- 28 10170 
- l'-J ~,:'.(> 1 £00 
- 30 186759 
- 31 2102582 
"'." ,jl 't_,jo:,":ll.:) 
- 33 .22478 
- 34 442958 
- J~ ~U fF+"t 
- 36 60646 
- 37 257189 
- .:>O plb llt:S:S 
- 39 186758 
- 40 38454 
- <tL !>::>'7Vl 
- 42 257189 
- 43 316996 
- <t"t <t I OV"i".:> 
- 45 5213400 
- 46 11891 
- <tr ;.,oJ..C:l 
- 48 45690 
- 49 217019 
- ::>U <ti :::,;.,o.C: 
- 51 5261379 
- 52 5261314 
- :,.:, 1;.,<:.o.L.:>.L:> 
- 54 5261266 
- 55 38452 
- :;JO J.001:n, 
- 57 5261789 
- .58 596255 - ,':i ,u {~_j() 

- 60 5261316 
- 61 479714 
- o.c 1---•-,·.-
- 63 372969 
- 64 374772 
- 0~ C:LoC:U { 

- 66 473547 
- 67 216076 
- 00 "t r;,::>30 
- 69 55726 
... 70 5261317 
- fl lUl fU 
- 72 56722 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

LIST 43. 48 VOLT AT 2 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
I 2 3 4 

48V AT 2 AMP MAGNET IC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 
FOR NEXT HIGHER A.SM, SEE F [ GURE 39-29 . GROMMET,CATERPILLAR . ::.Hll:LU, I t:KMll~A OUAKU- 11. t'U::> . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT . CAPACITOR ASM- O.lOOMFD P/M 10% lOOVDC . . I t:KMl NAL-t'l I'll,, ,.10-.::i:'. Ai'fuf lFO MUL t:f w1,;, . • CAPACITOR,FXD-POLY- .!MFD P/M 10% lOOVDC . TERM! NAL BOARD . MAKl\tK, ltKrUNAL . STUD-SHIELD MTG,TAPPED,NO. 6-32 ATT PT . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 15/ 16 LG ATT PT 

■ LADC . SCREW, MACH-8 IND HD 6-32 X • 188 LG . WASHER ,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 
• OKAl,l\t: I . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT . RESISTOR-FIXED-COMP 39 OHM P/M 5PCT l/2W 
• Kt::)l:)IUK1r11u,l..U1·1r- ,;.\JUU Unl"l:) PIM ~~ .L/1!.'fl . CAPACITOR,TANTALUM-220 UUF P/M 20t lOVDC . SEM IC ONO UC TOR DEVICE ,DI ODE-TYPE AM 
• l,;APAl,;lluK,r-AUtt:Lt:l,I-ZU Mf-lJ l~ VUl.,W . TERMI NAL,SOLDER . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 
• WA::.nt:Kt LUl..,1\-11'11 I t:t:IH NU. o II. u.,:.-,:;, LIU Al I t'I . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3 /8 FL W ATT PT 
• GROMMET,RUB-FOR 3/8 HOLE X 1/16 PNL 
■ LAr-,..1.,llUK1r-AUtr-Ar-c1'- Ue.L Ur- I'll'! lV~ 6tVUY . TERMINAL 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 
• Kl:Al,IUK,::.AIUKAtsLI: . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT . RESISTOR, FXD,WW- 250 01+1S P/M 5% 25W 
• .:)l-Kl:W-MA1.,n-tH NU nu NU ■ !:1-:Sl X 2 l /2 LG Al I Pl 
• WASHER, FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT . INSULATOR,WASH- 7/16 ID 3/4 OD 1/32 HK ATT PT 
• WA.::,nt:K-CtNlt:KlN(; u.1r::S lU X ~/!:I UIJ Al I PT 
• WASHER,LOCK-INT T NO. 8 ATT PT . NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 
• I KAN.::,r-u,.._,.,c,.._, l'Unc" . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 0.438 ATT PT . SCREW,MACH-Fl CSK HD 8-32 X 7/16 LG ATT PT 
• t'IHJnL."fLUl-1\-1:111 1cc:1n NU. t:S I\ v • .:) 0.1 uu Al I I' I . NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 
• TERMINAL,LUG-NONINS 9AWG NO. 8 MTG HOLE . IVMr"CK - !'LAI t: . RECTIFIER,SILICON 
• NUT-PLAIN,HEX,lG-32 X 3/8 FL W BRS ATT PT 
• WA::>Mt:K,LUl,1\-lNI I t:t:I M NUe LU A Ue.jt:Sl UU Al I Pl . WASHER, FL - NO.LO X 7/16 00 X 1/32 THK ATT PT 
• WASHER, IN SULA TING ATT PT 
• 11~,;,ULA I UK Al I I' I 
• PIN,STRAIGHT DOWEL . SCREW,CAPTIVE- 10-32 X 1/ 2 LG 
• AUAl'lt:K-l,Al'llVt: :)l,Kc:n 
• HOUSING . SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HO 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 
• .)l,KtN,MA\..n-tHNU MU ts :Sl X ~/16 LG /11 I PT 
• CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY,0.022UF,PORM 10 PCT . . TERMINAL,SLIP-ON 
•. • l,At"Al..1 IUKtl'"}I..U,PAt"CK Ult:Ltl,ltUl,tUoU£LUt-. BRACKET, CARO RETAINING . SCREW,SHLDR-FLAT HD 4-40 X 19/64 LG ATT PT . ;:,1,,l'.tW,l"lAI..Mfl..Al'llVt:- (>-.:)L }I.. ;)fl:!, LG Al I .. , . CARD . CARD ASM 
e l,lllUt-::.11'H1Lt l,AKU :::,nuKT . SPACER,! X 2 3/8 IN .12 IN THICK . TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY 
• l:lKAl,Kl:T . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT . BRACKET 
• :)l,Kcn t l~A1.,M-IHNU MU (> '-'L 11. 11 't LI., Al I I' I . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 

LIST 43. 48 VOLT AT 2 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

FIGURE- PART 
UNITS USABLE 

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER I 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

REF 143 - 73 221(90 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3/16 .LG 4 
- 74 .5261296 . COVER-CAPACITOR 2 

AR - 75 5261306 . BUS BAR 2 
l - lo J£.V"1"!. • :::,1.,KtW, MAl..H tslNUe HU lU-.jL 'A. :S/!:I Lb. A II PI 4 
2 - 77 5709383 . CAPACITOR,FIXED,ELECT-2500 UF 75 V 2 
1 - 78 5261276 . CLAMP 1 
C: - (';I :,,t_.1-,.0.:> . ;:,1..,"tW,riA1..n-l:llNU HU t:S-.:)C: X 1 Lb Al I I' I l 
1 - BO 335017 • RESISTOR,FIXED COMP 240 OHMS PM 5% 1 W l 
1 - 81 533534 • TERMINAL 2 
1 - tll 3 O't6tt:'. • .)l,Kt:W,riA1.,n-r- CSK HU 6-32 X l /4 LG All PT 2 
2 - 83 335328 • RESISTOR,FXD,COMP- 680 OHMS P/M 5% 2W 1 
2 - 84 5261289 . CHOKE,FlLTER 1 
l - !:S') <tb.:H> o ::>l..Kt:W,r1A1.,n-i-L l,:)I\ MU lj-.:>c: }I.. .:)lt!J LI., Al I PT L 
1 - 86 55901 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO • 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 2 
1 - 87 257189 . NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 2 
l - tH! ';)l}J.:)~1 • t(t::>1:::, IUK,r-111cu, Wl Kt: tiuUNU l 
2 - 89 334949 • RESISTOR,FXD,COMP- 20 OHMS PIM 5% l/2W 1 
1 - 90 217051 . CAPAC I TOR 1 
l - .., J. <t7 C. "T"TU • l't:'.:11::>IUK,r-AU,r-lLM- 1-'U Ul11~:::, PIM :.>:l:. C:W J. 
1 - 92 437261 . RESISTOR,VARIABLE,WIREWOUNO 1 
l - 93 322555 . SCREW,MACH-RH 6-32 X 2-1/4 LG ATT PT 1 
l - ':I'+ <t'tL'7~'7 • lN:>ULAIUK,WA:::,n- 11/64 lU 15/32 UD 1/32 T At I PT 2 
1 - 95 257986 . WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 1 
1 - 96 6364 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD ATT PT 1 
J. - ';J ( ,1:,) fl ti' • NUI ,PLAlN,Ml:h- 6-32 It 3/!:I f-L W AT I PT l 
1 - 98 533534 . TERMINAL 7 
1 - 99 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1 
J. -1uv l~t:'.t:>lLb r • l'LAlc-CAPACllUK l 
6 
6 
l 
2 
l 
l 
1 -
2 
2 
1 
1 
l 
3 
1 
... 
4 
2 
l 
4 
4 
"t 
4 
8 
't 
2 
2 
l 

1 
2 
l 
2 
2 
1 
1 
l 
l 
l 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
l 
l 

2 

83 



43 

17 

14 

84 

36 

18 

24 I 
I 
I 
1~6 

10 

II 

FIGURE 44 9 • 6 VOLT AT 25 AM p MAGNETIC AM PLIFIER AS SEMBL y • 

48 

20 

(10/71) 

\ 
; 

J 

j 



\ 

FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART 
NUMBER 

- 33 5261317 
- 34 10170 

- 36 5261318 
- 37 186759 

- 39 352825 
- 40 10170 

- 48 5261423 
- 49 186758 

- 51 22478 
- 52 257189 

- 54 56722 
- 55 5261419 

- 57 
- 58 

55901 
257189 

- 78 · 5261236 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

LIST 44. 6 VOLT AT 25 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

6V AT 25 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 39-29 

• SCREW,MACH,CAPTIVE- 6-32 X 3/8 LG 

' • SCREW,SHLDR-FLAT HD 4-40 X 19/64 LG 
• CARD 

CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY,0.022UF,PORM 10 PCT 
GUIDE-SINGLE CARO SHORT 

• SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 6-32 X .188 LG 
• TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY 

' • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG 
• BUS BAR 

' COVER, CAPACITOR 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG 

SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 3/4 LG 
• CAPACITOR,FXO,ELECTROLYTIC,0.047 UF 

' • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HO 8-32 X 1/4 LG 
SCREW,MACH-FL tSK HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG 

' ' • RESISTOR,FXO,FILM- 130 OHMS P/M 5% 2W 
• RESISTOR, FXD COMP, 10 OHMS P/M 5 PCT 2W 

' ' • RESISTOR,FIXED COMP 240 OHMS PM 5% lW 
• TERMINAL 

' • SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK~INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 OD 

' • BRACKET 
SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 

PLATE 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG 

' COVER-TERMINAL 12 ON 40 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 

TERMINAL BOARD- 12 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 
• STUD-SHIELD MTG;TAPPEO,NO. 6-32 

t 
STRIP,MARKER 

• LABEL 

' TRANSFORMER,POWER 
SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 8-32 X 0.438 

' . . 
WASHER,FL- 0.170 IO 0.375 OD 0.32 THK 
NUT,HEX- 8-32 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO ■ 6 
• CHOKE, FILTER 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 
NUT ,HEX- 8-32 

t 

WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 OD 
NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 1/4 FL W STL 

t 

• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W 
• WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK 

WASHER-INSULATING 
• WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH 0.267 ID X 0.47800 

• JUMPER - PLATE 
• TERMINAL 

SCREW,BI ND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 
INSULATOR - HEAT SINK MOUNTING 

' • PJN,STRAIGHT DOWEL 
ADAPTER-CAPTIVE SCREW 

' • PLATE 

ATT PT 

ATT P,T 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

AH PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE . 

REF 

1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

2 
2 

2 
4 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

l 
z 

1 
i.O 

2 
10 
A 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 
3 

3 
3 

2 
1 

3 
2 
1 
1 
1 

4 
4 

3 
4 
3 
1 
2 

4 
4 

2 
2 

85 



17-----@. 
8 

10--$ 
20--{® 
21-----© 

fit_ __ 
t:::-·· ~--

22--® ~ Jl 
21---0 l~..:11 

,s----A 7 
15~14 

DETAIL A 

®--46 
i 

DETAIL C 

86 

91 
92 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 39 

94 90 

DETAIL B 

0 
9 

8 

I
@ 

I ,, 76 06 ~104 
69 75-.......... 
70 , 
71 #' 82 
72 ' II 

I 
I 

@' :03 I 

81 

~ 
'-..: 183 -.....__ 84 

2 

'-... 85 
'-... 

'-... 
"--.. 

FIGURE 45. 18VDC AT 11 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY. 

5 
6 

(10/71) 

\ 

\ 

u 

( I 

'-.___,/ 



\ 

FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART 
NUMBER 

6 10170 
- 7 5708939 

- 9 217077 
- 10 5709325 

- 12 216197 
- 13 11891 

- 61 
- 62 

510316 
55726 

- 64 353632 
- 65 5266044 

- 67 
- 68 

- 70 
- 71 

- 73 

56722 
257986 

119 
22478 

257189 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

LIST 45. 18VDC AT 11 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

11 
FOR NEXT 

• CARD ASM 

L ASSEMBLY 
SEE FIG. 39-30 

• CARD ASSEMBLY 
• LABEL 

• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG 
• CAPACITOR ASH- O.lOOMFD P/M 10% lOOVDC 

t t ' 
• • CAPACITOR,FXD-POLY- .lMFD P/M 10% lOOVDC 
• PLATE ASSEMBLY,BOTTOM,POWER ~UPPLV,18VDC 

t 

RECTIFIER,SILICON-ALLOY 
• • NUT-PLAIN,HEX,10-32 X 3/8 FL W BRS 

' •• SCREW,THO CUTTING-HEX HO 8-32 X 0.375 LG 
CAPACITOR,FIXED,TANTALUM-47 UF 35V 

NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W 
LOCKWASHER-EXT TOOTH ID .267 X OD 

' WASHER-INSULATING 
BUSHING-INSULATOR 

SCREW,MACH-Fll H 8-32 X 3/8 LG 
IN SULA TOR - HEAT SINK MOUNT I NG 

SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG 
WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 

SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG 
•• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 

' •• TRANSFORMER-POWER STEP-DOWN 
SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HO 10-32 X 5/8 LG 

' WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD 
NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X. 3/8 Fl W 

SCREW,CAPTIVE- 10-32 X 1/2 LG 
• • PIN,STRAIGHT DOWEL . . 
• PLATE ASSEMBLY,TOP,POHER SUPPLY,18VDC 
• SCREW,MACH-Fl CSK HD 6-32 X 5/16 LG 

t t 

• • SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 8-32 X 2-1/4 LG 
NUT,HEX- 8-32 

t 
• • WASHER,FL- 0.170 IO 0.375 OD 0.32 TH< 

WASHER,HICA,.195 I.D.,5/8 o.o.x.-002 THCK 
' , 

• • RESISTOR,FXD,COMP- 10 OHMS P/~ 5% l/2W 
RESISTOR,FXO,FlLH- 130 OHMS P/M 5% 2~ 

' , 
RESISTOR,FXD,COMP- 1.2K P/M si l/2H 
CAPACITOR,FIXED,TANTALUM-47 UF 35V 

SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X .188 LG 
• • WASHER,LCCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 

' BRACKET-MTG,25W RESISTOR 
• • SCREW,MACH-B]ND HD 6-32 X .188 LG 

' • • RESISTOR-WIREWOUND 25 OHMS 25 WATTS 
TRANSFORMER,CONTROL 

t 

WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 
WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 

' •• SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG 
WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 bD 0.32 THK , 
NUT ,HEX- 8-32 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT i>T 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 

l 
1 

2 
1 
2 
l 
1 

1 
1 

2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
4 
2 

4 
4 

2 
2 

2 
2 

l 
4 
4 
4 
4 

2 
2 

1 
3 

1 
1 

1 
4 

1 
l 

2 
l 

4 
4 
4 
2 
2 

1 
1 

2 
2 

4 
4 

4 

FIGURE-
INDEX 
NUMBER 

<t:> - {'t 

- 75 
- 76 - (( 

- 78 
- 79 
- 01/ 

- 81 
~ 82 

tl:l 

- 84 
- 85 
- tit> 

- 87 
- 88 
- l:J':f 

- 90 
- 91 - -,,:, 

- 94 
- 95 

~o 
- 97 
- 98 

':J':J 

-lQO 
-10 l 
-1UL 

-103 
-104 

LIST 45. 18VDC AT 11 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 

PART UNITS USABLE 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 

1 2 3 4 ASM., CODE 

f:.iV432 . . GROMMtT,CATERPILLAR AR 
5276270 . . TAB, TERMINAL 15 
5276271 . . TAB, TERMINAL 15 
.'.),c.:,~oL<t . . I t:!'\n 11'1AL DU .. !'\U-"t ru.:, l 

322550 . . SCREW,MACH,BIND HD- 6-32 X .5 LG ATT PT 2 
56722 . . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 2 

, ., . • 1"1,.1'\l't:K .:, I K 1 t'-<t t'U.:> J. 
10170 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG 1 

5253845 . • TERMINAL BOARD-12 POS 1 
c'.1 Utltl:l . . ::,1UU ·::iHll:LU MlbtTAl't't:u,NUo b-32 Al I t'I 2 

56722 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 2 
257986 . . WASHER, FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 2 

::>.!::> :mt'.:> . . MAKl\t:K !:i I K 11' ·12 t'U.:> l 
5253804 . BUS BAR-CAPACITOR 2 

32042 . . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/ 8 LG~ ATT PT 4 
c'.:JOO"t~ . • .:n.,1u: Wtf'l,.1.,n-!H NU HU 10-32 )( Uo<!::>V Lb Al I .,, It 

5240417 . . SHIELD,CAPACITOR 2 
5253822 . . BRACKET-CAPACITOR MTG 1 

"t.:>m.1vt:. . . ;)\,Kt:WtrlA\,M-oINU nu 1u-~L A 1-1,c. Lb Al I l'I 1 
1143248 . . CAPACITOR, FIXEO,ELEC T-1500 UF 25V 2 

216206 . GUIDE-SINGLE CARO LONG. 3 
,., j54 l . • ::>t>Al.tK,1 AL ~l'tS lN olL lN IH!l,;K 2 

52 53806 . . BRACKET-CONNECTOR MTG 1 
10170 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 
':)t)(L('. . • n1-1~m:::"tLUl,l\-tAI lt:t IH NUo O Al I t'I l 

216076 . . TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY 3 
216088 . . . SPRING-CONTACT 24 
t!lovof . . • ~.-"lr,iu-l..Ul'IIAl,I Z4 
216073 . . . TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONT ACT ASSEMBLY 3 

5253797 . PLATE-POWER SUPPLY MTG 1 

87 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 37 
SHEET I 

SEE LIST 58 
FOR CABLES 

2 
3 
4 
5 

30 

e-✓ 

33~ I 

~~~ 
DETAIL A~ 

88 

, 

·~(~ 
_,/· 6 

7 
8 
9 

DETAIL C 

15 

.25) ~ 
~A_(}),,-~ 

26 

27 . 28 

d; 
VIEW B 

FIGURE 46. POWER BOX ASSEMBLY. (SHEET l OF 2, INDEX NOS. 1-71) 

II 

(10/71) 

\ 
J 

\ 

\ 

\ 

/ 



\ 

\ 

l 

FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

- 3 

PART 
NUMBER 

32042 

5 11598 
- 6 5722159 

- 8 55901 
- 9 22478 

- 17 5276291 
- 18 32042 

- 20 45690 
- 21 5276306 

- 22 32042 
- 23 56079 

- 25 
- 26 

111264 
511063 

- 39 34512 
- 40 55901 

, - 42 5762073 
- 43 5214167 

- 45 
- 46 

22478 
55901 

- 69 56792 
- 70 5351121 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

LIST 46. POWER BOX ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

SEMBL Y 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 37-37 

• LABEL, VOLTAGE 
' . 

FOR ~OMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

' . NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W 
• COVER,TOP,POWER BOX 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 
• WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK 

' • COVER 
• SCREW,BINO.HO 8-32 X .375 LG 

' . • WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK 
• CIRCUIT BREAKER- 3P 240V AC 50 AMP 

• BRACKET,MOUNTING,CIRCUIT BREAKER 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HO 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

' • WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK 
• LINE FILTER ASSEMBLY 

• SCREW, MACH BIND. HO 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD 

' • FUSE ,CARTRIDGE-TI ME DELAY 3/4 AMP 250V 
• FUSE,CARTRIDGE 10 AMP 

' • FUSE-1. 5 AMP 
• FUSEHOLDER- 15 AMP 250V AC 

• SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 

' • DIODE AND LUG TERMINAL ASSEMBLY 
• RELAY-24 voe COIL 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 
• WASHER ,FL- 0 .170 ID O .375 OD O • 32 THK 

' • SCREW,BIND.HO 8-32 X .375 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 

' • PLATE-SAFETY 
• CAPAC I TOR 

' • WASHER ,FL- 0. 170 ID O .375 00 0. 32 THK 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 

' • BRACKET-CA PAC IT OR MOUNT I NG 
SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 

HEAT SINK 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32X3/4 LG 

' SPACER- .156 IO 5/16 OD X .343 LG 
DIODE 

SCREW-BO. HD 8-32 X .~oc LG 
• STRIP,MARKER 

• AC POWER SUPPLY SUB ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

' . 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
A TT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

· ATT PT 

ATT PT 

WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 
•• RECTIFIER,SILICON 

HEAT SINK 
SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32X3/4 LG ATT PT 

' • • SPACER- .156 ID 5/16 OD X .343 LG 
•• TRANSFORMER,PWR-PRI 104-235V SECD 14-28V 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 

4 

2 
1 
8 
8 
8 
6 
l 
7 

.7 
1 

1 
3 

3 
1 

4 
4 

2 
l 

2 
6 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

4 
3 

4 
5 
4 
l 
l , 

1 
1 

1 
3 

1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
4 
1 

l 
4 

4 
2 
2 
2 
4 

4 
1 

89 



90 

204 
205 
206 
207 
208 

FIGURE 46. POWER 

165 195 
196 
191 A~212 

170-~ 

I 

BOX ASSEMBLY. ( 

,,,,,,✓ 

)Q))))JY 

213 

~ A~ 
... ~ 210 

211 

~ 
6 

209 

198 
199 
200 
201 
202 

I 
I 
I 
I ~191 

i &.J:~:: 
I ~190 l I 194 

' I 
' I 
',j 

/ 

I 
I 

DETAIL C 

152-f 

/®/ 
154 V 

1,53-0, 

DETAIL B 

~ ', 146 

149 ~ 
14 ~ 
14 

@ 
150 

142 

DETAIL A 

SHEET 2 OF 2, I NO E X NO S • 7 2- 215 ) 

~159 

I 
I 
I 

146 147~ 

/ 

(10/71) 

/ 

I 
l 
\_ j 

-~./ 

lJ 



I 

\ 

f 

\ 

FIGURE;_ 
INDEX 
NUMBER 

- 73 
- 74 

- 76 
- 77 

- 97 
- 98 

PART 
NUMBER 

22478 
845762 

81693 
257986 

-100 257187 
-101 5270566 

-103 56722 
-104 257986 

-109 5276288 
-110 32042 

-112 45690 
-113 5276289 

-115 56079 
-116 45690 

-118 5276286 
-119 186758 

-121 
-122 

-124 
-125 

22478 
34512 

34512 
55901 

-127 5276287 
-128 34512 

-130 22478 
-131 599917 

:-133 
-134 

34512 
55901 

-136 208528 
-137 5276294 

-139 55901 
-140 22478 

7201-02 PC (10/711 

LIST 46. POWER BOX ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
2 3 4 

SCREW,MACH-UNORCT BIND HO 8-32 X l'/4 LG 
BUS BAR 
SCREW-BO. HD 8-32 X .500 LG 

' WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK 
DECAL-VOLTAGE 

SCREW,BINO.HD 8-32 X .375 
WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. Q.381 OD 

t - • • 

GROMMET,RUB-FOR 7/16 HOLE 
GROMMET,1/21~ X 1/8 DIA 

HK 
1/8 PNL 

' RELAY,3 POLE OT 472 OHM 24 VOLT o.c.COIL 
NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W 

' BRACKET-RELAY 
SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

' . 
• NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W 
• CIRCUIT BREAKER-DP 0.4 AMP 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 
WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 

' • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 

' • NUT,PLAINfHEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W 
• CIRCUIT BREAKER-OP o~a iMP 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 
• WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 

'. 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 

' . • PLATE,MOUNTING,CIRCUIT BREAKER 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10~32 X 3/8 LG. 

' . . 
• WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK 
• BRACKET,MOUNTING,CIRCUIT ~REAKER 

' . 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 
• WASHER, FL - NO.IO X 7/16 OD X 

' • BUS BAR 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32. X 0.438 , 
• WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK 
• SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 

• SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 
• WASHER ,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X O .381 OD 

' - . 
• INSULATOR,BUS BAR 
• SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 

' . • WASHER,FL- 0 .170 ID O .375 OD O .32 THI< 
• DIODE AND LUG TERMI.NAL ASSEMBLY 

' • SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X\.375 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK~EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 

' - . . . 
• BUTTON,PLUG-FOR 1-3/8 DIA HOLE 
• POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY,OVERVOLTAGE-SENSE 

' . • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 
• WASHERtFL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK 

SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1-1/4 
• • COVER-CAPACITOR 

RESISTOR,FXD,COMP- 750 OHMS P/M 5Z l/2W 
~ • SEMICONDUCTOR OEVICE,DlO- 200V 6 AMP 

TERMINAL BOARD 
SCREW, MACH-BO HD 4-40 

All PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
A PT 

ATT PT 

ATT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
AT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT 

,ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

22 
2 
4 

4 
l 

2 
2 
2 
1 
2 

2 
2 

l 
1 

1 
1 

4 
4 

16 
16 

16 
1 

4 
4 

6 
6 
6 
1 
4 

4· 
2 

4 
4 

3 
6 

6 
28 

8 
8 

2 
6 

6 
l 

2 
3 

2 
1 
3 
4 
3 
2 
2 
4 

4 
8 
1 
4 

FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

46 -1.51 
-152 

-154 
-155 

PART 
NUMBER 

5213435 
32042 

45690 
191480 

-157 322766 
-158 210884 

-160 126036 
-161 5213436 

-163 
-164 

56079 
45690 

-165A 187467 
-166 210984 

-213 220764 
- 214 5781469 

LIST 46. POWER BOX ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
2 3 4 

• TRANSFORMER ASM 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 

' . 
• WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK 

SHI E LO ,8 POSITION 

' BLOCK, TERMINAL 
STUD-SHIELD MTG,NO. 6-32 

' ' MARKER STRIP,INSULATING 
• TRANSFORMER ASM 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 IO .410 
• WASHER, Fl - NO.IO X 7/16 OD X THK 

' SHIELD, 2 POSITION 
SCREW, RD HO.MACH-6-32 

TERMINAL BOARD- 2 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 
STuo~sHIELO MOUNTING 

' MARKER STRIP- 6 POS NOS. 1 THRU 6 
• CLAMP,RIM CLENCHING 

' ' ~ CIRCUIT BREAKER 40 AMP 240 VOLT, 3 POLE 
• STRAP,RETAINING-CIRCUIT BREAKER 

' ' • CIRCUIT BREAKER 
• CLAMP,RIM CLENCHING 

' ' • CIRCUIT BREAKER 15 AMP 240 VOLT, 2 POLE 
• BRACKET,MOUNTING,CIRCUIT BREAKER 

' • WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD 

' • RUBBER CHANNEL 
• TERMINAL BOARD-

' ' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 
• WASHER,FLAT ND. 6 

' ' • SHIELD-TERMINAL 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO 

,· ' . 
• TRANSFORMER,POWER- 2300VA,60CPS- 115V 
• SCREW ,MACH-Bl ND HD 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG 

' . 
• LOCKWASHER-EXT TOOTH ID .267 .510 
• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 

' ' • OUTLET,CONVENIENCE- 125V 
• SCRE~,BINO.HD 8-32 X ~375 

t • • • 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 
• NUT,HEX- 8-32 

t 

• SCREW-MACH BO. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 4 X .260 OD 

' • GROMMET,RUB-FOR 1-3/8 HOLE X 1/8 PNL 
• BOX-POWER CONTROL 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
All PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

l 
4 

4 
2 

2 
6 

l 
l 

5 
4 

l 
2 

1 
6 

l 
6 

l 
2 

1 
2 

1 
4 
4 
l 
1 

3 
3 

AR 
l 

4 
4 

l 
2 

1 
4 

5 
4 

2 
4 
4 
4 
4 

l 
l 

2 
l 

91 



18 

~ 
f) 

92 

14~ 

15---@ 

. ~ ~ 
16~ / 

L,.,,- . 

,Q 

~ 
~ ~-. Q 

I .CJ I 

~ 

) 
/ 

/ 

( / 
/ 

~ 

23 

22 

25 

"--"-> / 
/ 8 . 

"' "--
"' "--

"' 21 

20 "-..~ / 
19~~,,• < 

'------/ 
/ 

/ 

FIGURE 47. LINE FILTER ASSEMBLY. 

(vs 

> 

12 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 46 
SHEET I 

y,o 
9 

2 

"' > / 
/ 

/5 

<~~4 
. ~3 

(10/71) 

\ 

/ 



LIST 47. LINE FILTER ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

47 - 5276306 LINE FILTER ASSEMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 46-21 

- 1 138756 . PLATE,INST-LINE V PRES ENT W/ MACH PWR OFF 1 
- z :>l fbj08 • CUVt:K,f-lllt:K tlUJI. l - 3 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4 
- 4 1090873 WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 OD ATT PT 4 
- :> ZZ'+ftl • WA;:,nl:K,t-L- UolfU lU Uo.1f:> UU Uo.:SZ IHK. All Pl 4 
- 6 334768 . TERMINAL,RING-16-22 AWG 1/4 MTG HOLE 3 
- 7 359695 TERMINAL ,RI NG LUG-I NS ULA TED 1 
- l:J :>0,,498 . !'(tS lST □K,t-JI.U,COMl'-1 Mt:l>UHM l'IM 5% lW 3 
- 9 5276359 . TERMINAL BOARD 1 
- 10 236550 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 4-4.0 X O. 3 75 LG ATT PT 4 
- ! ! Z'.:> ,~o<t • WASHtK,LULI\-Sl'Lll 1/tl !U }I. 1.:)/b.<t UU All PT 4 
- 12 257985 . WASHER ,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 OD X 0.028 THK ATT PT 4 
- 13 5276309 . BRACK ET, ANGLE 2 
- T4 t_.jO'.:>:>Q o ~CKtW,MALH-1:HNU nu 't-'tu "-•Uo.:)f":> Lb All Pl z 
- 15 257984 WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 IO X 13/64 OD ATT PT 2 
- 16 25798.5 • WASHER,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 OD X 0.028 THK ATT PT 2 
- LI :>~1 Y't:lV • l,H,Hl,llUKtt"I;r..1:u,MYLAK-Vo:> vr ovUY j 

- 18 33 26 20 SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 6 
- 19 45690 • WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 6 
- 70 ',11.J'-Ft. • WA;:,nr.:K-LlJLKr::>t' .! I KlNl>t • 1 Y<t 1 u • .1.:) ,_uu AT T PT 6 
- 21 11598 • NUT, PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL w ATT PT 6 
- 22 5677 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 3/4 LG 1 
- 23 :>6U (<J • WASH!:RyLUCK-1::Xl 1 .195 IU 0410 UU l 
- 24 11598 • NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/ 8 FL W 2 
- 25 5276307 • BOX,LINE FILTER 1 

\ 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 93 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG: 37 

SHEET I 

FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

94 

PART 
NUMBER 

3 

2 

FIGURE 48. RIGHT 1/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY .. 

LIST 48. RIGHT 1/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
2 3 4 

0 PAN L ASSEMBLY-RIGHT 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 37-39 

• CONNECTOR-ELECT 6 POS INSERT 

• SPRI NG-E PO BRKT 
• TERMINAL,FIXED TAB 

• WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 ID X 13/64 OD 
•'WASHER,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 OD X 0.028 THK 

' PIN,GUIDE CORNER 
• SOCKET, GU I OE-CORNER 75 AND 104 POS CONN 

' • JACK SCREW,SOCKET,FIXED 
• JACKS CREW-STUD, FIXED 

AU PT 
ATT PT 

p 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 

4 

4 
4 

4 
4 
4 
2 
2 

1 
1 

( 10/71 l 

f 

\ 

\ 

/ 

) 

( ) 

() 

u 
u 

I ' u 
G 



/ 

i 
\ 

FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART 
NUMBER 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG.37 
SHEET I 

13 

·~<// 
7 

/ ' 

3 
4 

FIGURE 49. LEFT 1/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY. 

LIST 49. LEFT 1/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
2 3 4 

0 A EL ASSEMBLY-LEFT 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 37-41 

SOCKET,GUIOE-CENTER 
, ' , 

CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELECTRICAL,FEMALE 
CATCH,LOCK SPG-26 POS CONNECTOR 

' • SCREW-MACH BO. HO. 4-40 X 1/4 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 IO X 13/64 OD 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 4 X .260 OD 
CONNECTOR-ELECT 6 POS INSERT 

• SPRING-EPO BRKT 
• PIN-SOCKET GUIDE 

' • CCNNECTOR,RECP, El EC-34 FEMALE CONTACTS 
• CATCH-LOCKING SPRING 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

1----17 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 

l 

1 
2 

3 
3 
3 
3 
1 

1 
2 

1 
2 

95 



@I 
31 

I SEE FIG. 55 H~ 

DETAIL A 

96 

I SEEFIG. 53 

SEE LIST58 
FOR CABLES 

4 7 
8 
9 

I 

2 
3 

FIGURE 51. WALL FRAME ASSEMBLY~ 1 BATTERY-FRAME 09. 

6 

I 

.. / 

( 
\ 

I 

\ / 

lJ 

Ui: 
~ 

u r: 
(10,11, I 

CJ ~ 



LIST 51. WALL FRAf'IE ASSEMBLY- 1 BATTERY-FRAME 09 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

51 - NO NO. WALL FRAME ASSEMBLY- 1 BATTERY NP - 1 5236966 . JUMPER ASM-GRN/YEL 10 IN. lOAWG 1 LUG EA AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 58-34A 

- l l l:>'1i, • NUI ,1-'LAlN-Hl:X 10-::Sl X j/'t', t-L W Al T Pl AR 
- 3 56079 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD· ATT PT AR 
- 4 5781844 . SCREEN AR 
- ., ':>fl~':>lU • t!UUl:)ll<At' :)Ut't' .Y A:)::>cr10 .Y AR 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 52 
- 6 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT AR 
- ( ? l"J'-JU ( 1 . JUMl't:K A:SM AR 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-37A 
- 8 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HO 10-32 X 3/ 8 LG. ATT PT AR 
- -9 5bU f';I • WA:!>Ht:K,LUI..K-tJI.I T • l '-I':> I D • 41 0 UD Al I Pl AR 
-,10 5713.590 . POWER SENSE AND BATTERY CHARGER ASSEMBLY AR 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 53 
- ll 3lU42 • ::>1..Kl:W, MAl,H l:HNUa HU lU-::Si:! X. 3/'t', Lua Al I Pl AR 
- 12 5759216 • JUMPER AS M AR 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS. SEE FIG. 59-37A 
- T3 .:>LV'"?L • .)\,Kl:Wt .. , ... ,n OlNU. nu .1.v-.:>£ ,... .:,f't', Lb • ~TT TI AK 
- 14 56()79 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 IO .410 OD ATT PT AR 
- 15 571355'8 . BATTERY PACKAGE ASM- 25 AMP SERVICE ~R 

r-ut< LJl:IA!L H.W'-"" .. ,~n :Sl:t .t-luUKt ?? 
- 16 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/ 8 LG. ATT PT AR 
- 17 5781306 . FP.AME A SM-WALL 1 

ltl 1':>fZbUb . • tlK/.\1."tl-Mlu 8 
- 19 32042 . . SCREW, MACH BI ND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 16 
- 20 45690 . . WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 16 
- 71 ':JV':J£ . • WA::>nc"-LUl-1\, ;,r 11 K,ll'IIUf • J. "7'"? 11) .3.3 fUU Al I I' I lb 
- 22 5722125 . . CLAMP-CABLE 36 
- 23 438590 . . SCREW, MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1 3/4 ATT PT 72 
.., l4 ~ llt:.t:."1'-1 . • . t'LA It 18 
- 25 4636 . . SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 36 
- 26 5240500 . • STRAP 2 
- 27 3£U42 . • SCRl:Wt MAI..H BINU• HD 10-32 X 3/'/J LG • Al I Pl 2 
- 28 56079 . • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD ATT PT 2 
- 29 513669 . . STRIKE-FRICTION LATCH 8 
- 3Q 10170 . . 'S~KtW,MAl,n-tHNU,MU b-jl X 1/'t Lu Al I PT 16 
- 31 5781351 . . FRAME-WALL l 

' 

\ 

\ 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 97 



37 

98 

17 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

29 

/ 
/ 

/ 

I 
I 1a 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

) 

BOOTSTRA FIGURE 52. P SUPPLY ASSEMBLY. 

'f--14 
I 

10 

( 10/,71) 

( ' 

_\ 

/ 

( 

u 
u, 
u 
u 
u 
u 



\ 

i 
\ 

FIGURE- PART 
INDEX NUMBER 
NUMBER 

52 - 5713510 

- l 5713515 
- -z lOHO 
- 3 187479 
- 4 210984 
- '.:> ;)-''f-'1 i u 
- 6 317232 
- 7 210883 
- 8 ZlfJ884 
- 9 589714 
- 10 589715 
- 11 l'.:>i:>'10 

- 12 364707 
- 13 323841 
- 14 32 2550 
- 15 :;\23681 
- 16 5713514 
- i I ':> f .i ?:JV i 

- 18 58207 
- 19 369849 
- ---zo 316247 
- 21 317157 
- 22 251970 
- l:S I'.:> f l'H f'.:> 

- 24 57591 77 
- 25 55918 
- lb !:>ov 1 <J 

- 27 5214119 
- 28 10170 
- L9 j()'jlj<f-'} 

- 30 316996 
- 31 598355 
- >2 :>.'10,'.>j 

- 33 5719777 
- 34 .438566 
- -:35 571 ':I ffO 
- 36 81693 
- 36A 333082 
- TT ::> 1 l -':>l.:S 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

LIST 52. BOOTSTRAP SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

BOOTSTRAP SUPPLY ASSEMBLY . REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 51-5 

• COVER l 
• SCKI: Wt MAl.H-tH NU HD b-;)~ A l f't Lu Al I TI 3 
• SHIELD TERMINAL BLOCK 2 . SCREW, RO HO MACH-6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2 
• I tKMll'IA -KINl.:i, l"t-H> AWbt flo nu t, lN:) l . TERMINAL BOARD- 6 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 2 
• STUD-~HIELO MTG,TAPPED,NO. 6-32 ATT PT 2 
• ::,1uD-SHitLD MTG,Nu. 6-32 ATT PT 6 . STRIP-MARKER l 
• STRIP-MARKER --.. 1 
• l,LAMl-'-l,AO .t l 
• CHANNEL AR 
• TERMINAL BOARD- 3 DBL SC REW TERMINALS 1 
• SCRl::W,MAl.H,tHNU HU- 0-.1~ X .5 LG Att ---p"J 4 
• MARKER STRIP- 3 POS NOS. l THRU 3 1 . BRACKET,TERMINAL BOARD l . I l~Ar11::,i-- UK Mc K l 
• SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HO 8-32 X 1/4 LG All PT 1· 

CAPACITOR 2 
• ::,t:Mll,UNUUCIUK Ul:Vll,t:,u1uuc-lYl-'I: Cl 4 
• STRIP-TERMINAL 2 . SCREW-MACH BO. HO. 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4 
• t;KAl.K.tl 1 . JUMPER ASS EMBLY 2 

SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 1 
• WA::,ncK,LUl.,l'\-t:XI I ■ lY'.:> J.U • "tlU uu AT T Pl l . TRANSFORMER l . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4 
• CAl'Al.,llUK 2 . TERMINAL,LUG-NONINS 9AWG NO. 8 MTG HOLE 4 
• RECTIFIER,SILICON 2 
• ::.tMll,Ut'IUUt.l UK UCY lt.t:, u.1u- .1.VUV lU AMt' 2 . HEA TSI NK 2 . SCREW., MACH-8 IND HO 6-32 X .125 LG ATT PT 4 
• 15LUt,l\-,,ll:KMlNAL 1 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 
• SPACER 2 
• l,MA.:>:Sl :S l 

I 

99 



·~ ,,,,,°'" 
50 f' 

51 

100 

1 

~ 
I 

I 

I 
/'1 :~· 1 

~ I:~ I 
19 

59 91 _ 

2 

FIGURE 53 • 

IOI 
102 
103 98 

99 

4 

109 
12 114 

110 115 
111 116 

/J 

57 

107 

108 
' ' 

~ 

ASSE HBLY • BATTER y CHARGER POWER SENSE AND . 

95 

97 

96 
91A 

:~ 
/ -~, 

( 

( 

( 

\ 

u 

u 
( 10/71 l 



LIST 53. POWER SENSE AND BATTERY CHARGER ASSEMBLY LIST 53. POWER SENSE AND BATTERY CHARGER ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART 
UNITS USABLE 

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

!);j - i:>, L~::>'1V POWtR ~EN~E ANO BATTERY CHARGER ASSEMBLY REF 53 - 66 5789831 . BRACKET l 
FOR NEX-T HIGHER ASH, SEE FIGURE 51-10 b ( Ltlb t::>'-J . ;)l,Kl:Wtl"lAl...n-tHNU HU ts jt'. A ':>lib LI., Al I Pl t! - 1 5713564 . BRACKET 1 - 67A 5213276 . . CLAMP-CABLE 1 

/ - " lUJ.fU • ;)l.,Kl:Wtl"ll-ll...M-OlNU nu 0-.;u:. "_lf't Lb All Pf 2 - 678 34512 . . SCREW,BI NO.HO 8-32 X .3 75 LG ATT PT 1 
- 3 374863 . CARO ASSEMBLY 1 - 67C 257189 . . NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 1 - 4 374862 • CARD ASSEMBLY 1 - 670 322599 . . JACK,TIP 2 
- :> 1::, f 1~::, ff • \.,UV l:K 1 - 0 ft: .:>~t:..UV7 • JAl.,Kt 111"-Kt:U l - 6 236849 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X O .250 LG ATT PT 1 - 67F 5713639 . . COVER, FUSE l 
- 1 507142 • RESISTOR- 100 OHMS 25W l - 68 526'1451 . FUSE,CARTRIDGE-50 AMP 250V l - H ~VJ.Ht!! • Kt:;)l~IUK 1 - b'J 1':>fVjt'.l't • l'LA lt:,LUl.,KlNl,-t-U:::it £ - 9 45259 . SCREW ,MACHI NE ATT PT 2 - 70 5703213 . STUD-FUSE BLOCK MTG ATT PT 2 
- 1.0 442958 . INSULATOR,WASH- 7/16 ID 3/4 00 1/32 THK ATT PT 4 - 71 3550 . WASHER ,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK ATT PT 2 

/ - 1.1. ::,v f l't't • WA;:,ncK-l.Cl'H tK1111b u.1 (;j 1U }I; !>/ts uu Al I PI 4 - (L. _j'1bU . NUI tl"LA1NtHl:A- Lf<t-t:'.U JI. (ILb t-L W Al I Pl 2 
- 12 110029 . WASHER,FL-NO 8 X 5/8 OD X 1/16 THK ATT PT 2 - 73 5703220 . CONTACT 2 
- 13 1090873 • WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, • 296 OD ATT PT 2 - 74 5713638 . BRACKET 1 
- l't £!> fltj'j • NU I ,ncl\ tj-;j;i! Al I PI £ (':) ~:,o':11 • :::,1.,K1:w,n1-11.,n t-L 1.,::,t<,. HU HJ- ;jt! JI. Ue :,vu Lli Al I Pl ·l 
- 15 2102364 • CLAMP,LOOP- 0.220 ID 0.170 DIA MTG HOLE 1 - 76 528403 . LAMP,GLOW 1 
- 16 35739 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1'5/16 LG ATT PT 1 - 77 2164 75 . RESISTOR,FXD,COMP~20K P/M 5% l/4W 1 
- 1 f ":;J 170U • ftA .>ni;; K ,r LA I NU• 0 Al I t'I l - /tl ji fl':) { • :::itKJl'-11:KMlfll~ J. 
- 18 56722 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT l - 78A 5213276 . CLAMP 2 
- 19 2571'87 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL w ATT PT 1 - 79 . 55726 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 2 
"'." £0 !>fl~0'tU • ;)t'Al..CK 1 - o•.1 O.;.,v-r • i'IAJnL"tLU\.,r.-,>r 11 l'IUe D I\ .lf't UU A I I I' I l 
- 22 473530 . BRACKET 1 - Bl 317262 . CAPACITOR,FXO,CER- 0.01 UF P80 M20 i 450V .3 
- 23 38447 . SCREW,MACH-FH 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2 - 82 132773 . RESISTOR,FIXED 1 
- t!'t £::,("100 • WA;:,ncK,rLAI NU. o Al I PT 2 ti _j "t.:>Oo,:'._j . c>l..Kl:WtMAl.,M-OlNU HU· 1/-'t ·lU A !>/tl Lu l 
- 25 6364 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT- NO. 6 X 1/4 OD ATT PT 2 
- 26 257187 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 2 

- 84 15484 . LUG 1 
- 8 5 5713-635 . STANDOFF 2 

- l r llOU/0 • ICI\MlNAL ~LUl,~ ANU \..UNIAl,I A;::.;::.cl"ID Y l - tlO ioov j0 ::>I..Kl:Wtf'l,,1.,H-t-M lf<t-L.U A 1ft'. Lb Al I PI 2 
- 27A 473547 • ~PACER~! X 2 3/8 IN .12 IN THICK l - 87 3550 . WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK ATT PT 2 
- 28 438551 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 5/8 LG 1 - 88 5713634 . STANDOFF 1 
- C'l .l!> ,..,,o .. • WA!)ncl\tLUl.1\-;)t' 11 1/ts JU A 1-'IO't UU 1 - ts':# _j':) ( ~'-J . ::>LKl:Wtl"IAI...H-tH,-.u HU o·-jt'. A 1'::)/ .lb l(j Al I PT £ 
- 30 37913 . NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID l - 90 257986 . WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT '· 1 
- 30A 362206 • COVER, CAPACITOR 1 - 91 317158 . TERMINAL, LUG l 
- .H ~VO~.:J;) • l.At'l-ll...llUKtl:Lt:l.l • :,:,vv nru t' LUU M LU t'l.. I 1 - 9 lA l':>lol4!> f • !:>tMll..UNUUCIUK Ut:Vll.t:-LUNII\U .Lt:U Kc1.,1 l 
- 32 320456 . BRACKET-CAPACITOR MOUNT I NG 1 - 92 5713632 . BLOCK 1 
- 33 55726 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 3 - 93 38368 . SCREW,MACHINE-FIL H 8-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 1 - ., .. "f-;jo:,::,t • ::,l,KtW,MA\..n-1:HNU nu ... - .. u "'!>/H Lb 1 - YLt l Z4- f8 • WASHt:K,FL- Oe 170 ID O. 375 UU u. ;jl IHK. . Al I PJ l 
- 35 257984 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 ID X 13/64 OD 1 - 95 5713633 . PLATE, MOUNTING 1 
- 36 37913 • NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID 1 - 96 186758 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 0.4.38 ATT PT 2 
- .:;,g,- ;,,,c.oJ.,c.70 • 1...UVCl\-l.Al"Al.11 UK L - y / ::Sl:$::l08 • SCKl:W,MACHINE-FIL H 8-32 l\ u.~j8 Ll> Al I PI 2 
- 37 208227 • CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC-1000 UF 45VDC 1 - 98 5214104 SEMICONDUCTOR- 11.5A 400V l 
- 38 445304 • CLAMP 1 - 99 160017 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-2'8 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 1 - .;JUH .LU.I. fV . .:,1.,,u. ft t n,..,,,-o l NU nu 0-.:),:: A 1 f't Lb Al I l"I £ -,1.vv .:,:,:>v • ,.,...;,ncl"l.rrL- J.f<t A "1110 UU A Uev:,u IMI\ A II PI 1 
- 39 191481 . SHIELD, TERMINAL BLOCK 1 -101 35739 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X 15/16 LG l 
- 40 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1 -102 257986 . WASHER ,FLAT NO. 6 1 
- 'tl !> fUH'1~'1 • l.At'l-ll...llUK A::iM- u.J.vunru t'rn J.U.(> lUUYUI., l - J.V.:> :111..:,0 . .:,0 . tH<Al,'l\t:I L 
- 42 360370 • TERMINAL.,..WIRE RING TONGUE 1 -,10.4 l86759 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2 
- 43 92784 . TERMINAL-RING,18-20 AWG #8 HOLE, INS 1 -105 57136 37 . BRACK ET 1 
- "t"t' :1.:J'tfOO • lcl"l.n1NAL,K1Nb-u>-"" AW!lb ,, .. Mlb MULi: t) - 1u_o !elf> (';)'-J . ::>l.Kt:W,MAl.N-1:llNU MU 8-j~ X ::,110 LI., Al I PI 2 
- 45 335327 • TERMINAL,LUG- SCREW SIZES 8 THRU 10 2 -10 7 5713519 . CHOKE 1 
- 46 323839 . TERMINAL BOARD- 12 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 1 -108 10170 . SCREW ,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 
- "t'I £1UOO-' • ;:,1uu.,..;:,n1t:LU Mlbtl1-1rri;;u,111u. o-~" Al I t'I 1 - .LU'J ':>:>O"ti 'J ( • (jKLJUNU-KtLAY 2 
- 48 210884 . STUD-SHIELD MTG,NO. 6-32 ATT PT 3 -110 5276326 . RELAY, 2 PDT- 5 AMP 24 voe 2 
- 49 5213022 .. MARKER STRIP- 12 POSITION 1 -111 5364198 . RET Al NER 2 
- :>U ~::,, _j'j • ;)l.Kl:Wtl"ll-ll...M-tHNU MU 0--'£ l\ 1:>110 Lb l - J.J.l: ;}.;.,u-yc:.fD . ::lU\.,l'\C I 

' - sr 56722 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 1 -113 5719778 . BRACK ET 1 
- 52 5713572 • CONNECTOR ,RECEPTACLE ,ELECTRICAL 1 -114 236550 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 4-40 X O .375 LG ATT PT 2 
- :;)_j ::> f 1-'::> f 1 • \..UN1-cc1.,IUKtKl:\.,t:t'I A\.Lt:t l:Lt:.\.11\ll.AL l -11 ::> ::l.5.tlib':I • WA;:,ncK,LUl,K-tJ\I 1Ct:lt1 NU. 't JI. .~ov uu All Pl ' - 54 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X l/4 LG ATT PT 8 -116 37913 . NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID ATT PT' 2 
- 55 5276703 • RELAY-24 _voe COIL 1 -117 98865 . CAPAC I TOR 1 
- :>o ££J.f'1U • ~l,KtW' MAl,H-tHNU HU H-;jz X .,, lo Ll, 'Al I I' I 3 -1u:1 ?:>(£0 • :::,\.,KtW,MAl.,H-1:llNU nu O-::St! X • l H8 Le; 2 
- 57 571354 7 . SPRlNG,HELICAL,TORSION l -119 5713576 . HOUSING 1 
- 58 5713563 • LABEL 1 
- :>':I 1£~U f:> • Ul"I.Ul,rrcltKUO-t-LK 1,j/10 nut X LI ti t'NL L 
- 60 151598 • CLAMP-CABLE 1 
- 61 5713641 . TRANS FORMER SUB ASSEMBLY l 

rur<. Ut IAlL A ,.,::,tt: l"!bUKt !>-'t• 
- 62 236849 . SCREW, MACH-BI ND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4 
- 63 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 IO .410 OD ATT PT 4 
- blt b;jl4 • ru;:,c-l, 11., _j Ant' 1 
- 65 179946 • HOLDER-FUSE 1 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 101 



" \ 
I 

) 

'"\ 

\ ; 

\ 

~ 
/ 

\ 

\ 
FOR PARTS 

NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 53 ~ 

\ 

13 

6 

---16 

-1---18 

10 

./ 

F lGURE 54. TRAN SF OR MER SUB ASSEMBLY, 

j 

102 ( 10/71 l 



LIST 54. TRANSFORMER SUB ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

:::>'t- - :::, f J.3641 TRAN::,~ORMER SUB ASSEMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 53-61 

- 1 192589 . SHI ELD 1 
- ,!. t:J.U'7o~ • ::,l,Kl:Wt KU NU l"IA\,n-0-.:,t: A. •.t::>U Lu Al I !'I l 

- 3 317132 . TERMINAL BOARD- 3 DBL SCREW TERMINALS .1 
- 4 210985 . STUO,EXT-INT 6-32 EXT 8-32 X 0.900 LG OA ATT PT, l 
- :, t:.1U70U • ::, I uu- ::,NH: LU l"IUUN 11 Nu Al I l'I ., 
- 6 322270 • STRIP, MARKER l 
- 7 2111232 . SE MIC ONDUC TOR OEVICE,DIODE-TYPE AM 4 
- ts I:> I 1.:)::> J. l • Ktl,;llt·ltK 'I-

- 9 317105 . RESISTOR l 
- 10 132812 . RESISTOR l 
- 1.1. .'.)J. {'l. 11:S, • I CKl"llNAL. JjUAKU- J.U .')U .UCI'\ LU\.:i I C~M ,!. 

- 12 438548 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 4 
- 13 5713631 • BRACKET 1 
- J."t 1:,11.:,0-.,u • tlKAl.l\t:I l 

- 15 438548 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 2 
- 16 1090873 • WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- • 168 ID, .296 00 ATT PT 2 
- J. I 1-''-1.J'"T7 7 • I l'\Al~.')rUh1·1CI'\ .1 

- 18 317296 . LABEL-NUMBERING L TO R 1 THRU 33 1 

\ 

\ 

7201-02 PC ( 10/71 l 103 



104 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 51 

21 
21A 
218 

24------

< . 
24A~ 

I SEEFIG. 57 

12B 

4 

~ ~ 12 

~28 

8 

FIGURE 55. 25 AMP SERVICE BATTERY PACKAGE ASSEMBLY. 

27 

( 10/71 l 

/ 
\ 

( \ 

\j 

u 
u 
l) 

u 



( 

( 

\ 

FIGURE- PART 
INDEX NUMBER 
NUMBER 

55 - 571355 8 

- 1 5713531 
l o J.o-:,:;, 

- 3 1074145 
- 4 334921 
- :, L 09·100 

- 6 21!)1326 
- 7 33 53 2 7 
- l:l -, I l j,,o 
- 9 324948 
- 10 1090240 
- 11 l'.>f l~::>'+t! 

- 12 5713549 

- 12A 5713556 
- 12B 25627 
- 1 <'.:I., LC:'+10 

- 120 55901 
- 12E 257189 
- u 15713611 

- 14 25627 
1, ll£trn 

- 16 55901 
- 17 25 7189 

1/j -, fl :>7"tl 

- 19 5713.568 
- 21 5213306 
- .:'.lA jc_~::>?V 

- 21B 22478 
- 22 5713543 
- t'.,j , /1 .j,btl 

- 24 5713536 
- 24A 124226 - c, :> root!Vl 

- 26 5713540 
- 27 5713541 
- c:o :JO"t"t? 

- 29 5713550 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

LIST 55. 25 AMP SERVICE BATTERY PACKAGE ASSEMBLY 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

BATTERY PACKAGE ASM- 25 AMP SER VI CE REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 51- 15 . COVER l 

• ::,t.Kl:WtMAl.,H-~1NlJ HU t)-jl J', j_n:, Lu A II I' I l . WASHER,FLAT-NO. 6 ATT PT 2 
TfRMINAL-RING,18-22 AWG,#6 HOLE,INS 4 . I er-,., lNAL-K 11'11.>t J.V- iL IH'IUt ff./j HULi: t 1 N::, <t . TERMINAL ,RI NG-12-10 AWG 4 
TERMINAL,LUG- SCREW SI lE S 8 THRU 10 4 . LEAUt tLtl..l t< l l..AL 2 . NUT,HEX DOUBLE CHAMFER ATT PT 3 . WASHER,FL- 0.218 ID X 3/8 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 3 . l~AT A::.:>l:J"fll lt 1,j t!AI I c"' HOOKUP 1 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 56 
• TRAY ASSEMBLY, 12 BATTERY HOOKUP 1 

t-UK Ul::IAlL HW!:"• ,..,ru,:stt: 1-lWKt !lb 
~ 

• LEAD,ELECTRICAL 1 . SCREW-BO. HO 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT AR 
WA..>171.CKtrL- VoJ. fV .lU Va,jf::> UU IJo,j,C I HI\ Al I l'I AK 
WASHER,LDCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT AR . NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT AR 

• BA l TtR Y PA~I\Aut ASSEMtsLY l 
FOR DETAIL BREAKOOWN,SEE FIGURE 57 . SCREW-BO. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 4 

• WA :::,11cK ,1-L- Uo 1 fU lU Uo _j (':) UU Uo jc_ I Ml\ Al I Pl 4 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 4 . NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 4 
• PL A 11: lZ . SCREW ATT PT 12 

CLIP 1 
• SL.KtW,MAl,H,tHNU HU- b-.1l X .':> u.; AT T PT l . WASHER,FL- 0.170 IO 0.375 00 0.32 THK ATT PT 2 . NUT, WEL:0 4 . Sl..KtW A II I' I 4 . SLIOE ASSEMBLY 2 . SCREW, CAP, soc HD 8-32 X 0.162 LG ATT PT 2 
• :>Ll lJt: 2 . BRAG KET, ANGLE 4 . BRACK ET, ANGLE 4 

::,l.,Kt:l'hl"IAL,H-r-L 1.,::,j\ nv b-,j,C 1' ':>110 Lb Al I I' I. lo . TRAY ASSEMBLY-13 BATTERY HOOK-UP l 

-

, 
, 

105 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 55 

106 

II 
12 

8 

() 

. . () 

18 

.. 16 
17 

15 . 19 

FIGURE 56. 12 AND 13 BATTERY TRAY ASSEMBLY. 

/ 

. ---.... 
( ~ 

\ 

{ \ 

12 \ ) i: 

() 

l) 
(10/lll 

G 



LIST 56. 12 AND 13 BATTERY TRAY ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

-56 - 15713548 TRAY ASSEMBLY, 13 BATTERY HOOKUP REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 55-11 

- 5713549 TRAY ASSEMBLY, 12 BATTERY HOOKUP REF 
r-uK Nt:Xl HlbMt:K A!)M,:,c;c 1'"1bUKt: :i:r-1~ 

- 1 5713645 • COVER 1 - 2 5713562 . SCREW ATT PT 1 
- ., 1::> f l.:>:1:J-' • Lc~U,t:Lt:l.lKH,AL AR 
- 4 5713545 • BUSS BAR AR - 5 5713544 • BUSS BAR AR - 6 I!> fl3!>3B • tlKAl.l\t:l 12 
- 1 5713500..i.- . BATTERY 13 
- 8 5713537 . BRACKET 6 - --i, I::> f l.j::>.:PJ • l:lKAl.1\1:1 6 
- 10 5786801 . SLIDE 1 
- 11 5713535 • SL IDE 1 
- 12 1511-'::>0H • SCKl:W All Pl ts 
- 13 5713561 • HANDLE 2 
- 14 58207 • SCREW,MACH-UNORCT BINO HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4 
- l::> l:>.,lY7"1",j • LADl:L l 
- 16 109872 • SWITCH, TOGGLE DPST 1 
- 1 7 5713578 . DIAL 1 
- 1.B 45Ul:l21 • bKUf'll"lC lt::>flC> loU• l\ l-'/10 OoDeX 5/16 I Ml\ 2 
- 19 5713532 • COVER 1 

\ 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 107 



FOR PARTS 

NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 55 

108 

30 

12 
13 i----4-~-4-, --II 
14 
15 

II 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

FIGURE 57. BATT~RV PACKAGE ASSEMBLY. 

6 
7 

27 
ln----4---1 28 

29 

(10/71) 

/ 
I 

( \ 
) 

u 

lJ 



f LIST 57. BATTERY PACKAGE ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

.57 - 5713611 BATTERY PACKAGE ASSEMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE F I GUR E 5 5- 13 

- 1 5713615 . PLATE l 
- ?. ::il:S44.:S • ::iCKl::WrMA\.M-fl CSK HD f>-j2 JI !>/16 Lu All i>-i l 
- 3 56722 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 2 
- 4 257187 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 2 - !> I jlJ'+jt!. • l.:JKUMf'ltlrl,Alt:~t'lLLAK l 
- 6 323838 . BLOCK l 
- 7 81693 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 4 
- IS !>l !>bZU • lN::iULAII.JK l 
- 9 320570 . POST ,BI NDI NG-BLACK 1 
- 10 331065 • POST, BINDING 1 
- 11 !>!t!.bbj • uKUMl~t:I rKUtl-fllK (/8 HULt JI 1/ tl t't'IL 2 
- 12 5276703 . RELAY-24 VDC COIL 1 
- 13 322550 . SCREW,MACH,BINO HO- 6-32 X .5 LG ATT PT 2 
- TI 56 I t!.t!. . WA~HtK,LU(.;K-tJII_ I ttlH NU. b All ~, t. 
- 15 257187 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X .3/8 Fl W ATT PT 2 
- 16 5789779 . LABEL l 
- 1 f :> f 1-':>0:l • LAtlt:L l 
- 18 5713613 • COVER l 
- 19 38235 . SCREW, MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 3 - ,'.\} .!> fO':IO(J 5 • rU:>t: l-AKIKltJl>t: 2 
- 21 5261373 . PULLOUT-FUSED 1 
- 22 438567 . SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HO 6-32 X 1 LG ATT PT 2 
- ---Z3 4385 70 • :>\.KtW,MAt.H-1:HND HU 6-jl JI l-1/2 LG Al I Pl 2 
- 24 56722 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 4 
~ 25 257187 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 4 
- 26 I!>/ 1.:S6 l 't • tlKACKtl l 
- 27 322550 . SCREW,MACH,BIND HD- 6-32 X .5 LG ATT PT 6 
- 28 56722 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 6 
-~ 2!>1187 • N\JlrPLAIN,HtJI- 6-32 X 3/8 fl W All -Pl b 

- 30 5713612 . CHASSIS l 

\ 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 109 



f 

LIST 58. 7201 CABLE ASSEMBLIES 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
IN.DEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

!)l:j - NU NOe 7201 CABLE ASSEMBLIES NP 
- 1 5276333 • CABLE ASM,CPU PWR WALL-1/C OUTPUT 140V AR 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59- 5,- 36A, 
-:H>ti,-.:,01., 

- 2 5276334 • CABLE ASM,PWR I/C OUTPUT- 140V AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59- 5,-36A, 
-.:,oi:s,-.::i01.. 

- 3 5276335 • CABLE ASM,PWR I/C OUTPUT- 140V AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-5,-36A, 
-,jOl:1,-.:,01., 

- 4 5276336 • CABLE ASH, PWR 1/C INPUT- 140V AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-5,-36A, 
-.:,ots ,-:,0\, 

- 5 5276490 . CABLE ASM,CPU PWR WALL-I/C INPUT AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-5A,-36A, 
-.:,or,-<t::> 

- 6 5276491 . CABLE ASM,LINE CORO AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS ~EE FIG. 59-33,-34A, 
-.:,"'o,-.::io 

- 7 5400736 . CABLE ASM,PWR OIST.-TB2 TO TB4 36.75 IN. AR 
- 8 5400737 . CABLE ASM,PWR OIST.-TB2 TO TB4 35 IN. AR 
- ':J P"tVVf.:>O • l.AtsLt: A~l"ltt"WI\ Ul::>I .-Its£ IU 11:S't £ts.('.) lN• AK - 10 5400739 . CABLE ASM,PWR OIST.-TB2 TO TB4 30 IN. AR 
- 11 5400740 • CABLE ASM,PWR DIST.-TB2 TO. TB4 28.50 IN. AR I 

- J.L P"tVVf"tL • 1..AtsLt: A::>Mtl'WK Ul::>I .-1 tsL IU lt,l 6 !Ne AK 

- 13 5400742 . CABLE ASM,PWR DIST.- TBl TO TB2 B. 15 IN AR 
- 14 5400743 . CABLE ASM,PWR DIST.- TBl TO TB2 14 IN. AR 
- J.::> :;>"tVUf"t"t • {.;Al:iLt A::,M,l'WK u1s1.- ltsl IU 11:il 16 IN• AR 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-8,-9 
ANO -36A 

- 10 ::> fLLV':11 • l.AtsLt: A::>l'ltUTI'~ I\C Ul.AllUN t"Wt1.-l,/l UUlt"UI AK 
- 17 5723114 • CABLE ASM,CPU CONVENIENCE OUTLET AR 
- 18 5781343 . CABLE ASM,THERMAL-GATES 02A,02C,02E AR 

!"UK L_ __ I PARTS SEE FIG ■ 59-l,-4A, 

-18,-19A,-22A,-26,-27,~28 ANO -31A 
- 19 5781344 . CABLE ASM,DAT PWR CONTROL- 02G-GATE 02L AR 
- lU I:> I013"t';J • l.Al:iLt A::,M,UAI l7Alt t'WK Ul::,1KlHU11uN AR 
- 21 5781346 • CABLE ASM,CONSOLE PWR-PRIM PWR/RT 1/0 AR 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-16,-16A, 
-.:,00,-.:,01.,,-.:, tA,-.:J'J 

- 22 5781348 . CABLE SET, PWR TO CE GATES-UPPER BUS AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-17, 
.-.::lLt-.:>"tMf-.:>OM 

- 23 5781349 . CABLE SET,PWR TO CE GATES-LOWER BUS AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-17, 

- 24 5781436 
-.:,£,-,jct,-.:jbA 

• CABLE ASM,INTERNAL RIGHT POWER SUPP(Y AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-16,-22, 
-.:, .. , -.:,o ,--.::io c,-.:,1:1 

- 25 5781437 . CABLE ASM,LEFT 1/0 DISTRIBUTION AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-7,-16, 
-10A,-1or ,-L::>,-£::,A,-.::l"tt-~<>ot-.:J<> ,-.:,oc:, 

-38 
- 26 5781438 . CABLE ASM,INTERNAL LEFT POWER SUPPLY AR 

l"UK l. l"AK I::, ::>t:I: t-ll7e !>"J-J.b,-lbAt 
-36B,-37A,-39 

- 27 5781439 . CABLE ASM,09P2 TO DAT FRAME AR 
ruK __ _ --NI t'AKI::> ::>t:I: r!b ■ ::>"J-:,01.,, 

-40,-40A,-62,-63 
- 28 5781450 . CABLE.ASH,MARG CHK-GATES A, B, C AND E AR 

rut1. • .. NI t'Atl.l::, ::>CC t-ll7e !)"j-J.b ,-::J"t 

- 29 5781451 . CABLE ASM,POWER COLUMN 02G AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-16,-16A 
t -1 ':JAt -.:,ct,-.:,oo,-:,oc,-.:, IA 

- 30 5781455 . CABLE ASM,PWR ANO CNTL CE PNL/PWR WALL AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-1,-3A, u 
-~,-J.U,-J.1,-J.ZA,-J.;.:,,-1.tt,-J.~,-lH,-l8At 

-l9A,-l9B,-22B,-23,-25,-26-26A,-29,-310 
-34,-36B,-36C ANO -36E 

- .:,1 ::>, t1!'t::>"J • l.ADLI: A::>l'ltl.l'U l"ANl:L AK 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-4B,-10, 
-11,-16,-17,-30 

lJ 

110 (10/71). 



LIST 58. 7201 CA~LE ASSEMBLIES 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

58 - .:,z :> fl:H't (':I • l,AOLt: A;)Mfl./.l O.lA;) Hl'lU .lNICri.LUl.l\ AR - 33 5781483 . CABLE ASM,FRAME 09/BATTERY CONTROL AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59- 2,-12, 
-16,-l9A,-26B,-31C,-34,-34A,-36B,-36C, 
-36E,-39 

- 34 !:> flH<ttFt· • CAl:Jlt A:SM, ljAI I t:KT t-KAMt u~- lN I t:KNA AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-16,-20, 
-34A,-36C,-39,-41 

- ;j!) !>ftll"tO:? • l.A!jLt: A::>Mt rnr. WALL-1 0':1/ I IHU/ Kt:LAT bAI t: AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-3,-7, ,. 

-13,-14,-15,-16,-16A,-l6B,~16C,-16D,-l6E 
-H!A ,-ll ,-LL ,-zzts,-Z? ,-z:> At -L? B,-26A,-3 l 
- 3 lB ,- 3 lC ,- 34,- 36B ,- 36C ,-36E ,-36F ,-38, 
-43A,-44,-60~-61 

- 315 ?ftlL<tOO • l.,AD .t: A;)Mtl'Klf'IAl'i.l rnr;. ou.11.-Al. AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SE~ FIG. 59-16,-34A, 
-36A 

- 37 5'81489 • CAB Lt A :SM' l'Kl MARY l'WK ou1.-uc AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-16,-16A, 
-34A,-36A,-36B,-36C,-36D,-36E~-36F,-37, 

- 38 ::> fO .l-.7 • \.,HO .t: A;)l'ltl\l:LA1 1..:iAlt: ULo-1rncKNAL AR 
- 39 5781491 . CABLE ASM, RELAY GATE INDICATORS/SWITCHES AR 

\ 

\ 

7201-02 ?C (10/71) 111 



/ 

2 4,4A,48 

/ \ 

5,5A 6 7 8 

(' \ 

\S) ~ ~ ~ 

.. 

9 10 II 12,12A 

~& ~~ 
13 14 15 16,16A-16F 

17 18, 18A 19,19A,l98 20 

~ ~ ~ ~ 
\ 

. 
: -~ . 

.. u 
21 22,22A,228 23 24 u 

FIGURE 5g. CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMSLY COMPONENT PARTS. (SHEET l OF 3, INDEX NOS. 1-24) u 
112 (10/71) 



LIST 59. CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY COMPONENT PARTS 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

'59 - NO NO. CABLE ANO JUMPER ASM, COMPONENT PARTS NP 
- l 2122838 . BLDCK,MALE- 26 POS MINIATURE CONNECTOR AR 
- 2 2122257 . BLOCK, MALE- 34 POS MINIATURE CONNECTOR AR 
- _j i:::1i:::,:0C> ■ BLUl,K,t-tMALt- 1U4 ru;, MlNlAIUKt \.,Ul'il'i AK 
- 3A 2122626 . BL0CK,MALE- 104 POS MINIATURE CONNECTOR AR 
- 4 5800610 CARD AS M-T ERM IN ATOR AR 
- 'tA :,ov .:oof ■ l,At~U A:>M AK 

- 4B 5803299 . CAKD ASM-SWITCH CABLE PADDLE AR 
- 5 5276474 . CCNNECT0R,PLUG,ELEC-3 MALE CONT ACTS AR 
- '.:>A ':>lfb'tf':> ■ l..UNl'lt\., I.UK tl'LUG ,t Ltl..- f J-tMALI: \.,Ul'l I Al. I::, AR 
- 6 5231 76 . CONNECTOR, TWO WAY, WIRE SIZE 24-20 AR 
- 7 360433 CONNECTOR, TAPER PIN-BARE WIRE CRIMP AR 

ll .:>:.>\,Q_j ( • l,UNl'IC\,IUK .;:incAlt1-li~l'iCK AR 
- 9 350836 . CONNECTOR SHEATH-OUTER AR 
- 11) 536230 l . CONTACT ,LARGE SERPENT.20-24AWG AR 
- 11 tl llHUi::'. • GUllJt-CAKIJ AK 
- 12 2127864 HOOD, 180 DEGREE 34 P0S- 1 PIECE AR 
- 12A 2127895 . HOOD, l8C DEG.- 26 POSITION l PC AR 
- J..::> t:.lr..LOL I • nuuu, l ov Ui::u ■- ·1u<t t'U;)l I lUl'i ,e. t'l, AK 
- 14 2122628 . JACKS0CKET-LONG SHIELD TYPE AR 
- 15 2122629 . JACK,SCREW,HAND-LONG SHI ELD TYPE AR 
- lb .:H fZ 9b • LAIH:L-NUM13tl{lf'H, L I_U K l l HKU 33 AR 
- 16A 317297 LABtL-NUMBERING L TOR 34 THRU 66 AR 
- 168 317298 . LABEL-NUMBER ING L To R 67 THRU 99 AR 
- .LoL- _j l r ,C.'1'1 • LAtstL-NUMotK lNli L I u K luu l nKU .LL't AK 
- 16D 317300 . LABEL~NUMBERI NG L TO R 125 THRU 149 AR 
- l 6E 334219 . LABEL-NUMBERING L TOR 150 THRU 174 AR 
- 1or- :>'Jo_jlll ■ LAtH:L Lt: I 11:K::> L I U K UI' ■ l,A:>t: A I nKu L AR 
- 17 81182.5 . LABEL-CABLE AR 
- 18 2122203 . PIN,GUI0E,BRASS,/SUPPLIED W/HARDWARE/ AR 
- ,UJA LLllb_j( • 1-'INtliUlUt: l.UKl'lt~ AK 

- 19 2122258 . PIN-C0NTACT,MALE 20 /22 AWG AR 
- 19A 2122260 . PIN,C0NTACT- 16-18 AWG AR 

l 'Jl:S L.LL roof ■ I' ll'l tl..UN IA\., I- Z4-Z6 A Wu AR 
- 2: 5713573 . PLUG, FEMALE- 3 NO. 8 WIRE AR 
- 21 5213274 . RECEPTACLE ,QUICK DISC0NNECT-INSUL • SUPP AR 
- ll ':>l.jlb f • KtCd'lACLl:,IAl:3- U ■ fY8 LG AR 
- 22A 112703 7 . RECEPTACLE,TAB- 0.755 LG AR 
- 22B 5351177 . RECEPTACLE,TAl:3- 0.825 LG AR 
- ('._j ::>'1:> I lU • I< l Vt I , KUL·L t:U t"LAl\11.>C AK 
- 24 760259 . SHIELD,GR0UNDING SPLICE AR 

\ 

• 

7201-02 PC (10/711 113 



( 

r-" 

~ <-· "'\, 

25,25A AND 25B 26,26A AND 26B 27. 28 

/ 

(:J 
.. 

/ 

29 30 31,31ATHRU 310 32 

.( \ 

33 34,34A AND 34B 35 36,36ATHRU 36F 

37AND37A 38 39 

41 42 AND42A 43 AND 43A 44 

• u 
45 I 

V 
FIGURE 59. CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY COMPONENT PARTS. (SHEET 2 OF 3, INDEX NOS. 25-45) 

114 (10/71} 



LIST 59. CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY COMPONENT PARTS 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

59 - 25 lll.::.::.::!>9 • :SOCKET, CONl ACl- 20-22 AWG AR 
- 25A 2122261 . SOCKET, CONTACT-18-16 AWG AR 
- 258 2127890 . SOCKET-CONTACT AWG 26-24 AR 
- --Zo IZlllllJl • :SUl,Kt:I tl>UlUl:-l,Cl'II t:K AR 
- 26A 2122636 . SOCKET,GUIOE-CORNER 75 AND 104 POS CONN AR / 

- 26B 2122735 PIN-SOCKET GUIDE AR 
- Lf Lit!'. 1':100 • ::>t'KlNb tLU\,l\lNb- LO t'U::> \,Umu; I Ut<. AK 
- 28 813807 . STRAIN RELi EF, TOP-LEFT HALF CABLE AR 
- 29 5352967 • STRAIN RELIEF, 20 STRANDS-.05 DI A AR 
- 30 !>l f :><tol • :S IKAl N Kt:llt:t- AR 
- 31 4 77980 • TERMINATOR,SHIELD- C.230 DIA X 0.460 LG AR 
- 31A 535640 . TERMINATOR,SHIELO- 0.260 DIA X 0.460 LG AR 
- ~TB 2 lOUtsZ l . lt:KMlNATlJR,:::.HlELD- 0.230 UIA X Oe4oU LG AK 
- 31C 5372693 . TERMINATOR,SHIELD- 0.360 DIA X 0.460 LG AR 
- 310 188609 . FERRULE,CABLE,SHIELEO AR 
- 32 ,ouzou • I t:KMA ::>Ml t:LU t 1 N::>ULA 11 Nl, .:Slt:t: Vt: AR 
- 33 82725 • TERMINAL, LUG-INS 6AWG 17/64 MTG HOLE AR 
- 34 92784 . TERMINAL-RING,18-20 AWG #8 HOLE,INS AR 
- ;)'tA lt:1Ui.::>o<:o • lt:KMll'IAL1Klt'lu-1.:::-1u AWi, AK 
- 34B 2101327 . TERMINAL,LUG-INS 10/12AWG 1/4 MTG HOLE AR 
- 35 113750 . TERMINAL,LUG-NONINS 16AWG NO. 8 MTG HOLE AR 
- 36 1 t!'.'t't39 • lt:KMlNAL,KlNG-10 AWG AR 
- 36A 186968 . TERMINAL-RING,10-12 fWG,#8 HOLE,INS AR 
- 36B 33~910 . TERMINAL-R_ING,14-16 AWG,#6 HOLE,1 NS AR 
- ;)Ol. .:S.:>'t':.I<:: 1 • I t:KM l NAL-K lNl>, 11:i-Zl AWuf ,Hi nuL t:, IN::> AR 
- 36D 334768 . TERMINAL,RING-16-22 AWG l /4 MTG HOLE AR 
- 36E 334932 • TERMINAL-RING,18-22 AWG,#10 HOLE,INS AR 
- .'.>01 .'.>OV.'.> f,U • I tKMlNAL-W lKt: K!Nb IUl'lbUt: AK 
- 37 186596 . TERMINAL-RING LUG INSULATED AR 
- 37A 359695 . TERMINAL,RING LUG-INSULATED AR 
- jlj HlU.'d . lt:KMlNALt:SMALL I Al"'Cl'I AR 
- 39 253740 . TERMINAL-RING,10-12 AWG,#6 HOLE,INS AR 
- 40 335327 • TERMINAL,LUG- SCREW SIZES 8 THRU 10 AR 
- 'tUA z~:;9 ro . lt:KM1 NAl. AR 
- 41 335970 • TERMINAL,LUG- 8 AWG 1/4 MTG HOLE AR 
- 42 501848 . TERMINAL,LUG-INS 6AWG N0.1/4 MTG HOLE AR 
- 4ZA !>11::>'t't . I t:KMl I\IAL tLUb-lN:S OAWb NU. 1U Mlb HUlt AR 
- 43 596255 • TERMINAL,SLIP-ON AR 
- 43A 52145<)4 . TERMINAL,SLIP ON-18-22 AWG AR 
- 't't ov~fl::> I t:KMlt~~ JLUb-lri;:, .l.ts/LLAWb NU• 't l"llb NULi: AR 
- 45 5270658 • TERMINAL,LUG-RIGHT ANGLE, 8-10 STUD SIZE AR 

\ 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 115 



@ 

' 59 

57 

60 61 

62 63 

FIGURE 59. CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY COMPONENT PARTS. (SHEET 3 OF 3. INDEX NOS. 46-63) 

116 ( 10/71 l 

( 
\ 

",r. \ 
\ 

/ \ 

/ \ r ) ~ 

( ) \_ 

( \ 
~ 

l) 

u 
(j 

{ \ 
\___) 

L) 

l\ ~ 

lj 

i 
i 



\ 

f 
\__ 

FIGURE- PART 
IN DEX NUMBER 
NUMBER 

:,';I - 46 81162 l 
- 47 813802 
:_ 48 811496 
- <t'i IH:>oVl 

- 50 811483 
- 51 813802 
- ?L 01 l't':I? 

- 53 811485 
- 54 813801 
- :,:, l:Sl :U. f 1 

- 56 813549 
- 57 813681 
- ?ti 01~ (\,}.:) 

- 59 813261 
- 60 1166115 
- 0 l :>~l't!'t.1 
- 62 5713607 
- 63 5713574 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

LIST 59. CABLE ANO JUMPER ASSEMBLY COMPONENT PARTS 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

• cRu::,s av ER ASSEMBLY AR . . COVER 2 . • CONTACT ASM,BUS TO BOARD 4 . • Huu::, lNl, l . CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY AR . . COVER 1 . • l.,Ul'oitAl.,I a,,_ y ~ . • CONTACT ASM 2 . • HOUSING 2 
• tsu::, A::,M-MlNlAIUKt:tl:I t'U.)11 lUl'I AK . . CAP-MINIATURE BUS 10 . . CONT ACT 20 . • NUU:>l NG LU. . . BUS BAR l . SOCKET, TERMINAL AR 
• Huu::,1Nu,;:,u1.,KI: 1, ICKMlNAL AK . CLAMP, CABLE AR . CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELECTRICAL AR 

117 



NUMERIC INDEX 

PART 
FIGURE-
INDEX 

NO. NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

9g 12 -104 6935-CONT 17A-108 10295 38 -108B 22478-CONT 55 - 218 
22 - 13 22 - 86 11598 12 - 15 24107 12 - 30 
38 -113 22 - 90 12 - 19 24752 39 - 28A 

119 12 - 39 28 - 6 12 -132 25627 17A- 23 
45 - 70 28 - 85 13 - 12 17A- 41 

337 45 - 24 37 - 21 22 -109 18 - 25 
367 1 - (:4 90·92 12 - 34 26 - 8 18 - 33 

37 - 24 12 -131 27 -1020 18 - 40 
38 -114 18 - 49 27 -120 18 - 44 
45 - 34 22 -107 28 - 81 30 - 11 

2031 12 - 75 25 - 49 33 - 66 30 - 18 
2384 14 - (:8 25 - 53 37 - 5 30 - 54 

15 - 52A 25 - 57 37 - 2.7 30 - '39 
15 - 75 25 - 94 38 -108E 37 - 40 
H: - 46A 27 - 30 39A- 14 37 - 42 
17 - 55 27 -119 45 - 37 37 - 51 

-3550 1 -156 28 - 82 46 - 5 3q - 6 
12 - 68 30 - 75 46 - <;I 39 - 14 
12 - en 33 - 65 46 -188 46 - 57 
12 - 92C 37 - 26 47 - 21 46 - 74 
lH-109 37 - 31 47 - 24 55 - 128 
22 - <;l 37 - 31C 51 - 2 55 - 14 
25 - 46 37 - 49 11891 43 - 46 25891 53 - 75 
31 - 6 37 - 56 45 - 13 25895 25-- 76 
32 - 6 39 - 38 15484 53 - 84 28413 4 - 6 
33 - 45 39A- 3 15887 17A- '58 12 - 5 
33 - 49, 39A- 13 15889 39 - 56 . 18 - 61 
34 - 34 47 - 20 18272 28 - 78 25 - 63 
34 - 39 51 - 21 22478 1 -10-5 27 -101 
40 - 8 10170 1 - 84 1 -113 27 -105 
41 - 9 17 - 2 5 - 23 28 - 39 
42 - 5 17 - 75 6 - 33 28 - 63 
44 - 64 22 - 44 7 - 12 28 - 69 
45 - 20 22 - 46 8 - 12 33 - 75 
46 -200 22 - 48 8 - 21 34 - 51 
53 - 71 23 - 48 9 - 9 34 - 78 
53 - 87 24 - 54 9 - 23 39 - 59 
53 -100 27 - 48 9 - 28 32042 4 - 2 

3960 1 -155 27 - 70 10 - 22 4 - 4 
17A- 76 28 - 2 10 - 26 4 - 7 
28 - 44 30 - 34 10 - 35 4 - Cl 

37 - 22 30 - 39 10 - 55 4 - 2-1 
46 -202 33 - 20 12 - 63 4 - 23 
53 - 72 33 - 30 12 -112 4 - 31 

4(:36 37 - 61 33 - 60 14 - 61C 4 - 33 
37 - 71 34 - 21 17A- 92 12 - 47 
37 - 75 34 - 47 18 - 7 12 - 87 
43 - E5 37 - 80 18 - 20 12 -10'3 
44 - 56 38 - 18 18 - 26 12 -106 
51 - 25 38 - 32 lB - 30 12 -135 

5528 1 - (:2 38 -102 18 - 35 12 -137 
27 - 89 39 - 240 18 - 38 22 - 3 
3.3 - 54 39 - 42 18 - 42 22 - !: 
39 - 80 39 - 45 18 - 46 22 - 11 
46 - 44 43 - 3 25 - 42 22 - 29 

5644 1 - 59 43 - 28 28 - 28 22 - 34 
17A- 99 43 - 71 30 - 70 22 - 3~ 

5677 4 - 18 43 - 99 17 - 53 22 - 41 
4 - 26 44 - 29 39 - 28B 22 - 51 

38 -110 44 - 34 43 - 33 22 - c;4 
38 -116 44 -- 40 44 - 51 22 - 58 
44 - 18 44 - 53 45 - 48 22 - 69 
47 - 22 45 - 6 45 - 7t 22 - 72 

6324 53 - 64 45 - 66 46 - 9 2 2 - 870 
6364 5 - 11 45 - 81 46 - 14 22 - 93 

11 - 3<; 45 - 98 46 - 37 22 - c;5 
12 - 24 46 - 31 46 - 41 22 - 950 

\ 17A-100 46 - 49 46 - 45 22 - 97 
27 - 68 46 - 93 46 - 76 22 - S70 
27 - 71 46 -102 46 - 81 22 -101 
28 - 49C 46 -106 46 -121 22 -103 
33 - 72 46 -196 46 -126 22 -105 
34 - 59 51 - 30 46 -130 22 -114 
34 - 73 52 - 2 4f- -135 22 -116 
43 - <;6 52 - 28 46 -140 22 -118 
'53 - 25 53 - 2 46 -206 22 -l20 
53 - 80 53 - 3·eA 47 - 5 22 -121B 

6935 1 -157 53 - 40 51 - 94 25 - 48 
12 - 67 53 - 54 55 - l2C 25 - 56 
12 - 9C 53 -108 55 - 15 26 - 19 

7201-02 PC (10/71) X-1 



( 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

32042-CONT 27 - 6 34512-CONT 37 - 17 38686 22 -123 55901 1 - 11 
27 -102A 37 - 44 38688 17A-1C7 5 - 8 
27 -115 37 - 63 22 -124 6 - 3 
28 - 55 38 - 29 45259 53 - i; 7 - 3 
30 - 3 39 - 63 45690 12 - 18 8 - 5 
30 - 37 39 - 83 12 - 33 9 - 37 
35 - 4 44 - 72 12 - 57 10 - 3 
37 - 11 46 - 7 12 - 95 11 - 43 
37 - 14 46 - 12 12 -130 12 - 2 
37 - 55 46 - 35 18 - 50 12 - 56 
37 - 65 46 - 39 22 -108 18 - 2 
37 - 67 46 - 79 23 - 21 18 - 9 
37 - 77 46 -122 24 - 37 18 - 12 
38 -108( 46 -124 25 - 50 18 - 14 
3CJ - 3 46 -128 25 - 54 18 - 17 
3g --64 46 -133 25 - 58 18 - 52 
3g - 78 46 -138 25 - 65 22 -112 
43 - 76 46 -205 25 - 93A 23 - 20 
44 - 14 47 - 3 27 - 29 24 - 36 
45 - 88 51 - 6 27 -112 30 - 8 
46 - 3 53 - 67B 30 - 52 30 - 12 
46 - 18 35739 34 - 25 30 - 76 30 - 1q 
46 - 22 35 - 21 33 - 64 33 - 69 
46 - 61 43 - 10 34 - 52 . 34 - 56 
46 - 89 44 - 44 37 - 3 37 - 18 
46 - CJO 53 - 16 37 - 25 38 - 27 
46 -110 53 - 50 37 - 30 38 - 30 
46 -114 53 - 89 ,37 - 310 39 - 7 
46 -117 53 -101 37 - 48 3q - 16 
46 -152 3610g 22 -126 37 - 57 39A- q 
46 -162 28 - 7 38 - 28 43 - 41 
51 - 8 36844 12 - 89 38 -1080 43 - 86 
51 - 11 22 - 84 39 - 39 44 - 50 
51 - 13 22 - 89 39A- 4 44 - 57 
51 - 16 37913 17 - 10 39A- 12 45 - 72 
51 - 1 CJ 23 - 6 43 - 48 46 - 8 
51 - 27 24 - 7 45 - 35 46 - 13 

32617 1 - 30 30 - 30 46 - 20 46 - 36 
1 - 67 38 - 86 46 - 24 46 - 40 

l?A- 88 53 - 30 46 - 63 46 - 46 
18 - 48 53 - 36 46 -112 46 - 75 
25 - 52 5.3 -116 46 -116 46 - 80 
25 -101 
30 - 50 

38051 44 - 61 
38235 12 - 23 

46 -154 
46 -164 

46 -120 
46 -125 ( \ 

30 - 74 17 - 24 46 -186 46 -12c; \ 
' 

) 

33 - 35 27 - 64 47 - 19 46 -134 
33 - 63 27 - 99 51 - 20 46 -139 
34 - 16 
37 47 
39 - 37 

28 - 61 
34 - 30 
35 - 15 

48594 1 - 78 
17A- 67 
28 - 23 

46 -207 
55 - 12D 
55 - H: 

( ) 

44 - 12 38 - 67 52580 12 - 14 55918 17A- 43 
33370 l 7A- 6 44 - S9 531<;3 2 5 - 85 28 - 56 
34512 l - 28B 

1 - 36 
1 - 42 

57 - 19 
38262 1 -1388 
38348 28 - 59 

54291 33 - 55 
55586 12 - 66 

17A- 81 

28 - 86 
28 - q3 
39A- 2 

( 
I 

\. ./ 
I 

1 - 47 38350 22 - 66 55726 l - 82 52 - 25 
1 - 73 
l -104 
l -112 

38352 17A- 96 
38353 38 - 23 
38354 l?A- 61 

14 - 30 
14 - 41 
15 - 31 

56079 12 - 6 
12 -122 
13 - 13 

l 'i j 
1 -159 38368 53 - 93 15 - 43 1.3 - 2(1 

12 - 55 ·53 - 97 16 - 39 22 - 4 
12 - 60 
12 - 62 
12 -111 

38391 14 - 14 
15 - 14 
16 - 22 

17 - 75 
25 - lOA 
25 - 18 

22 - 7 
22 - 38 
22 - 42 lJ 

12 -114 17 - 32 25 - 29 22 - 56 
16 - 6 38442 33 - 61 27 - 73 22 - 59 'I 

16 - 8 
17 - 3 

34 - 48 
43 - 82 

27 - q5 
34;.. 28 

22 - 73 
22. -121 u 

l 7A-116 44 - 30 43 - 12 25 - 38 
18 - l 
18 - 6 
18 - 13 
18 - 19 

3844 3 l?A ... en 
34 - 58 
45 - 43 
55 - 28 

43 - 15 
43 - 69 
44 - 9 
44 - 74 

25 - 64 
25 - 72 
25 - 94A 
26 - 7 

'i 

/ \ 

\__)' 
18 - 51 57 - 2 45 - 27 27 - 93 
18 - 558 38447 53 - 23 45 - 30 27 -10213 
22 - 958 
22 -111 
23 - 19 

38450 34 - 64 
38451 44 - 22 
38452 43 - 55 

4 5 - 58 
45 - 62 
53 - 33 

28 - 11 
3C - 4 
30 - 51 u 

24 - 35 44 - 38 5'3 - 7'9 33 - 67 
30 - 68 38454 43 - 40 53 -11-8 34 - 54 

. u 
X-2 (10/71) 

{ 
\J 



PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PARJ FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

56079-CCNT 35 - 8 56792-CONT 46 - 69 10€478 17 - 4 186759-CCNT 53 -106 
35 - 11 58207 1 - 49 109872 56 - 16 186944 46 -165 
37 - 1D 1 - €6 110029 5'3 - 12 186962 39 - 7'1 
37 - 4 1 - 88 1102 St: 12 - 64 186968 55 - 5 
31 - 12 1 -107 17A- 80 59 - 36A 
37 - 15 1 -109 11125€: 46 - 28 187243 38 - 61 
37 - 78 6 - 5A 1112l:4 46 - 25 59 - 3P 
38 -111 18 - 29 112628 23 - 25 187467 46 -165A 
38 -117 lR - 37 24 - 41 187479 52 - 3 
39 - ·4 25 - 2 113750 59 - 35 187858 27 - 51 
39 - 40 25 - 77A 120571 37 - 35 188555 12 - 49 
39 - 49 25 - 80 12 30 7 3 38 -103 188609 59 - 310 
39 - 65 33 - 68 123075 53 - 59 189138 38 - 40 
45 - 13A 34 - 55 1230'17 30 - 77 191480 46 -155 
45 - 36 37 - 8 123786 46 - 27 l<H481 53 - 39 
46 - 4 39 - 57 124226 55 - 24A 192589 54 - l 
4'6 - 19 39 - 61 124436 30 - 14 203801 34 - 75 
46 - 23 44 - 21 38 -1C7 204464 27 - 17 
46 - 62 46 - 72 39 - 10 205331 38 - 60 
46 -111 52 - 18 124439 5<; - 36 207324 31 - 1 
46 -115 56 - 14 124'582 17A- 68 32 - 8 
46 -153 58865 l 7A- 7 125930 1 - t':5 40 - 1 
46 -163 60646 39 - 28C 25 - 95 207340 42 - 10 
46 -187 43 - 36 126036 46 -160 208226 42 - 8 
47 - 23 45 - 47 128455 38 - 38 208227 53 - 37 
51 - 3 62C31 l ?A-113 130434 13 - 19 20823'5 53 - 31 
51 .- 9 43 - 23 35 - 7 208237 27 -102 
51 - 14 44 - 31 35 - lC 2C8528 46 -136 
51 - 28 44 - 6C 130987 28 - 79 209002 38 - 73 
52 - 26 65756 31 - 5 132713 53 - 82 210883 27 - 61 
C;3 - 63 32 - 5 132812 54 - 10 43 - 9 

56121 12 - 37 40 - 7 138754 46 -203 44 - 43 
25 -102 41 - 8 138756 46 - 71 45 - 83 
34 - 53 42 - 6 47 - 1 46 -159 
43 - 47 44 - 67 144424 18 - '58 46 -197 

5l:722 12 - 21 71776 37 - 20 38 - 26 52 - 7 
12 - 51 72828 1 - 38 147297 176- 63 53 - 47 
13 - 2 75449 12 - 11 1498<;8 23 - 45B 210884 27 - 60 
13 - R 76574 17A- 75 23 - 45~ 46 -158 
13 - 17 22 -125 24 - 458 52 - 8 
28 - 35 28 - 45 24 - 45F 53 - 48 
3C - 4C 28 - 66 150209 27 - 20 21C'o84 27 - 22 
33 - 31 45 - 18 1515c:;e 52 - 11 27 - 52 
33 - 41 46 -201 53 - 60 27 - 58 
33 - 74 789<;9 25 - 83 160017 28 - 84 28 - 13 
3_4 - 29 7S778 12 - 50 31 - 4 46 -156 
34 - 31 79779 27 - 3A 32 - 4 46 -166 
34 - 60 8C352 43 - 7 33 - 44 '52 - 4 
35 - 16 80651 28 - 41 33 - 4e 54 - 2 
38 - 33 28 - 72 ~4 - 35 2109A.5 27 - 55 
38 - 68 816'.;3 5 - 10 34 - 38 46 -170 
3<; - 46 11 - 3_8 40 - 6 54 - 4 
4 3 - B 12 - 2() 41 - 7 210986 27 - 54 
43 - 72 13 - 7 42 - 4 46 -169 
44 - 35 13 - 16 44 - 63 54 - 5 
44 - 54 33 - 23 45 - 17 21~507 38 -101 
45 - 28 33 - 40 53 - S9 2136S3 39 -. 75 
45 - 31 38 -1C5 161351 17A-104 42 - 2 
45 - 59 39 - 73 28 - 47 45 ,. ?4 
45 - 63 43 - 22 17CJ946 53 - 6'5 215680 38 - 41 
45 - 67 45 - 11 186036 1 -166 216073 21 - 82 
45 - 79 46 - c;7 53 - 86 45 -103 
45 - 84 52 - 36 186596 59 - 37 216076 27 - 79 
45 - 99 55 - 2 186712 8 - 8 33 - 10 
46 - 32 '57 - 7 186758 l - '36 34 - 6 
46 - 53 82353 34 - 24 25 - 4·0 43 - 67 
46 - 68 82725 59 - 33 43 - 39 4,4 - 10 
46 - 87 83606 4 - 12 44 ·- 49 45 -lCC 
46 - 94 4 - 14 46 -119 53 - 27 
46 - 99 90261 28 - f:1 53 - 96 216082 27 - 78 
46 -103 91373 q - 5 186759 11 - 36 216CB'3 27 - 75 
46 -107 lC - 7 11 - 46 2160A.5 27 - 74 
46 -ln 10 - <; 11 - 54 216087. 27 - 76 
53 - 18 <;1469 27 - 53 25 - 91 27 - 8C 
53 - 51. 916'1C 28 - 74 27 -104 45 -102 
57 - 3 28 - 91 43 - 3C ?lf.088 27 - 77 
57 - 14 92784 53 - 43 43 - 56 27 - 8 1 
57 - 24 59 - 3Li 44 - '37 45 -101 
57 - 28 <;8865 53 -117 53 - 67 211:197 45 - 12 

56792 46 - 54 1C6419 22 -1C6 '5':I -104 216206 45 - g~ 

7201-02 PC (10/71) X-3 



f 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER . 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

2162C7 43 - 6
1

5 257187-CONT 28 - 490 257CJ85-CONT l 7A- 47 - 317157-CONT 53 - 78' 
44 - 7 33 - 42 23 5 317158 53 - 91 

216362 25 - 39 3.3 - 73 24 - 6 317200 45 - 57 
216452 38 - <;4 34 - 32 30 - 28 317218 54 - 11 
216475 53 - 77 34 - 61 38 - 84 317232 52 - 6 
216492 38 - 95 34 - 74 39 - 23 317262 53 - 81 
217017 33 - 52 43 - 24 47 12 317276 45 - 55 

34 - 40 43 - 97 47 - 16 317286 28 - 58 
44 - 66 46 - 86 48 - 7 317296 54 - 18 

,45 - 21 46 -100 49 - 8 59 - lt 
21701,9 43 - 49 53 - 19 257986 5 - 12 317297 59 - 16A 
217051 43 - 90 53 - 26 11 - 40 317298 5<.l - 168 
217077 43 - 6 57 - 4 12 - 25 317299 59 - 16C 

45 - 9 57 - 15 16 -- 10 317300 59 - 16D 
217082 38 - 96 57 - 25 17 - 13 317328 17 - .2 5 
220690 43 - 2'5 57 - 29 17A-114 317429 5 - 14 
220764 46 -213 257189 1 - 10 23 - <; 319300 12 - 46 
220<:il8 27 - 42 5 - 7 24 - 10 .17A-- 42 
221790 34 - 63 5 - 21 28 - 49B 320456 46 - 48 

39A_- 6 6 - 2 33 _. 25 53 - 32 
39A- 8 6 - 31 34 - 72 320570 57 - 9 
43 - 73 7 - 2 38 - 69 320606 38 - 22 
53 - 56 7 - 10 43 - 95 321271 45 - 51 

222027 25 - 67 8 - 4 45 - 32 321483 43 - 79 
222098 38 - 92 8 - 10 45 - 60 321603 28 .- 32 
223227 1 - 54 8 - 19 45 - 68 322028 12 - 928 
223410 26 - 6 9 - 7 45 - 85 l 7A- 74 
223528 25 - 98 g·· - 21 46 - 33 322029 22 - 85 
226027 18 - 59 
234565 17A- 91 
236550 17A- 84 

9 - 26 
9 - 36 

10 - 2 

46 - 95 
46 - 98 
46 -104 

25 - 45 
322061 22 - 37 

22 - 55 

/ \ 
r ' 

\ 
38 - 55 lC - 20 46 -108 322065 1 - 59 
38 - 63 10 - 24 46 -193 13 - ·l 
38 - 83 10 - 33 53 - .17 17A-112 
47 - 10' 10 - 53 53 - 24 322266 46 -171 
47 - 14 11 - 42 53 - 90 322210 54 - 6 
53 -114 14 - 61B 53 -102 322550 17 - 44 

236569 24 - 48 1 7A- 50 263550 38 - 138 17A- 2 
236849 18 - 57 l 7A- 94 264641 1 - 32 17A- 38 

25 - l 9A 18 - 8 1 - 69 28 - 62 
25 - 37 18 - 11 264998. 6 - 8 45 - 78 
25 - 59 18 - 16 284424 38 - 64 46 -173 
25 - 71 26 - 14 300721 38 - 8 46 -176 
27 - 84 28 - 30 301679 33 - 17 46 -nc; 
27 - 86 30 - 9 301821 ·53 - 8 46 -182 
27 - 92 30 - 13 302090 18 - 53 46 -191 
21 -107 30 -, 20 302131 18 - 55 52 - 14 
30 - 36 3<; - 8 304478 16 - 69 55 - 21A 
33 - 33 39 - 15 308789 1 -138A 57 -· 13 
34 - 11 43 - 37 311462 1 - 44 57 - 27 
34 - 50 43 - 42 312573 30 - 16 322551 38 - 2 
39 - 43 43 - 87 38 -1C8 38 - 71 
39 - 81 44 - 52 39 - 12 46 - 52 
44 - 16 44 - 58 312575 30 - 15 46 - 67 
45 - es 45 - 46 38 -106 322552 35 - -18 
53 - (; 45 - 73 39 - 11 322555 43 - en 
53 - 62 46 - 47 313289 39 - 69 322563 46 - 16 

237451:i 46 -189 46 -208 313997 27 - 15 322599 53 - 670 
244111 l7A- ?6 53 - 14 314047 33 - 15 322609 53 - 67E 
251970 25 - 9 53 - 67C 34 - 68 322765 31 - 1 

27 - 8 ss - 12~ '316187 ,35 - 19 32 ·- 1 
27 - 19 
28 - 34 
39 - 72 

55 - 17 
257701 , 1 - 52 
257957 <; - 19 

316247 52 - 20 
316807 33 - 71 
316996 43 - 43 

40 - 9 
41 - 5 
42 - 7 u 

46 -210 257S59 6 - 7, 52 - 30 322766 46 -157 
48 - 2 6 - 11 317001 38 - 4 323681 52 - 15, 
48 - 5 
49 - 6 

25796.5 7 - 4 
257%9 23 - 49 

317003 38 - 5 
317009 38 - 72 

323836 35 - 20 
323838 57 - 6 u 

49 - 11 24 - 55 317010 38 - 3 323839 33 - 22 
52 - 22 

252632 22 -122 
253740 13 - 21 

59 - 39 

257984 1 - 79 
1 -1380 

30 - 29 
39 - 24 

317015 · 46 -146 
317019 43 - 17 
317022 27 - 96 
317077 44 - 25 

44 - 42 
53 - 46 

323840 46 -168 
323841 52 :- 13 

'i u 
253<;?0 59 - 40A 47 - 11 317105 54 - 9 323842 46 -ic~c 
255629. 28 - 89 47 - 15 317131 46 -167 324948 55 - 9 
256463 12 - 61:i 48 - 6 317132 54 - 3 3249qg 38 - 62 
257187 1 - 60 49 - 7 317138 27 - 49 325660 25 - 74 

l'3 - 3 53 - 29 46 - 82 326367 43 - 26 
13 - 9 53 - 35 317145 46 - S6 327921 16 - 75 
27 - 67 257985 i7 - 9 -317157 52 - 21 17 - 23 

X-4 (10/71) 



PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

327921-CCNT 17 - 56 3~8238,CCf\"T 46 -149 438'i3E-CONT l 7A- 56 476744 '38 - 75 
18 - 4 338327 39 - 51 438539 32 - 11 477974 2P. - 37 
22 - 87( 341492 43 - 8 438547 17A- 20 4 77980 59 - 31 
22 - <;1A 342250 46 .:..212 438548 25 - 4 478043 43 - 44 
30 - 6 341805 17 - 21 27 -123 44 - 69 

327922 22 - 1 347807 17 - 22 28 - 21 478045 43 - 21 
22 - 87A 34782C 38 - 58 38 - 15 479064 32 - c; 

327923 18 - 5 34g736 12 - 58 ·'54 - 12 479309 8 - 16 
18 - 18 23 - 29 54 - 15 479714 43 - .61 
18 - 31 24 - 45 438550 17 - p 44 - 3 
22 - 87B 27 - 32 l?A- 46 479999 7 - 8 
22 -121A 35(564 41 - 11 18 - 54 481439 33 - 13 

331065 57 - 10 350663 30 - 5 23 - 4 34 - 67 
331982 28 - 27 350836 59 - 9 24 - 5 481443 44 - 23 
332620 1 - 28 35C837 59 - 8 38 - 90 481467 32 - 1 

1 -121 351228 34 - 27 438551 17A- 24 481484 40 - 2 
1 -153 352825 33 - 19 17A- 26 481914 41 - 3 
1 -lt2 44 - 3c; 53 - 28 481921 4C - -:i 

12 - 32 353526 25 - % 53 - 34 482188 7 - 6 
12 -10g 353632 45 - 64 438552 17A- 29 482195 9 - 16 
12 -126 35674( 38 - 13 438553 l 7A- 9 10 - 14 
12 -l3q 356742 14 - 64 438566 r:;2 - 34 482217 9 - 17 
22 - 97Ei 15 - 49 438567 57 - 22 10 - 15 
21 - 28 16 - 43 438570 34 - 71 4822lq 7 - 7 
28 - 10 17 - 57 57 - 23 482221 9 - 15 
2€ - 4<; 39A- 5 438581 12 - 74 10 - 13 
28 - 52 357433 12 - 22 438582 12 - eo 11 - 11 
33 - 38 27 - 69 14 - 77 483C3C 43 - ?C 
34 - 13 35<;695 47 - 7 16 - 78 483106 46 -145 
37 - 2 59 - 37A 17 - 5c; 483111 27 - 11 
37 - 29 36C37C 53 - 42 438586 30 - 7 483115 38 - 7l: 
37 - 318 59 - 36F 438587 17A- 16 483982 10 - 46 
46 -1e5 360433 59 - 7 39 - 67 486036 28 - 65 
47 - 18 36(882 25 - 84 438588 lH- 33 491221 43 - lb 

332747 l?A-105 46 - 29 37 - 5c; 491228 31 - 2 
333C82 52 - 36A 3tl 5(3 46 -144 37 - 69 32 - 2 
334012 12 -133 3622Cc 44 - 15 37 - 73 39 - 76 
334219 59 - 16E 53 -- 30A 46 -143 40 - 4 
334768 47 - 6 ~l:3447 25 - 72A 438589 17A- 32 41 - 4 

53 - 44 364707 52 - 12 43P590 51 - 23 42 - 1 
59 - 360 365048 38 - 45 438592 45 - 45 491320 39 - 70 

334910 52 - 5 367115 38 - 21 438593 43 - 32 492425 13 - 1r:; 
59 - 368 368353 28 - 18 438602 12 -12<; 492448 33 - 14 

334921 28 - 36 3692C7 30 - 1 45 - 92 34 - 66 
35 - 19~ 39 - 1 438605 27 -111 43 - CJ 1 
43 - 5 46 - 1 438623 46 -1c;c; 44 - 24 
45 - 8 369613 8 - 15 53 - 83 45 - 5? 
55 - 4 369652 38 - 10 442<;':8 43 - 34 492570 43 - 18 
5<:; - 36C 38 - 74 53 - 10 501551 43 - 88 

334932 27 - %A 38 - 97 442959 43 - q4 50l84e 59 - 42 
59 - 36E 369654 38 - c; 443052 34 - 7C 502475 42 - 9 

334949 43 - 89 38 - 98 445304 53 - 38 5C34<;l8 47 - 8 
335017 33 - 12 36984<; 52 - 19 45C821 30 - 55 5041 A9 30 - 41 

34 - f.5 52 - 29 56 - 18 39 - 47 
43 - eo 372966 33 - 1 450CJ57 28 - 57 39 - 47 
44 - 27 44 - 4 460411 46 -1<;4 504318 12 - 76 

335138 45 - 50 372%9 43 - 63 472168 23 - 24 507142 53 - 7 
335327 53 - 45 372975 34 - 1 24 - 40 507144 43 - 3·5 

55 - 7 374223 27 ... 34 472250 41 - 2 53 - 11 
59 - 40 374172 33 - 2 472707 28 - 73 507234 27 - lC 

335328 43 - 83 34 - 2 47351C 43 - 69 5075'36 43 - 5g 
33r;c;70 59 - 41 43 - 64 44 - A 507575 38 - 2C 
337193 46 -195 44 - 5 53 - 22 5077% 12 -157 
337545 42 - 12 45 - 1 473531 ?7 - 4 '27 -118 
337549 33 - 5~ 374785 27 - 36 28 - 42 39/1- 11 

34 - 45 374788 27 - 37 28 - 71 5096~8 33 - 11 
44 - 73 374826 45 - ?. 473 53f 25 - 87 509772 1 -123 
45 - 25 374862 53 - 4 25 - 89 510316 45 - l: 1 

338169 23 - 26 374ef.: 5~ - '3 473544 27 - 5 510379 1 - 59 
24 - 42 374981 45 - ~ 473547 33 - c; 510388 46 - 83 
3E - 85 374c;92 27 - 35 34 - 7 510468 2R - 31 
46 -211 375316 27 - 38 43 - f.6 151106~ 46 - 26 
48 - 8 381741 1 -138 44 - 11 511544 59 - 42A 
49 - 9 1 -143 45 - % .51155:l 38 - ?5 
53 -115 1 -148 53 - 27A 512663 q - 11 

33P238 l?A-118 3 E36C-~ lH- 69 473582 43 - 50 51-:1668 1 - 81 
27 - 14 419130 45 - 49 4735<;2 33 - 50 513669 'H - 79 
28 - 19 437261 43 - 92 34 - 41 51 - ;,o 
30 - 27 45 - 44 44 - 68 515380 26 - C, 

39 - 22 438538 16 - 49 473i'i29 8 - 17 26 - l '5 

7201-02 PC (10/71) X-5 



PART FIGURE-
NO. INDEX 

NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-
NO. INDEX 

NUMBER 

5153el 26 - 10 73C432-CCI\T 25 - 78 
26 - 16 ?7 - lli 

'515620 57 - A 28 - 53 
515718 2c - 12 ?8 - 75 
517126 46 -177 - 43 - 1 
517892 46 -175 44 - 32 
517913 13 - 22 44 - 47. 
51?92fl 24 - 47 45 - 74 
': lEC 72 6 - 29 57 - 5 
518578 33 - 5 131c2·6 17 - 6 

34 - 19 23 - 3A 
519043 46 - 15 24 - 4 
523176 8 - 13 731629 39 - 48 

59 - 6 73163C 1 -117 
523267 59 - 22 1 -136 
523269 43 - 1 1 -141 

49 - 10 1 -146 
524966 46 -180 734483 16 - c; 
'52(:378 13 - 10 24 - 51 
'528138 39 - 41 7353?(: 38 - 19 
52?403 53 - 76 73 8378 1 -151 
528484 2'5 - 36 740501 13 - 5 
52c;2n 45 - 15 749C33 IC - 47 

45 - 56 7490R9 4 - H: 
52<;214 32 - 10 76(221 12 - 71 
52%91 44 - 65 7f.C259 59 - ?4 
532393 37 - 66 760260 59 - 32 

38 - 31 8C41C9 13 - 6 
39 - 58 804 715 5c; - 44 

532991 12 - 17 806569 33 - 26 
53'3360 34 - 20 44 - 45 
'533514 43 - 27 808,36() 6 - 14 

43 - 81 811417 14 - 21 
43 - 98 14 - 29 
44 - 28 14 - 40 

5::14768 18 - 43 15 - 22 
535640 59 - 31A 15 - 30 
5516E7 10 - 29 15 - 42 

10 - 4g 16 - 30 
11 - 50 16 - 38 

552C.<;4 .46 -142 17 - 66 
5533 80 38 - 39 17 - 74 
'556450 12 - 7H 23 - 29C 
586711 12 -145 23 - 37 

14 - 57 24 - 13 
15 - 55 .... 24 - 29 

'587834 1 -H:8 811421 30 - 63 
587866 . 1 -167 811422 15 - 18 
587814 1 -165 16 - 26 
'587875 1 -164 17 - 28 
5eq14 52 - 9 23 - 44 -
589715 52 - IC 24 - 20 
589759 27 - 56 811426 14 - 7 
5c; li234 4 - 27 14 - 10 
595256 31 - 3 15 - 7 

32 - 3 15 - 10 
4C - 5 16 - 15 
41 - 6 H: - 18 

':G57C4 18 - 3 17 - 12 
5S572C 59 - 2.3 17 - 27 
'59621:=5 43 - 58 17 - 40 

59 - 43 17 - 74 
59 76 71 l - 5e 23 - 8 
'597977 38 - 93 24 - c; 
5983':3 46 - 5C 811427 12 -12 8 

46 - 65 811442 14 - 18 
52 - 32 14 -·43 

598355 46 - 64 15 - 33 
52 - 31 le - 41 

59e3El 59 - 16F 17 - 77 
5c;c;557 13 - 31 23 - 40 
5c;c;c; 17 46 - 33 t, 24 - '32 

46 -131 P.11474 17 - 20 
601185. 4 ,;. lO 23 - '1 ~ 
f 289 f2 46 - 58 24 - 19 
631769 37 - 1 !:11476 14 - 13 
725379 l ') - 11 15 - 13 
7274 "'1 5 - 17 16 - 21 

lG - 1'.J 17 - l '1 
73(432 22 - 39 17 - 31 

X-6 

PART FIGURE-
NO. IN DEX 

NUMBER 

PART 
NO. 

8114 76-CCNT 23 - 12 811863 
24 - 13A 811868 

811481 14 - 12 
15· - 12 
16 - 20 811869 
17 - 19 
17 - 30 
17A- 13 811872 
17A- 30 
23 - 1'3 811873 

. 23 - 42 
24 - 13e. 811876 
?4 - 18 811877 

P.11483 14 - 2 811881 
15 - 2 
16 - 1 
17 - 33 
23 ..:. 2 
24 - 1 
59 - 50 

El1485 59 - 53 
8H495 59 - 52, 8131 H 
8114% 59 - 48 
811497 ?3 - 45 

24 - 21 
81151'5 14 - 19 

15--: 19 813261 
16 - 27 813268 
17 - 29 813271 

811517 14 - 20 
15 - 20 813321 
16 - 28 

811520 14 - 11 
l 'i - 11 
16 - 1c; 
17 - 35 
23 - 11 
24 - 11 

811530 17 - 7 
811534 12 - 73 
811536 17 - 15 813549 

23 - 14 813681 
24 - 14 813703 

811554 23 - 3 813706 
24 - 3 

811556 17 - 1 
811568 24 - 15 
811570 23 - 15 
811576 14 - 17 

15 - 17 
16 - 25 

811577 24 - 17 
F.115 81 17 - 16 
811621 14 - l 

1.5 - 1 
16 - 2 
23 - 1 
24 - 2 
5c; - 46 

811742 14 - 6 
15 - 6 
16 - 14 
17 - 11 
17 - 3<; 
23 - 7 
24 - 8 

8118C2 i::;c:; - 11 
811825 17A- 3 

i;c; - 17 
811R54 17 - 73 

23 - 36 
24 - <8 

811855 17 - 12 
23 - 35 813801 
24 - 27 

811858 14 - 38 813802 
15 - ?A 

811859 14 - 39 813F.C7 
15 - 29 815039 

8118(:2 16 - 37 

FIGURE-
INDEX 
NUMBER 

16 - 36 
17 - 71 
23 - 34 
24 - 26 
17 - 67 
23 - 3C 
24 - 22 
14 - 37 
15 - 27 
14 - 33 
15 - 23 
16 - 35 
ln - 31 
14 - 32 
14 - 42 
15 - 32 
15 - 45 
16 - 40 
17 - 76 
23 - 38 
24 - 30 
14 - 20A 
15 - 21 
16 - 29 
17 - 65 
24 - 12 
59 - 5<; 
17 - 34 
17 - 34 
59 - 55 
12 -147 
14 - 51 
14 - 58 
15 - 56 
15 - 68 
16 - .5C 
16 - 60 
16 - 7C 
17 - 4g 
22 - gc:;c 
59 - 56 
5g - 57 
59 - 58 
12 - 82 
12 -llCl 
12 -121 
12 -124 
12 -155 
14 - 63 
14 - 75 
15 - 4C,A 
15 - 4<;0 
15 - 51 
15 - 62 
15 - 73 
16 - 45 
le - 65 
16 - 74A 
16 - 76 
16 - 768 
16 - 80 
17 - 53 
17 - 578 
17 - 61 
17 - 63 
23 - 450 
23 - 45H 
23 - 45M 
23 - 45P 
24 - 450 
24 - .45~ 
24 - 45K 
35 - 2 
59 - .49 
5g - 54 
59 - 47 
59 - 51 
59 - 28 
14 - 4 
15 - 4 

(10/71) 

f 

( 

I 
I 

CJ 
u 

u 
u 



PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

815039-CONT 16 - 12 e15225-CONT 22 - 99 1090873-CCNT 47 - 4 2123029 22 - 79 
17 - 37 81522€: ·12 -142 53 - 13 48 - 1,3 

e15G80 16 - 2A 14 - 4g 54 - 16 212378<;" 38 - 5S 
17A- 18 15 - 64 1092125 1 - 56 2125974 12 - q 

815166 14 - 65 le - 57 1oq2111 11 - 26 212 "f864 -- 59 - 12 
15 - 50 17 - 45 1127037 59 - 22A 2127867 59 - lSB 
16 - 44 815U3 14 - 36 112718C 12 -138 2127890 59 - 258 
17 - 52 15 -· 26 22 -104 2127895 59 - 12A 

815167 23 - 45G 16 - 34 1143248 45 - 94 2127986 59 - 27 
24 - 45G 17 - 68 1144956 17A- 54 21279S:1? 49 - 4 

815170 22 -102 23 - 33 1166115 59 - 60 2127989 4<; - 16 
!H5171 22 -100 24 - 25 2101326 55 - 6 2128689 27 - 66 

23 - 45N 815288 12 -151 59 - 34/1 46 - 85 
24 - 45J 17 - 62 2101327 59 - ?.4B 212<;550 14 - e 

815173 12 -145 23 - 45C 21013P.9 38 - 2l. 15 - 8 
23 - 45K 24 - 45C 2102155 44 - 26 16 - 16 

815174 12 -145 f.152ec; 15 - 63 2102182 39 - 71 17 - 41 
22 - 998 815290 12 -152 21023(:4 35 - 14 2156n7l 22 - 31/1 

815175 12 -145 815946 14 - 9 38 - 13A 216C821 5S - 31R 
14 - 50 15 - c; 38 -108/1 2180978 30 - 42 
15 ..., 67 16 - 17 53 - 15 21131284 37 - 6 

' 16 - 59 17 - 26 2102365 12 -125 2191737 14 - H 
17 - 47 815963 14 - 23 2102367 17A- 31 14 - 71 

815210 12 -146 14 - 34 21023H 12 - 71B 16 - 55 
17 - 46 15 - 24 14 - 6lll 2414815 38 - f 
22 - 99A 15 - 35 14 - 69/1. 2414<HO 11 - 29 

el5214 12 - 81 16 - 32 15 - 49B 27 - 44 
12 -153 17 - 70 16 - 46P 2418257 1 - 35 
14 - 62 23 - 29H 17 - 5511 2495641 10 - 37 
14 - 74 23 - 31 21023€:9 12 - 71( 2561419 1 - 3S 
15 - 72 24 - 23 15 - 49C 2564585 1 - 89 
16 - 64 815964 14 - 24 16 - 76A 2566646 1 - 93 
16 - 79 14 - 35 17 - 51/1. 1 - 98 
17 - 60 15 - 25 21C25e2 43 - 31 2566647 1 -101 

815217 12 - 79 15 - 36 2111232 5 - 13 256S395 12 - 92 
12 -150 16 - 33 38 - 7 22 - -98 
14 - 54 17 - 69 :1e - 46 37 - 45 
14 - 61 23 - 29J 38 - 65 2572724 28 - 54 
14 - 67 23 - 32 38 - 77 2572725 28 - 94 
14 - 76 24 - 24 38 - 91 2572726 28 ~ 88 
15 - 52 elH49 12 -146 43 - 19 2572727 28 - 87 
15 - 59 14 - 53 46 - 84 2'572728 28 - 40 
15-- 71 14 - 60 54 - 7 2572729 28 - 48 
15 - 74 15 - 58 2114044' 17 - 42 2572733 28 - 92 
i6 - 46 15 - 70 17A- 36 2 57 273 5 25 - 88 
H: - 53 16 - 52 2114681 17 - 43 28 - REF 
16 - 63 16 - 62 17A- 37 2572736 25 - 77 
16 - 73 16 - 72 2122202 22 - 75 2572763 33 - 59 
16 - 77 824466 10 - 42 49 - 1 34 - 46 
17 - 51 824467 10 - 43 59 - 26 2572765 33 - 76 
17 - 54 824471 10 - 36 2122203 22 - 76 2572766 33 - 56 
17 - 58 e253C3 38 - 37 49 - 2 2572773 33 - 3 
22 - q9F 827840 11 - 30 59 - 18 34 - 8 

e1521c; 12 -149 845762 46 - 77 2122256 49 - 15 2572789 28 - 49A 
14 - 52 1C74145 55 - "l 2122257 59 - 2 2572793 33 - 4 
14 - 59 1090240 55 - 10 2122258 59 - IS 33 - 8 
15 - 57 1C9C623 10 - 12 2122259 59 - 25 33 - 16 
15 - 69 11 - lC 21222H 59 .- 19/1 33 - 18 
16 - 51 1090873 5 - 22 2122261 59 - 25A 34 - 5 
16 - 61 6 - 32 2122625 48 - 11 34 - c; 
16 - 71 7 - 11 59 - 3 14 - 69 
17 - 48 8 - 11 2122626 22 - 77 2572828 ?4 - 43 
22 - 99E 8 - 20 59 - 3/1 2572q29 34 - 79 

815220 12 -148 9 - 8 2122627 59 - 13 2572833 34 - 10 
14 - 4c; 9 - 22 2122628 59 - 14 2572845 "l3 - 7 
14 - 56 9 - 27 212262S 59 - 15 34 - 4 
15 - 54 10 - 21 2122636 22 - 78 257284<; 4?. - 13 
15 -· 66 lC - 25 48 - 10 2572853 42 - 11 
16 - 48 10 - 34 5c; - 26A 2572865 33 - 57 
16 - 58 lC - 54 2122637 22 - 80 ?4 - 44 
16 - 68 17A- 93 48 - 9 2573011 23 - 47 

\ 
17 - 50 
22 - c;90 

18 - 27 
18 - 34 

5S - lAA 
2122734 49. - 14 

24 - 53 
2573012 14 - 4{: 

23 - 45A 18 - 41 2122735 49 - 13 15 - 48 
23 - 45E 18 - 45 59 - 268 16 - 42 
23 - 45J 25 - 41 2122837 n - 74 17 - 64 
24 - 45/1 2f, - 13 4c; - 3 23 - 46 
24 - 45E 28 - 29 21?.2838 59 - l 24 - 5? 

815224 12 -141 3C - 6c; ?12?C28 22 - 81 25Bfl47 46 - 55 
815225 12 -143 37 - 52 48 - 12 2574804 1 - 97 

7201-02 PC (10/71) X-7 



PART FIGURE-
NO. INDEX 

NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-'-
NO. INDEX 

NUMBER 

PART 
NO. 

2574805 1 -100 5253823 45 - 80 5261442 
2575295 1 - 9g 5253824 45 - 77 5261443 
2611708 25 - 27 5253825 45 - 86 5261445 
2611109 25 - 19 5253827 45 - 26 5261446 
261171-3 29 - 22 5253835 45 - 29 5261448 
2611714 25 -103 5253839 45 - 69 5261449 

29 - REF 5253845 45 - 82 5261450 
2716280 12 -156 5257518 27 - 9 5261451 
5112828 12 - 26 520223 33 - 62 
5150035 39A- 10 5261228 33 - 53 5261452 
5211036 11 - 12 526122S 33 - 70 5261453 
5212657 27 - 41 34 - 57 52c-1454 
521302?. 53 - 49 5261236 44 - 78 5261456 
5213274 59 - 21 526123S 44 - 17 5261457 
5213276 53 - 67A 5261243 34 - 4c; 

53 - 78A 5261247 34 - 17 
5?13306 55 - 21 5261248 34 - 62 5261458 
'5213400 43 - 45 '5261266 43 - 54 ;i261459 
5213402 33 - 43 5261267 43 -100 

33 - 47 52(:1276 43 - 78 
34 - 33 5261283 43 - 38 
34 - 37 5261286 43 - 14 
44 - 62 5261288 43 - 29 5261460 

521:1430 47 - 17 5261289 43 - 84 
5213435 46 -151 5261296 43 - 74 5261461 
5213436 46 -161 53 - 36A 5261463 
5213466 41 - 1 5261304 27 - 31 5261465 
5213479 27 - 47 5261306 43 - 75 5261466 

46 -105 5261313 44 - 13 526154<; 
52134'32 11 - 37 5261314 33 - 29 
52134S9 54 - 17 34 - 76 52615"'0 
52137?9 38 -100 43 - 52 5261551 
5213765 27 - 18 44 - 77 5261552 
'::213803 46 -204 45 - 39 
52138 74 28 - 24 52H315 33 - 28 5261553 
'5213925 ?8 - 83 34 - 77 
5214094 28 - 80 43 - 53 5261554 
5214104 45 -. 16 44 - 76 5261555 

53 - 98 45 - 38 5261556 
'::214119 5?. - 27 5261316 43 - 60 
5214141 59 - 61 44 - 2 5261557 
5214167 46 - 43 5261317 43 - 70 526155E 
52141 71 5 - 19 44 - 33 5261559 
5214335 42 - 3 5261318 44 - 36 526156C 
52145',4 59 - 43A 5261320 44 - 71 5261561 
5214623 6 - 13 5261324 33 - 37 5261562 
5214624 6 - 12 5261326 34 - 15 526151':3 
52JJ.1102 38 - 49 
52-5193 25 - 90 

5261327 33 - 34 
34 - 12 

5261565 
5261566 

5235292 46 - 78 5261330 25 - 81 526156<; 
5235293 46 - 73 5261353 25 - 21 5261570 
5235365 46 -123 5261354 43 - 62 5261572 
5 t36723 46 - 10 44 - 1 5261513 
5236960 48 - 3 5261355 27 - S6 5261574 

49 - 12 5261372 25 - 3 52f:1576 
':236<;66 51 - l 5261373 57 - 21 5261577 
523696 7 22 -110 5261:!7S 43 - 51 5261591 

30 - 2 44 - 75 5261592 
'37 - 10 45 - 40 5261594 
37 - 13 5261381 25 - 10 52615S5 
38 -109 5261382 25 - 28 5261596 
3c; - 2 52t:1~83 25 - 15 52615S7 
46 - 2 526138\l 28 - 50 52615SE 

'::240462 2'1 - 20 52cl412 33 - ?7 5261599 
52404 77 ?3 - 36 34 - 18 52616C8 

34 - 14 43 - ll 526162<; 
45 - c;o 44 - 46 5261702 

5?.40500 12 -120 45 - 4 526177<; 
22 -llS 5261416 27 - 62 5261789 
'l.7 - 76 526141c 44 - 20 
<; 1 - 26 52(;141<; 44 - '55 

':240501 12 - 7 5261423 44 - 48 
525::1796 45 - 41 5261426 27 - SC 5266044 
5253797 45 -1(4 5261434 27 - 87 5266286 
':253803 45 - 33 5261435 26 - 5 5270142 
525'3R04 45 - 87 26 - 11 527Cl66 
5253E06 45 - q7 52H436 27 -109 
'::253PC7 45 - ?.3 5261437 27 -110 '527Cl79 
5253820 45 - 5 5261438 27 - 13 5270566 
5253822 45 - 91 5261439 28 - 26 52705fl6 

X-8 

FIGURE-
INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART 
NO. 

25 - 69 5270651 
27 - en 5270658 
28 - 43 5271245 
'?-1 -108 5271288 
27 -106 
27 - 45 
27 - 59 5271294 
28 - 3 5271878 
53 - 68 5275481 
27 -103 5276180 
27 - 63 5276181 
28 - 76 5276183 
27 - l 5276187 
28 - 77 5276188 
39 .;.. 77 5276204 
53 - 91A 5276216 
28 - 25 5276218 
28 - 38 527(:21<; 
31 - 8 5276222 
32 - 12 5276227 
40 - 10 5276229 
41 - 10 5276231 
27 - 24 5276239 
28 - 14 5276249 
27 - 88 5276250 
27 - 40 5276270 
27 - 43 5276271 
28 - 70 '5276286 
29 - 6 5276287 
29 - 16 5276288 
29 - 12 5276289 
29 - 21 5276291 
29 - 4 5276294 
29 - 17 527(:305 
29 - 1 52763C6 
29 - 18 
2S - P. 5-276 307 
29 - 7 5276308 
29 - 3 5276309 
29 - 20 5276313 
2q - 2 5276322 
29 - 9 5276325 
29 - 11 5276326 
29 - 10 5276328 
29 - 14 5276329 
29 - 13 5276332 
29 - lq 5276333 
29 - 5 5276334 
29 - l '5 5276335 
25 - 33 5276336 
27 -122 5276347 
25 - 32 5276348 
25 - 31 5276356 
25 - 30 5276359 
25 - 5 5276362 
25 - ll 
25' - 14 5276363 
25 - 22 
25 - 13 5276364 
?.5 - 12 5276366 
27 - 97 5276367 
25 - 79 5276368 
25 - 35 5276370 
26 - 20 52H:474 
25 - 92 5276475 
2'3 - 20 5276490 
?7 - 50 5276491 
34 - 22 5276497 
33 - 6 5276587 
34 - 3 5276588 
43 - 57 5276589 
44 - 6 5276590 
4'5 - 65 5276591 
32 - 13 52765G2 

8 - 18 5276593 
37 - 62 '52765<;4 
37. - 64 52765S5 
11 - 44 5276608 
46 -101 5271:-644 
46 - 34 5276703 

FIGURE-
INDEX 
NUMBER 

46 - 92 
59 - 45 
46 -198 
46 -209 
48 - 4 
49 - 5 
38 - 51 
12 - 77 
59 - 30 
11 - 48 
lC - 38 
10 - 44 
10 - 45 
10 - 39 

5 - 5 
9 - 24 
9 - 6 

10 - 23 
9 - 20 
9 - 18 

10 - 19 
7 - 9 

10 - 52 
38 - 82 
38 - 99 
45 - 75 
45 - 76 
46 -llfl 
46 -127 
46 -10s 
46 -113 
46 - 17 
46 -137 
38 - 11 
46 - 21 
47 - REF 
47 - 25 
47 - 2 
47 - 13 
3C - 48 
39 - 13 
38 - 50 
53 -110 
10 - 18 
46 -132 
10 - 8 
58 - l 
58 - 2 
58 - .3 
58 - 4 

9 - 13 
9 - 12 

46 -148 
47 - 9 
39 - 60 
39 -::- 60 
39 - 62 
39 - 62 
46 -150 

5 - 16 
5 - 24 
5 - 25 

30 - 53 
59 - ~ 

59 - 5A 
58 - 5 
58 - f: 
10 - .32 
18 - 36 
18 - 28 
18 - 47 
18 - 32 
18 - 24 
18 - 23 
18 - 22 
18 - 21 
18 - 3c; 

6 - 10 
9 - 2'5 

25 - 62 

( 10/71) 

( 

( 

\/ 
I 

i" ( \ 

\ 

/ 
. \ 

\ 

(J 

u 
T 

-U 

lJ 

u 



\ 

( 
\ 

l 
( 

" 

J 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

5276703-CONT 53 - 55 
57 - 1.2 

5311C86 l -H:3 
5311421 11 - 7.7 
5311437 ilO - 30 

10 - 50 
11 - 33 
11 - 51 

5311439 n- 32 
5311440 10 - 2.8 

10 - 48 
11 - 49 

5312043 17 - 17 
5312547 1 - 53 
5313928 23 - 27 

24 - 43 
5313943 56 - 15 
5318920 35 - 22 
5318966 38 - 57 
5318967 38 - 'i4 
53 Hc;6e 38 - 47 
5318969 38 - 52 
5319854 1 - 28C 

12 - 1 
14 - 45 
15 - 47 
23 - 29E 
24 - 58 
45 - 14 

531<;888 12 - 8 
12 - 12 
12 - c;7 
12 - 99 
12 -101 
12 -116 

531<;909 35 - 17 
531<;c;IO 30 - 32 

39 - 24fJ 
'5323537 46 -147 
53277 23 3e - 66 
5349002 10 - 6 
534c;cc3 9 - 4 
534S114 4 - 34 

.534<;115 4 - 22 
5349116 4 - 20· 
534<;118 4 - 17 
534<;125 4 - 19 
5349152 4 - 24 
5349174 4 - 28 
534<n 92 4 - 34 
534'9195 4 - 2A 
534<;203 c; - 18 

IC - 16 
534CJ217 11 - 7 
5349219 11 - 4 
5349887 23 - 22 

24 - 38 
534c;ee8 13 - 27 
5349929 22 - 17 

22 - 19 
5349961 11 - 47 
5350020 10 - 27 
5351120 46 - 60 
5351121 46' - 70 

'5351123 46 - 51 
46 - 6f, 

5351139 38 - 53 
38 - 89 

5351156 38 - 4E 
38 - 88 

53511(:3 38 - 56 
3e - 87 

5351173 45 - 22 
5351177 59 - 228 
5351205 46 - 38 
5351206 46 - 59 
5352%7 5,; - 29 
5353026 12 - 82A 

12 - 86 
22 - 33 

i20l-02 PC (10/71). 

PART FIGURE-

NO. IN DEX 
NUMBER 

PART 
NO. 

5353027 12 - 93 5361EE6 
5353028 12 - 41 
5353CE1 14 - 31 53618'12 

23 - 2<;F 53623Cl 
53531C7 12 - 59 5362304 

12 -1 lC 53623C5 
22 - 95A 5362314 

5353146 17 - 80 
5353171 12 - 61 5362315 
5353199 12 -115 
5353216 15 - 41 
5353217 15 - 4C 5363CJ6C 
5353218 15 - 39 5363964 
535321S 15 - 34 5363Sf6 
5353224 15 - ':17 536?.S87 
5353277 12 - 43 5363991 
5353278 - 12 - 31 53641<;7 
5353280 12 - 44 5364198 
531532El 12 - 35 5364225 
5353282 12 - 35 
53532E7 12 -113 
531;32ee 12 - 13 53€:4276 
5353301 37 - 34 5366635 

37 - 38 5372693 
53'::3335 12 - 41 5'372711 
5353336 12 - 38 5372712 
5353337 12 - 4C 5372713 
5353339 12 - 29 5 37 2714 
5353E53 13 - 23 5372715 
5353e54 13 - 24 
5353883 5 - 1 5372716 

11 - 1 - 5372743 
5353E88 5 - 4 5372746 

8 - 2 537276C 
c; - 14 

11 - 3 5372775 
38 - 44 5372779 

5353EE<; 'i - 2 537278( 
8 - 1 5372781 
9 - 11 5372797 

11 - 2 
5353890 5 - 3 

9 - 10 5372828 
535t':580 14 - 3 537282S 

15 - 3 5372831 
16 - 11 5372855 
17 - 36 

5357CC2 12 - 48 5372856 
13 - REF 5372858 
23 - 17 
24 - 33 5372859 

5357005 13 - 4 5312e66 
5357Cll 13 - 32 5372877 
5357012 13 - 26 5372P.e3 
.5357013 13 - 30 .5372P<;3 
5357C2C 13 - 11:l 5372894 
5357021 13 - 25 53728<;5 
5357035 23 - 18 53729C5 

24 - 34 5372921 
53 57031: 12 - 54 5372922 
5357C39 23 - 28 5372g97 

24 - 44 5372988 
5357C50 35 - 3 537299<.; 
5357C5S 35 - 13 53730CC 
535706G 35 - 1 
5357C61 35 - 12 5373001 
5351C62 35 - <; 

5357066 35 - 5 5373003 
5357Cc7· 35 - 6 5373004 
5357C12 30 - 35 5373015 

39 - 24C 537:303<:. 
5357C73 23 - 50 5373048 

24 - '56 5373C51 
5357135 13 - 29 5373059 
53157136 13 - 28 5373063 

23 - 23 5371097 
24 - 39 5373126 

5351131 13 - 11 5373128 
5357144 B - 15 537312<; 
5357145 13 - 14 537313C 

FIGURE-
INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

38 - 12 5373130-CCt\T 4 - qF.F 
38 - 81 5373131 1 - 13 
38 - 78 4 - RH 
59 - lC 5373178 1 -129 
22 - 61 5373179 1 -13C 
22 - 60 5373180 1 -127 

c; - 1 5373223 14 - 5 
·10 - 5 15 - 5 

8 - 6 [6 - 13 
9 - 2 17 - 38 

10 - 4 53?:=16!:C 10 - 31 
6 - 15 11) - 51 
8 - 7 11 - 31 

10 - 41 11 - 34 
11 - 35 11 - 52 
11 - 45 5376712 38 - 43 
53 -109 5376713 38 - 42 
53 -111 5382447 11 - 25 
30 - 38 'i383166 11 - 5 
,<; - 44 5383167 11 - 53 
39 - 44 5383lel 7 - 5 
'-3 -112 5383203 8 - 14 
-n - 87 538327c; 11 - 8 
59 - 31C 5383344 3P. - ec 
12 - qt, 53~3345 38 - 70 
12 -102 5383693 6 - 28 
18 - 60 c;393cq3 16 - 5 
18 - 55A 5393095 16 - 7 
12 -105 53S3226 1 -114 
18 - 56 5397691 l - 48 
12 - 98 53976<;7 12 -127 
12 - 10 5397714 1 - le 
12 -100 53<;7716 l - 29 

1 - 31 53<;7740 1 - 66 
1 - 68 5397869 12 -108 
1 - 46 53CJ7883 1 -160 
1 - 55 53978$l4 1 -161 
1 - 51 539%32 10 - 40 
1 - 57 5400448 1 -135 

12 -118 5400515 1 - 17 
12 -123 5400648 l 7A- 64 
22 - 92 54CC65C 17A- 65 

1 -137 '5400f::55 170- 62 
1 -1380 540% 56 fH- 48 
1 -139 5400657 17A- 4S 
1 - 33 5400658 lH- 60 
1 - 70 54006(:l 17A- 78 
1 - 71 5400662 17li- 77 
1 - 27 54006t3 17 - 18 

12 - 45 540C6c6 17A- 45 
12 - 94 5400675 17 A-115 

1 -116 5400689 lH- 4 
1 - 34 540C736 58 - 7 

17 - 43 5400737 '-8 - 8 
1 - 43 5400738 58 - 9 
1 - 45 5400739 58 - lC 
1 - 41 5400740 58 - 11 
1 -115 540C741 58 - 12 
1 - 85 5400742 '58 - 13 
1 - e5 5400743 58 - 14 
1 -120 5400744 58 - 15 
1 -124 5400745 l H- 14 
l -102 540C778 1 ?fJ- 71 
1 - 24 5400781 17fJ- 66 
1 - 26 540C799 17 - 78 
1 - 23 17A- REF 
1 - 25 5403116 30 - 31 
1 - 63 39 - 24B 
1 -11 l 54C1686 1 - 18 
1 -110 5403698 1 - 17 
1 - (:1 5403741 1 - 25 
1 - 87 54J3742 1 - 2t 
1 -108 ":403786 1 -131 
1 -1'58 5403812 12 - 36 
1 -106 5403830 1 -103 
4 - 'i 540~879 1 -147 
4 - 32 1 -15? 
4 - 8 540 7422 l - 2A/l 
4 - 32 5407424 1 -132 
l - 13 5407557 1 - 37 

X-9 



PART FIGURE-
NO. INDEX 

NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-
NO. IN DEX 

NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-
NO. INDEX 

NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-
NO. IN DEX 

NUMBER 

5407'i58 · l - 37 '57C3220-CCNT 53 - 73 570S382 44 - lS 5713613 57 - 18 
5407559 l - 40 57032?3 25 - 86 5709383 43 - 77 571"3614 57 - 26 
5407569 1 - 50 27 - REF 570S465 41 - 12 571361'5 57 - 1 
540~QP4 lH- 59 57032?4 27 -124 5711771 11 - 28 5713630 54 - 14 
5408090 17A- 53 5703226 27 -113 5712020 30 - 46 5713631 54 - 13 
540 8095 17A- 57. 'i70322A ?7 - P.3 33 - REF 5713632 53 - 92 
'i409C97 17A- 55 57C3229 27 ~116 39 - 31 '3713633 53 - 95 
54C8Qg8 l7A- 57 57C323C 27 -114 39 - 31 5713634 53 - 88 
5408113 17t,,... 44 28 - 68 5712023 25 - 73 5713635 53 - 85 
541818(: l -117!:,, 57C3231 27 -100 5712024 25 - 99 5713636 53 -103 

1 -ll9A 5703233 27 - c;g 5712025 25 - 75 5713637 53 -105 
5418258 1 - 35 5703234 27 -117 5712027 U, - 18 5713638 53 - 74 
5419406 <; - 3 5703235 27 -121 5712028 26 - 17 5713639 53 - 67F 
5420365 1 - 7?. '57C3236 27 - 72 5712030 3c; - 2S 5713640 53 - 20 
5420368 1 - 80 
542C369 1 - 74 

57(3237 27 - 85 
57C3238 27 - 3 

44 - REF 
5712034 . ?.5 - 97 

5713641 53 - 61 
54 - REF / \ 

542C370 1 - 77 5703239. 27 - 2 5712039 25 - 1 5713645 56 - 1 
5420372 1 - 75 '57C3241 27 - 46 26 - REF 5716291 12 -140 
t:;'120373 1 - 76A 5703 24.2 25 - 17 5712040 30 - 47 5719452 46 -174 
542042!:' 1 - 76 5703241 25 - 16 34 - RH 5719456 46 -183 
5421373 2?. - 97C ':7C3244 27 - 57 39 - 32 5719775 52 - 23 
"'4432 5?. 4 - 11 '57C1246 25 - t 5712043 28 - 64 5719776 52 - 35 
5443253 4 - 2c; 57C3247 25 - 70 5712044 27 - 33 5719777 52 - 33 
5443254 4 - 29 57C3248 25 - 68 5712046 27 - 27 5719778 53 -113 
5443255 4 - 25 5703249 25 - 66 5712080 39 - 29 5722002 30 - 78 
5443256 4 - 25 57C325C 27 - 94 43 - REF 5722003 30 - 67 
5443261 4 - 1 57032'53 25 - 44 57135CC 56 - 7 '5722004 30 - 10 
544~2(:2 4 - 15 57C3255 25 - 55 5713501 52 - 17 5722005 30 - 24 
544,263 4 - 30 57C325t 25 - 47 5713510 51 - 5 572 2006 30 - 23 
54432F:4 4 - 30 25 - 51 52 - REF 5722007 30 - -17 
5443265 4 - 13 57(3257 27 - 25 5713513 52 - 37 572 2008 . 30 - 4<; 
54432'66 · 4 - 13 28 - 15 571351Lt 52 - 16 35 - REF 
5474732 4 - 3 57C3258 27 - 23 5713515 52 - 1 5722009 35 - 23 
5°4S3952 3c; - 79 28 - 16 5713517 54 - 8 5722010 30 - H 
54S3953 39 - 82 570325<; 2~ - 46 571'3!il9 53 -107 5722011 30 - 71 
5700(:50 25 -100 570,260 27 ';"' 26 5713531 55 - 1 5722Cl2 30 - 56 
5702957 17A- 10 28 - 17 '5713532 56 - 19 5722013 30 - 60 
5702958 17 A- 11 5703262 25 - 132 5713535 56 - 11 5722014 30 - 72 
5702959 17A- 12 57C3264 27 - 21 5713536 55 - 24 5722Cl5 30 - 73 
5702960 17A- 5 2e - 12 5713537 56 - 8 5722016 30 - 58 
5'702966 17A- 72 5703265 28 - 33 5713538 56. - 6 5722018 22 - 96 
57029f.8 17A- 51 5703276 17A- 22 5713539 56 - 9 5722021 30 - 57 
5702973 17 .A- 21 5703279 17A- R 5713540 'i'i - 26 '5722023 30 - 62 
5702975 17A- 39 5703282 17/l- 90 5713541 · 55 - 27 5722024 30 - 64 
5702976 17A- 19 5703283 17A- S8 5713542 55 - 1fl 5722028 24 - 60 
5702.977 1711- 15 5703284 17 A- 95 5713543 55 - 22 5722036 30 - 61 

17A- 3Lt 5703285 17A- 87 5713544 56 - 5 5722037 30 - 65 
5702978 17 .A- 17 5703286 l 7A- 89 5713545 56 - 4 5722038 23 - 53 

17A- 35 5703287 17A-101 5713547 53 - 57 5722039 23 - 52 
5702987 17A- 28 5703328 17A- 1 5713548 55 - 11 5722043 22 - 18 .... 
57029SO 17A- 27 5708902 30 - 44 56 - REF 5722044 22 - 14 
57029S5 17A- 8_3 31 - REF 5713549 55 - 12 '5722045 22 - 15 
570n96 171\- 85 39 - 27 56 - REF 5722046 . 22 - 16 
57029<)~ 17A- 79 39 - 27 57135 50 55 - 29 5722049 22 - 94 
5?020SO 11A-103 57C89C3 39 - 25 5713553 56 - 3 5722050 24 - 5C 
5703000 l?A-102 40 - REF 57135'56 '55 - 8 '5722051 24 - 49 
5703001 l?A-106 57C8908 39 - 25 55 - 12A 5722052 24 - 46 
5703002 12 - 69 41 - REF 5713558 51 - 15 5722056 24 - 57 

17A- 73 57C892f. 31 - s 5'5 - REF 5722058 30 - 22 
5703003 12 - 70 57C 8927 40 - 11 5713561 '56 - 13 572205<; 30 - 21 
5703004 17A-110 57C8928 41 - 14 5713562 56 - 2 30 - 25 
':70300fi l 7A- 82 
'5 70 3007 17 - 5 
5703008 17A-117 

5708932 39 - 26 
42 - REF 

57Ces~e ?5 - 60 

5713563 53 - 58 
57 - 17 

5713564 53 - l 

'5722061 22 - 10 
5722C62 22 - e 
5722063 22 - 12 

I ' u 
5703009 1711- 25 57C8939 33 - 21 5713568 55 - lS 5722064 22 - 9 
570 3052 17A- 70 
5703l'i4 17A-lll 
5 70 315 5 17A- 40 

34 - 23 
43 - 4 
44 - 41 

55 - 23 
% - 12 

5711571 53 - 53 

5722066 22 - 34A 
'5722067 22 - 31 
5722C71 3C - 43 u 

'570,200 22 - 133 45 - 7 '5713572 'i3 - 5? 5722079 37 - 50 
2'5 - REF 53 - 41 5713573 59 - 20 5722080 37 - 46 

5703206 28 - 60 '57CSCC4 30 - 45 5713574 59 - 63 572 2081 38. -104 
5703207 28 - 2? 32 - REF 571357(: 53 -119 5722091 58 - 16 
5703211 28 - 51 39 - ZR 5713577 53 - 5 5722101 37 - 81 
5703212 28 - 9 57C'SCCI: 25 - 7 5713578 56 - 17 '5722106 39 - <; 
5703213 28 - 5 '570901:;9 25 - 78A 5713590 51 - 10 5722107 39 - 20 

'53 - 70 57('9320 3q - 30 53 - REF 5722108 39 - 19 
5703214 28 - 8 45 - REF 5713607 '59 -· 62 '5722109 39 - 54 

5":! - 69 57CS 23 45 - 42 5713611 55 - 13 5722110 39 - 55 
5703?.15 2e - l 57C9 25 45 - 10 57 - REF 5722111 39 - 5C 
5703220 28 - 4 51cc; 81 33 - 39 5713612 'i7 - 30 5722112 39 - 18 

x-10 (10/71) 



PART FIGURE-

NO. IN DEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

5722113 39 - 5 5759177 52 - 24 5781329-CONT 1A - REF 5781490 58 - 38 
39 - 17 575S2H: 22 - 40 5781339 22 - 35 5781491 58 - 39 

5722114 39 - 52 22 - 57 578·1340 5 - 9 5781497 22 - 43 
5722115 3c; - 53 51 - 12 5781343 58 - 18 57814<;8 22 - 47 
5722119 38 -112 5759502 8 - 3 5781344 58 - 19 5781499 22 - 45 
5722121 37 - 28 9 - 35 5781345 58 - 20 5781512 39A- 15 
5722122 37 - 31A 10 - 1 5781346 58 - 21 5781517 39A- 1 
5722125 37 - 58 11 -· 41 '5781347 38 - 17 5781518 39 - 36 

37 - 68 18 - 15 5781348 58 - 22 39A- REF 
37 - 7?. 575S582 5 - 6 5781349 58 - 23 5781519 39A- 7 
51 - 22 6 - 1 5781351 51 - 31 5781520 1 - 91 

5722132 37 - 74 7 - 1 5781352 12 -134 5781521 1 - 90 
5722133 38 - 1 5759c:;c:;5 41 - 13 5781353 12 -136 5781522 1 - 16 
5722143 39 - 85 5760027 41 - 13 5781354 22 - 52 5781524 l - 16 
5722144 39 - 85 576CC47 41 - 13 22 - 70 5781527 16 - 47 
5722145 46 - 96 5760071 41 - 13 5781355 22 - 65 5781528 1 - 92 
572215~ 46 -184 5761493 25 - 8 5781356 22 - 64 1 - 96 
5722159 46 - 6 5762(34 28 - 9C 5781357 22 - 49 5781531 6 - 4 
r;7222c;9 37 - 70 5762073 46 - 42 22 - 67 5781532 6 - 5 

51 - 24 57c211c; 27 - 12 5781358 22 - 50 5781565 22 - 82 
5723114 58 - 17 5762133 27 - 1 22 - 68 5781567 22 - 71 
57231<;8 37 - 60 5762386 33 - 46 578135<; 22 -117 57815613 37 - 36 
5723199 1 -128 33 - 51 5781360 22 -127 5781580 48 - 14 
5723600 1 -126 34 - 36 5781363 22 -105A 5781'581 49 - 17 
5723632 37 - 16 34 - 42 5781364 24 - 61 5781758 23 - 45l 
5723657 1 -120 44 - 70 5781365 24 - 5q 5781807 1 - 9 
5723672 37 - 19 5762407 33 - 24 5781366 5 - 26 5781828 12 -154 
5723744 1 - 23 34 - 26 5781367 6 - 34 14 - 70 
5723745 1 - 24 5?t2'547 43 - 2 5781368 8 - 22 15 - 61 
5723746 1 - 83 5762573 25 - 93 518136<; 9 - 38 16 - 54 
5723817 1 -125 5765748 15 - 38 5781370 10 - 56 5781831 15 - 76 
5723819 1 -134 5769671 22 - 62 5781371 11 - 55 5781832 1 - 8 
5726C20 1 -119 5779915 14 - 16 5781312 18 - 62 5781833 16 - 74 
5726134 1 -150 15 - 15 5781373 6 - 30 5781835 18 - 10 
5726137 1 -122 16 - 24 5781375 8 - 9 5781837 16 - 3 
5726138 1 -118 577<;917 14 - 15 5781395 23 - 51 5781838 12 -144 
5726154 1 -133 15 - 16 57814C<; 22 -115 14 - 55 
5726-165 1 - 22 16 - 23 5781410 22 -113 15 - 53 
57261£:9 1 - 20 23 - 16 5781436 58 - 24 5781839 16 - 66 
5726173 1 - 19 24 - 16 5781437 58 - 25 5781840 14 - 69 
5726177 l - 21 5781301 12 - REF 5781438 58 - 26 14 - 72 
5726181 1 - 22 5781302 22 - REF 5781439 58 - 27 16 - 56 
5726185 1 - 20 5781303 37 - REF 5781450 58 - 28 578lf!42 16 - 4 
57 26193 1 - 21 5781306 51 - 17 5781451 58 - 2q 5781844 51 - 4 
5726716 37 - lC IJ7813C7 12 - 83 5781452 37 - 41 5781845 16 - 81 
5726736 37 - 54 14 - REF 49 - REF 5781886 22 - 95C 

51 - 18 57El3C8 12 - 84 5781453 37 - 39 5781889 22 - 30 
5728086 23 - 29D 15 - REF 48 - REF 5781890 1 - 15 
5728787 22 - 63 5781310 12 - 85 57R 1455 58 - 30 5781893 12 -133A 
5728860 23 - 29B 16 - REF 5781456 1 - 12 5782086 14 - 44 
5728fl6l 23 - 29/J 5781311 22 - 88 5781459 58 - 31 5782239 12 - 4 
5728862 14 - 28 30 - REF 5181460 12 -158 5782240 12 - 3 
5728863 14 - 27 57el314 22 - 28 5781461 5 - 20 5782243 1 - 15 
5728864 14 - 25 23 - REF 5781462 11 - 9 5782244 12 - 92A 

23 - 2SK 5781315 22 - 32 5781463 11 - 6 5782245 1 -142 
5728865 14 - 26 24 - REF 57f!l4f4 38 - 14 5782246 l -154 

23 - 29L 5781316 37 - 33 5781465 38 - 16 5782247 1 -149 
5728866 14 - 22 39 - REF 5781466 38 -115 5782248 · 1 -144 

23 - 29G 5781317 37 - 32 5781467 38 -118 5782250 1 -145 
5128952 14 - 78 39 - REF 5781468 46 - 88 5782251 1 -140 
5729093 37 - 7 5781318 37 - 23 5781469 46 -214 5782263 1 - 19 
5733235 46 -172 38 - PEF 5781470 7 - 13 5782275 39 - 66 

46 -178 57!:1319 37 - 37 5 7814 71 9 - 29 5782276 39 - 84 
46 -181 46 - REF 57fl 14 72 9 - 30 5782290 1 - 95 

J 
5733979 12 - 52 
5736024 12 - 78 

578132C 1 - 1 
5 - REF 

5781473 9 - 31 
5781474 9 - 32 

57822<;3 39 - 68 
5782296 12 - 82B 

5737411 15 - 46 5781321 1 - 2 5781415 9 - 33 5782297 1 - 94 
'57374<;1 6 - 6 6 - REF 5781476 9 - 34 5786801 56 - 10 
57376M 12 - 28 5781322 l - 3 5781479' 58 - 32 5786802 55 - 25 

T 5737685 12 - 27 
5737686 12 - 16 

7 - REF 
5781323 l - 4 

578148G 46 - 11 
5781481 46 - 30 

579q779 57 - 16 
5789803 57 - 20 

5738:138 ·-n - 32 8 - REF 5781483 58 - 33 5789'83 l 53 - 66 
5753531 12 - 53 5781324 1 - 5 5781484 58 - 34 5791040 37 .,.,. lA 
5753697 6 - 16 c:; - REF 5781485 58 - 35 5791041 37 - 1B 
5753698 6 - 9 5781325 1 - 6 5781486 30 - 26 5796431 10 - 17 
575!!6C2 26 - 1 10 - REF 39 - 21 5800610 59 - 4 
5758610 26 - 4 57813U 1 - 7 5781487 30 - 33 5800667 59 - 4·A 
5751l615 26 - 2 11 - REF 39 - 24E 5803299 5<; - 48 
5758616 26 - 3 5781328 22 - 53 5781488 58 - 36 5820575 22 - 2 
5759071 51 - 7 5781329 12 -107 5781489 '58 - 37 5820582 22 - 5 

7201702 PC (10/71) X-11 


